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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  1 

IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 
CONNORS STATE COLLEGE INST: 140 FICE: 003153 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 206996 

PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


01.0507 |EQUESTRIAN/EQUINE STUDIES. 
 | 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 4| 0| 0| 7 

7 

7 


01.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 4| 0| 0| 
01.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 4| 0| 0| 

02.0101 |AGRICULTURE/AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES, GEN. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 13| 3| 0| 0| 16 

16 

1 


15 


02.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 13| 3| 0| 0| 
02.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 
02.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 12| 3| 0| 0| 

11.0401 |INFORMATION SCIENCE/STUDIES. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

1 

1 


11.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 
11.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 

13.0101 |EDUCATION, GENERAL. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 47| 76| 0| 0| 123 

123 

17 

33 

1 


72 


13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 47| 76| 0| 0| 
13.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 11| 6| 0| 0| 
13.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 26| 0| 0| 
13.0000-5| HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 
13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 28| 44| 0| 0| 

20.0102 |CHILD DEVELOPMENT, CARE AND GUIDANCE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 8| 0| 0| 9 

9 

2 

2 

5 


20.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 8| 0| 0| 
20.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 
20.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 
20.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 

22.0102 |PRE-LAW STUDIES. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

1 

1 


22.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
22.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 

26.0101 |BIOLOGY/BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 7| 0| 0| 8 

8 

4 

4 


26.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 7| 0| 0| 
26.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 
26.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 

42.0101 |PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 4 

42.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 4 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  2 

IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

CONNORS STATE COLLEGE INST: 140 FICE: 003153 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 206996 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


42.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 4 


43.0107 |CRIMINAL JUSTICE/POLICE SCIENCE. 

43.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

43.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

43.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 


44.0701 |SOCIAL WORK. 

44.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

44.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

44.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

44.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 0| 0| 8 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 0| 0| 8 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 5 


45.0801 |HISTORY, GENERAL. 

45.1101 |SOCIOLOGY. 

45.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 


45.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 


50.0701 |ART/ART STUDIES, GENERAL. 

50.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

50.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 


51.1005 |CLINICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE/MEDICAL TECHNOLOG| 

51.1102 |PRE-MEDICINE/PRE-MEDICAL STUDIES. | 

51.1199 |HEALTH/MEDICAL PREPARATORY PROGRAMS, OTHER. | 

51.1601 |NURSING/REGISTERED NURSE (RN, ASN, BSN, MSN).| 

51.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

51.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

51.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

51.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

51.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 24| 0| 0| 26 

0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 46| 0| 0| 53 

0| 0| 0| 0| 10| 73| 0| 0| 83 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 21| 0| 0| 24 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 48| 0| 0| 55 


52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 

52.0301 |ACCOUNTING. | 

52.0403 |LEGAL ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT/SECRETARY. | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 10| 16| 0| 0| 26 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 4 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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    3 UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:

IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

CONNORS STATE COLLEGE INST: 140 FICE: 003153 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 206996 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 11| 20| 0| 0| 31 
52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 
52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 6| 0| 0| 9 
52.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 12| 0| 0| 19 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 0 0 1 2 88 206 0 0 297 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 0 0 0 0 12 14 0 0 26 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 0 0 0 0 17 60 0 0 77 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 0 0 1 2 58 130 0 0 191 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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    4 UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:

IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

EASTERN OKLAHOMA STATE COLLEGE INST: 141 FICE: 003155 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207050 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


02.0201 |ANIMAL SCIENCES, GEN. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 4| 0| 0| 11 
02.0402 |AGRONOMY & CROP SCIENCE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
02.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 5| 0| 0| 12 
02.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 4 
02.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 2| 0| 0| 8 

03.0299 |NATURAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT AND POLICY, OTHE| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 0| 0| 0| 6 
03.0501 |FORESTRY, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 4 
03.0599 |FORESTRY, OTHER. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 1| 0| 0| 6 
03.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 13| 3| 0| 0| 16 
03.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 3 
03.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 11| 2| 0| 0| 13 

09.0401 |JOURNALISM. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
09.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
09.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

12.0506 |MEAT CUTTING/MEAT CUTTER. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 3 
12.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 3 
12.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
12.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
12.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

13.1202 |ELEMENTARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 7| 0| 0| 8 
13.1205 |SECONDARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 32| 49| 0| 0| 81 
13.1301 |AGRICULTURAL TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 11| 4| 0| 0| 15 
13.1314 |PHYSICAL EDUCATION TEACHING AND COACHING. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 5| 0| 0| 9 
13.1401 |TEACHING ENGLISH AS A SECOND OR FOREIGN LANGU| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 3 
13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 48| 68| 0| 0| 116 
13.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 3 
13.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 3| 0| 0| 5 
13.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 18| 14| 0| 0| 32 
13.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 
13.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 24| 49| 0| 0| 73 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  5 

IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 
EASTERN OKLAHOMA STATE COLLEGE INST: 141 FICE: 003155 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207050 

PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


15.0603 |INDUSTRIAL/MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIA| 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

2 

2 


15.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 
15.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 

20.0102 |CHILD DEVELOPMENT, CARE AND GUIDANCE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 10| 0| 9| 0| 0| 19 

19 

5 


14 


20.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 10| 0| 9| 0| 0| 
20.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 3| 0| 0| 
20.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 8| 0| 6| 0| 0| 

23.1001 |SPEECH AND RHETORICAL STUDIES. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 4 

4 

4 


23.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 
23.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 

26.0101 |BIOLOGY/BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 5 

5 

2 

3 


26.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 
26.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 
26.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 

27.0101 |MATHEMATICS, GENERAL. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 4 

4 

1 

1 

2 


27.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 
27.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 
27.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
27.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 

40.0101 |PHYSICAL SCIENCES. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

1 

1 


40.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
40.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 

42.9999 |PSYCHOLOGY, OTHER. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 19| 0| 0| 25 

25 

3 


22 


42.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 19| 0| 0| 
42.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 
42.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 17| 0| 0| 

43.0109 |SECURITY AND LOSS PREVENTION SERVICES. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 13| 10| 0| 0| 23 

23 

1 


43.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 13| 10| 0| 0| 
43.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 



______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________         

UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  6 

IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 
EASTERN OKLAHOMA STATE COLLEGE INST: 141 FICE: 003155 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207050 

PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


43.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 3| 0| 0| 7 

2 


13 

43.0000-5| HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 
43.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 5| 0| 0| 

45.9999 |SOCIAL SCIENCES, OTHER. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 3 

3 

3 


45.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 
45.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 

50.0901 |MUSIC, GENERAL. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

1 

1 


50.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 
50.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 

51.1102 |PRE-MEDICINE/PRE-MEDICAL STUDIES. | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 8| 0| 0| 10 

34 

44 

3 


12 

29 


51.1601 |NURSING/REGISTERED NURSE (RN, ASN, BSN, MSN).| 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 31| 0| 0| 
51.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 39| 0| 0| 
51.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 
51.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 10| 0| 0| 
51.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 26| 0| 0| 

52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 17| 0| 0| 24 

6 

6 


36 

1 

1 

7 

1 


26 


52.0401 |ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT AND SECRETARIAL SCIE| 
 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 4| 0| 0| 
52.1205 |BUSINESS COMPUTER FACILITIES OPERATOR. | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 3| 0| 0| 
52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 
 0| 0| 0| 1| 11| 24| 0| 0| 
52.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 
 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 4| 0| 0| 
52.0000-5| HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 
52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 18| 0| 0| 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 0 0 0 11 110 194 0 0 315 

4 


11 

77 

2 

5 


216 


GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 
 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 
 0 0 0 0 4 7 0 0 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 0 0 0 3 31 43 0 0 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 
 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 
 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 0 0 0 8 69 139 0 0 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 



______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________         

UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  7 

IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 
MURRAY STATE COLLEGE INST: 142 FICE: 003158 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207236 

PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


02.0101 |AGRICULTURE/AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES, GEN. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 1| 0| 0| 10 

10 

2 

8 


02.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 1| 0| 0| 
02.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 
02.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 1| 0| 0| 

03.9999 |NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION, OTHER. | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

1 

1 


03.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 
03.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 

11.0101 |COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES, GENERAL. 
| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 6| 0| 0| 9 

10 

19 

2 

4 


13 


11.0401 |INFORMATION SCIENCE/STUDIES. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 3| 0| 0| 
11.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 10| 9| 0| 0| 
11.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 
11.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 
11.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 6| 0| 0| 

13.1202 |ELEMENTARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 16| 0| 0| 17 

2 


19 

1 

2 

2 


14 


13.1314 |PHYSICAL EDUCATION TEACHING AND COACHING. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 
13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 17| 0| 0| 
13.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
13.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 
13.0000-5| HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 
13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14| 0| 0| 

15.0699 |INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGIES/TECHNICIAN| 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

9 


10 

1 

9 


15.9999 |ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGIES/TECHNICIANS, OTHER. | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 1| 0| 0| 
15.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 1| 0| 0| 
15.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 
15.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 1| 0| 0| 

20.0102 |CHILD DEVELOPMENT, CARE AND GUIDANCE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 22| 0| 0| 23 

23 

3 

3 


17 


20.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 22| 0| 0| 
20.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 
20.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 
20.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 16| 0| 0| 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 



______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________         

UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  8 

IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 
MURRAY STATE COLLEGE INST: 142 FICE: 003158 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207236 

PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


24.0102 |GENERAL STUDIES. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 24| 55| 0| 0| 79 

79 

1 

6 


12 

3 


57 


24.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 24| 55| 0| 0| 
24.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 
24.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 4| 0| 0| 
24.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 6| 0| 0| 
24.0000-5| HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 
24.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 14| 43| 0| 0| 

26.0101 |BIOLOGY/BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 

3 

1 

2 


26.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 
26.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
26.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 

42.9999 |PSYCHOLOGY, OTHER. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 5| 0| 0| 7 

7 

2 

2 

3 


42.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 5| 0| 0| 
42.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 
42.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 
42.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 

43.0199 |CORRECTIONS AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE, OTHER. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 

3 

1 

2 


43.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 
43.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
43.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 

45.0801 |HISTORY, GENERAL. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

1 

3 

1 

2 


45.1101 |SOCIOLOGY. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
45.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 
45.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 
45.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 

47.0402 |GUNSMITHING/GUNSMITH. 
 | 0| 0| 4| 0| 13| 0| 0| 0| 17 

17 

1 

1 


15 


47.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 4| 0| 13| 0| 0| 0| 
47.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 
47.0000-5| HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 
47.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 4| 0| 11| 0| 0| 0| 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 



______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________         

UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  9 

IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

MURRAY STATE COLLEGE INST: 142 FICE: 003158 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207236 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


50.0799 |FINE ARTS AND ART STUDIES, OTHER. 

50.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

50.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 6| 0| 0| 7 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 6| 0| 0| 7 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 6| 0| 0| 7 


51.0806 |PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT. | 

51.1601 |NURSING/REGISTERED NURSE (RN, ASN, BSN, MSN).| 

51.2401 |VETERINARY MEDICINE (DVM). | 

51.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

51.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

51.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

51.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

51.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 10| 0| 0| 13 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 26| 0| 0| 28 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 0| 0| 7 

0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 43| 0| 0| 48 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 0| 0| 9 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 4 

0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 29| 0| 0| 34 


52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 

52.1301 |MANAGEMENT SCIENCE, GENERAL. | 

52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

52.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 18| 0| 0| 21 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 19| 0| 0| 21 

0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 37| 0| 0| 42 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 4| 0| 0| 5 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 7| 0| 0| 9 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 25| 0| 0| 27 


GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

GRD TOT HISPANIC 

GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


0 0 4 0 85 202 0 0 291 

0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 

0 0 0 0 3 18 0 0 21 

0 0 0 0 18 29 0 0 47 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 3 8 0 0 11 

0 0 4 0 60 147 0 0 211 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 



______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________         

UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  10 

IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

NORTHEASTERN OKLAHOMA A AND M COLLEGE INST: 143 FICE: 003160 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207290 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


01.0104 |FARM/FARM AND RANCH MANAGEMENT. | 

01.9999 |AGRICULTURE, AGRICULTURE OPERATIONS, AND RELA| 

01.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

01.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

01.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 5| 0| 0| 7 

0| 0| 0| 0| 10| 13| 0| 0| 23 

0| 0| 0| 0| 12| 18| 0| 0| 30 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 11| 18| 0| 0| 29 


03.0501 |FORESTRY, GENERAL. 

03.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

03.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

03.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

03.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2 


09.0102 |MASS COMMUNICATION/MEDIA STUDIES. 

09.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

09.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

09.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 3 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 3 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 


11.0101 |COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 

11.0201 |COMPUTER PROGRAMMING/PROGRAMMER, GENERAL. | 

11.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

11.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

11.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

11.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 11| 1| 0| 0| 12 

0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 2| 1| 11| 1| 0| 0| 15 

0| 0| 1| 0| 7| 0| 0| 0| 8 

0| 0| 1| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 1| 3| 1| 0| 0| 5 


13.1202 |ELEMENTARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 

13.1209 |KINDERGARTEN/PRESCHOOL EDUCATION AND TEACHING| 

13.1314 |PHYSICAL EDUCATION TEACHING AND COACHING. | 

13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

13.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

13.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

13.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 14| 0| 0| 15 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 21| 0| 0| 22 

0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 6| 0| 0| 14 

0| 0| 0| 0| 10| 41| 0| 0| 51 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 7| 0| 0| 9 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 32| 0| 0| 39 


14.0101 |ENGINEERING, GENERAL. 

14.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

14.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 



______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________         

UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  11 

IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

NORTHEASTERN OKLAHOMA A AND M COLLEGE INST: 143 FICE: 003160 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207290 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


14.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 

15.0303 |ELECTRICAL, ELECTRONIC AND COMMUNICATIONS ENG| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
15.1301 |DRAFTING AND DESIGN TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN, GE| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
15.1303 |ARCHITECTURAL DRAFTING AND ARCHITECTURAL CAD/| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 4| 0| 0| 7 
15.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 2| 2| 4| 4| 0| 0| 12 
15.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 1| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 2 
15.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 1| 2| 2| 2| 0| 0| 7 
15.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 

19.0709 |CHILD CARE PROVIDER/ASSISTANT. | 2| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 
19.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 2| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 
19.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
19.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 

22.0301 |LEGAL ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT/SECRETARY. | 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
22.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
22.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

24.0102 |GENERAL STUDIES. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 33| 56| 0| 0| 89 
24.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 33| 56| 0| 0| 89 
24.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 4| 0| 0| 6 
24.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 15| 3| 0| 0| 18 
24.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 12| 0| 0| 15 
24.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 
24.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 12| 36| 0| 0| 48 

42.0101 |PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 8| 0| 0| 11 
42.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 8| 0| 0| 11 
42.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
42.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
42.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 3 
42.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 5| 0| 0| 6 

43.0107 |CRIMINAL JUSTICE/POLICE SCIENCE. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 5| 0| 0| 8 
43.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 5| 0| 0| 8 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

NORTHEASTERN OKLAHOMA A AND M COLLEGE INST: 143 FICE: 003160 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207290 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


43.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

43.0000-5| HISPANIC 

43.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 4| 0| 0| 6 


45.0101 |SOCIAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. 

45.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

45.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

45.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

45.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 4| 0| 0| 8 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 4| 0| 0| 8 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 3| 0| 0| 5 


50.0501 |DRAMA AND DRAMATICS/THEATRE ARTS, GENERAL. 

50.0701 |ART/ART STUDIES, GENERAL. 

50.0901 |MUSIC, GENERAL. 

50.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

50.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

50.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

50.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 4| 0| 0| 8 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 4| 0| 0| 6 


51.0716 |MEDICAL ADMINISTRATIVE/EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT AN| 

51.0806 |PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT. | 

51.1004 |CLINICAL/MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIAN. | 

51.1102 |PRE-MEDICINE/PRE-MEDICAL STUDIES. | 

51.1104 |PRE-VETERINARY STUDIES. | 

51.1105 |PRE-NURSING STUDIES | 

51.1601 |NURSING/REGISTERED NURSE (RN, ASN, BSN, MSN).| 

51.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

51.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

51.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

51.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

51.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 2| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10| 0| 0| 10 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 0| 0| 6 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 4| 0| 0| 5 

0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 44| 0| 0| 48 

0| 2| 0| 1| 5| 70| 0| 0| 78 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 4| 0| 0| 5 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17| 0| 0| 17 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

0| 2| 0| 1| 3| 48| 0| 0| 54 


52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 

52.0302 |ACCOUNTING TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN AND BOOKKEEP| 

52.0401 |ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT AND SECRETARIAL SCIE| 

52.1401 |MARKETING/MARKETING MANAGEMENT, GENERAL. | 

52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 12| 0| 0| 21 

0| 0| 2| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 

0| 2| 0| 2| 1| 9| 0| 0| 14 

0| 0| 1| 1| 4| 6| 0| 0| 12 

0| 2| 3| 6| 14| 27| 0| 0| 52 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  13 

IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

NORTHEASTERN OKLAHOMA A AND M COLLEGE INST: 143 FICE: 003160 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207290 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


52.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 3 
52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 1| 0| 2| 1| 6| 0| 0| 10 
52.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 1| 3| 4| 9| 21| 0| 0| 38 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 2 16 8 10 111 241 0 0 388 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 0 0 2 0 17 8 0 0 27 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 0 0 0 0 19 3 0 0 22 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 0 5 2 4 14 49 0 0 74 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 8 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 2 11 4 6 57 177 0 0 257 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  14 

IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 
NORTHERN OKLAHOMA COLLEGE INST: 144 FICE: 003162 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207281 

PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


01.0102 |AGRIBUSINESS/AGRICULTURAL BUSINESS OPERATIONS| 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

1 

1 


01.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 
01.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 

02.0101 |AGRICULTURE/AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES, GEN. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 2| 0| 0| 5 

5 

1 

4 


02.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 2| 0| 0| 
02.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
02.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 

09.9999 |COMMUNICATION, JOURNALISM, AND RELATED PROGRA| 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 7| 0| 0| 9 

9 

9 


09.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 7| 0| 0| 
09.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 7| 0| 0| 

10.0199 |COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN, OTHER. | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 11| 3| 0| 0| 14 

14 

1 

1 


12 


10.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 11| 3| 0| 0| 
10.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 
10.0000-5| HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 
10.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 3| 0| 0| 

11.0101 |COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 3 

3 

3 


11.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 
11.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 

13.1202 |ELEMENTARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 34| 0| 0| 37 

6 

8 

5 


56 

1 

3 

1 


51 


13.1205 |SECONDARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 4| 0| 0| 
13.1314 |PHYSICAL EDUCATION TEACHING AND COACHING. | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 3| 0| 0| 
13.1401 |TEACHING ENGLISH AS A SECOND OR FOREIGN LANGU| 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 4| 0| 0| 
13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 11| 45| 0| 0| 
13.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
13.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 
13.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 11| 40| 0| 0| 

14.0101 |ENGINEERING, GENERAL. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 3 

3 

3 


14.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 
14.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  15 

IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

NORTHERN OKLAHOMA COLLEGE INST: 144 FICE: 003162 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207281 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


15.0303 |ELECTRICAL, ELECTRONIC AND COMMUNICATIONS ENG| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 3 
15.0805 |MECHANICAL ENGINEERING/MECHANICAL TECHNOLOGY/| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
15.9999 |ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGIES/TECHNICIANS, OTHER. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 20| 4| 0| 0| 24 
15.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 23| 5| 0| 0| 28 
15.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2 
15.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 21| 5| 0| 0| 26 

20.0201 |CHILD CARE & GUIDANCE WORKERS & MGRS., GEN. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11| 0| 0| 11 
20.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11| 0| 0| 11 
20.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 
20.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 0| 0| 9 

24.0102 |GENERAL STUDIES. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 61| 71| 0| 0| 132 
24.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 61| 71| 0| 0| 132 
24.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
24.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 3| 0| 0| 9 
24.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 6| 0| 0| 10 
24.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
24.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 
24.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 49| 59| 0| 0| 108 

26.0101 |BIOLOGY/BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 6| 0| 0| 8 
26.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 6| 0| 0| 8 
26.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
26.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 6| 0| 0| 7 

27.0101 |MATHEMATICS, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 
27.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 
27.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 

43.0107 |CRIMINAL JUSTICE/POLICE SCIENCE. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 1| 0| 0| 5 
43.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 1| 0| 0| 5 
43.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
43.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 4 

45.0101 |SOCIAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 11| 32| 0| 0| 43 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  16 

IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

NORTHERN OKLAHOMA COLLEGE INST: 144 FICE: 003162 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207281 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


45.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 11| 32| 0| 0| 43 
45.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 3 
45.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 0| 0| 7 
45.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 
45.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 23| 0| 0| 31 

50.0605 |PHOTOGRAPHY. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 
50.0799 |FINE ARTS AND ART STUDIES, OTHER. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 3| 0| 0| 6 
50.0901 |MUSIC, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 
50.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 7| 0| 0| 10 
50.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 7| 0| 0| 10 

51.0907 |MEDICAL RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY/SCIENCE - RADIA| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
51.0908 |RESPIRATORY CARE THERAPY/THERAPIST. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 8| 0| 0| 10 
51.1102 |PRE-MEDICINE/PRE-MEDICAL STUDIES. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 3| 0| 0| 6 
51.1601 |NURSING/REGISTERED NURSE (RN, ASN, BSN, MSN).| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 51| 0| 0| 55 
51.1699 |NURSING, OTHER. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 5 
51.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 68| 0| 0| 77 
51.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 
51.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 66| 0| 0| 74 

52.0101 |BUSINESS/COMMERCE, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 4 
52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 0| 0| 0| 0| 31| 42| 0| 0| 73 
52.0401 |ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT AND SECRETARIAL SCIE| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 0| 0| 6 
52.0407 |BUSINESS/OFFICE AUTOMATION/TECHNOLOGY/DATA EN| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 0| 0| 0| 9 
52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 41| 51| 0| 0| 92 
52.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 
52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 4| 0| 0| 6 
52.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 36| 46| 0| 0| 82 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 


0 0 0 0 189 311 0 0 500 

0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 

0 0 0 0 9 6 0 0 15 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

NORTHERN OKLAHOMA COLLEGE INST: 144 FICE: 003162 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207281 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 0 0 0 0 10 25 0 0 35 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 5 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 5 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 0 0 0 0 162 275 0 0 437 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


01.0601 |APPLIED HORTICULTURE/HORTICULTURE OPERATIONS,| 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 

3 

3 


01.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 
01.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 

04.0501 |INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 4 

4 

4 


04.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 
04.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 

08.0708 |GEN. MKT. OP. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 7| 0| 0| 9 

7 


16 

2 


14 


08.9999 |MKT. OP./MKT. & DISTRIBUTION, OTH. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 6| 0| 0| 
08.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 13| 0| 0| 
08.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 
08.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 11| 0| 0| 

09.0101 |COMMUNICATION STUDIES/SPEECH COMMUNICATION AN| 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 11| 0| 0| 18 

18 

1 

2 

1 


14 


09.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 11| 0| 0| 
09.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
09.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 
09.0000-5| HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 
09.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 8| 0| 0| 

10.0199 |COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN, OTHER. | 
 0| 0| 1| 28| 0| 0| 0| 0| 29 

29 

2 

6 

1 


20 


10.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 
 0| 0| 1| 28| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
10.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 
 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
10.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 1| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
10.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 
 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
10.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 20| 0| 0| 0| 0| 

13.0101 |EDUCATION, GENERAL. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 12| 78| 0| 0| 90 

90 

1 

7 


10 

3 


69 


13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 12| 78| 0| 0| 
13.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
13.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 6| 0| 0| 
13.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 8| 0| 0| 
13.0000-5| HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 
13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 60| 0| 0| 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


14.0101 |ENGINEERING, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 30| 2| 0| 0| 32 
14.1001 |ELECTRICAL, ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATIONS EN| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
14.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 31| 2| 0| 0| 33 
14.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 5 
14.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2 
14.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 24| 2| 0| 0| 26 

15.0303 |ELECTRICAL, ELECTRONIC AND COMMUNICATIONS ENG| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 4 
15.0702 |QUALITY CONTROL TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
15.0801 |AERONAUTICAL/AEROSPACE ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12| 0| 0| 0| 12 
15.0805 |MECHANICAL ENGINEERING/MECHANICAL TECHNOLOGY/| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
15.9999 |ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGIES/TECHNICIANS, OTHER. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2 
15.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 19| 1| 0| 0| 20 
15.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2 
15.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
15.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 16| 1| 0| 0| 17 

16.0101 |FOREIGN LANGUAGES AND LITERATURES, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 6| 0| 0| 8 
16.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 6| 0| 0| 8 
16.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 
16.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 5| 0| 0| 6 

20.0102 |CHILD DEVELOPMENT, CARE AND GUIDANCE | 0| 0| 3| 100| 1| 20| 0| 0| 124 
20.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 3| 100| 1| 20| 0| 0| 124 
20.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 15| 0| 5| 0| 0| 20 
20.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 12| 0| 2| 0| 0| 14 
20.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 3| 73| 1| 13| 0| 0| 90 

24.0102 |GENERAL STUDIES. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 261| 502| 0| 0| 763 
24.0103 |HUMANITIES/HUMANISTIC STUDIES. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 23| 0| 0| 27 
24.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 265| 525| 0| 0| 790 
24.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 11| 13| 0| 0| 24 
24.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 17| 46| 0| 0| 63 
24.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 16| 38| 0| 0| 54 
24.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 9| 0| 0| 10 
24.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 12| 0| 0| 21 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


24.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 211| 407| 0| 0| 618 

26.0101 |BIOLOGY/BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 14| 25| 0| 0| 39 
26.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 14| 25| 0| 0| 39 
26.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 
26.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 4 
26.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 
26.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 
26.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 
26.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 17| 0| 0| 25 

27.0101 |MATHEMATICS, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 22| 5| 0| 0| 27 
27.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 22| 5| 0| 0| 27 
27.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 4 
27.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2 
27.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
27.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 16| 4| 0| 0| 20 

40.0101 |PHYSICAL SCIENCES. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 12| 9| 0| 0| 21 
40.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 12| 9| 0| 0| 21 
40.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
40.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 
40.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 
40.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
40.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 10| 5| 0| 0| 15 

43.0107 |CRIMINAL JUSTICE/POLICE SCIENCE. | 0| 0| 1| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 3 
43.0201 |FIRE PROTECTION AND SAFETY TECHNOLOGY/TECHNIC| 0| 0| 0| 0| 27| 1| 0| 0| 28 
43.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 1| 0| 28| 2| 0| 0| 31 
43.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
43.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
43.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 1| 0| 26| 2| 0| 0| 29 

44.0701 |SOCIAL WORK. | 0| 0| 0| 3| 1| 11| 0| 0| 15 
44.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 3| 1| 11| 0| 0| 15 
44.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 4| 0| 0| 6 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


44.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
44.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 7| 0| 0| 8 

45.0101 |SOCIAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 40| 86| 0| 0| 126 
45.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 40| 86| 0| 0| 126 
45.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
45.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 18| 0| 0| 18 
45.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 4 
45.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 3 
45.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 3 
45.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 36| 61| 0| 0| 97 

47.0104 |COMPUTER INSTALLATION AND REPAIR TECHNOLOGY/T| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11| 6| 0| 0| 17 
47.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 11| 6| 0| 0| 17 
47.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
47.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 4 
47.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
47.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 2| 0| 0| 11 

48.0101 |DRAFTING, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 1| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 3 
48.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 1| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 3 
48.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
48.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 1| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 2 

49.9999 |TRANSPORTATION AND MATERIALS MOVING, OTHER. | 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 2| 0| 0| 6 
49.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 2| 0| 0| 6 
49.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
49.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 1| 0| 0| 5 

50.0408 |INTERIOR DESIGN. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 
50.0501 |DRAMA AND DRAMATICS/THEATRE ARTS, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 
50.0799 |FINE ARTS AND ART STUDIES, OTHER. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 7| 0| 0| 11 
50.0901 |MUSIC, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 4 
50.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 13| 0| 0| 20 
50.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
50.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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_______________________________________________________________ 
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_______________________________________________________________ 
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50.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 11| 0| 0| 18 

51.0205 |SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETATION/INTERPRETER. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 8| 0| 0| 9 
51.0602 |DENTAL HYGIENE/HYGIENIST. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14| 0| 0| 14 
51.0707 |HEALTH INFORMATION/MEDICAL RECORDS TECHNOLOGY| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 3 
51.0799 |HEALTH AND MEDICAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, O| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 
51.0801 |MEDICAL/CLINICAL ASSISTANT. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
51.0805 |PHARMACY TECHNICIAN/ASSISTANT. | 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
51.0806 |PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 15| 0| 0| 18 
51.0808 |VETERINARY/ANIMAL HEALTH TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIA| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 13| 0| 0| 15 
51.0904 |EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN (EMT | 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 2| 0| 0| 9 
51.0907 |MEDICAL RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY/SCIENCE - RADIA| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 18| 0| 0| 24 
51.0908 |RESPIRATORY CARE THERAPY/THERAPIST. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 11| 0| 0| 15 
51.0909 |SURGICAL TECHNOLOGY/TECHNOLOGIST. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 4 
51.1004 |CLINICAL/MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIAN. | 0| 0| 2| 18| 0| 10| 0| 0| 30 
51.1099 |CLINICAL/MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE AND ALLIE| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
51.1601 |NURSING/REGISTERED NURSE (RN, ASN, BSN, MSN).| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 88| 0| 0| 97 
51.2306 |OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY/THERAPIST. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10| 0| 0| 10 
51.2601 |HEALTH AIDE. | 20| 92| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 112 
51.9999 |HEALTH PROFESSIONS AND RELATED CLINICAL SCIEN| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 9| 0| 0| 13 
51.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 22| 94| 2| 21| 37| 207| 0| 0| 383 
51.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 3| 4| 1| 2| 0| 3| 0| 0| 13 
51.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 6| 0| 5| 2| 6| 0| 0| 19 
51.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 4| 0| 3| 4| 12| 0| 0| 24 
51.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 
51.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 3| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 7 
51.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 18| 77| 1| 11| 29| 181| 0| 0| 317 

52.0101 |BUSINESS/COMMERCE, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 3| 3| 13| 0| 0| 19 
52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 0| 0| 0| 0| 128| 185| 0| 0| 313 
52.0302 |ACCOUNTING TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN AND BOOKKEEP| 0| 0| 1| 10| 0| 9| 0| 0| 20 
52.0401 |ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT AND SECRETARIAL SCIE| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
52.0403 |LEGAL ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT/SECRETARY. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 26| 0| 0| 27 
52.0404 |MEDICAL SECRETARY. | 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 3| 0| 0| 4 
52.1001 |HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT/PERSONNEL ADMINIST| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 6| 0| 0| 7 
52.1101 |INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS/TRADE/COMMERCE. | 0| 0| 7| 4| 12| 6| 0| 0| 29 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 
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52.1202 |BUSINESS COMPUTER PROGRAMMING/PROGRAMMER. | 0| 0| 10| 5| 37| 23| 0| 0| 75 
52.1299 |MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS AND SERVICES, | 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
52.9999 |BUSINESS, MANAGEMENT, MARKETING, AND RELATED | 0| 0| 2| 3| 5| 2| 0| 0| 12 
52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 21| 28| 187| 274| 0| 0| 510 
52.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 2| 14| 17| 0| 0| 33 
52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 1| 6| 14| 35| 0| 0| 56 
52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 19| 0| 0| 27 
52.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 5| 0| 0| 7 
52.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 1| 1| 4| 4| 0| 0| 10 
52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 19| 18| 146| 194| 0| 0| 377 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 22 94 30 183 702 1302 0 0 2333 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 3 4 1 6 33 41 0 0 88 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 0 6 2 33 40 127 0 0 208 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 1 4 0 17 39 90 0 0 151 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 0 0 0 1 9 21 0 0 31 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 0 3 1 1 20 25 0 0 50 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 18 77 26 125 561 998 0 0 1805 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY - OKLAHOMA CITY INST: 150 FICE: 003171 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207397 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


01.0601 |APPLIED HORTICULTURE/HORTICULTURE OPERATIONS,| 0| 0| 0| 1| 5| 8| 0| 0| 14 
01.0607 |TURF AND TURFGRASS MANAGEMENT. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
01.0608 |FLORICULTURE/FLORISTRY OPERATIONS AND MANAGEM| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
01.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 1| 2| 6| 8| 0| 0| 17 
01.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
01.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 1| 2| 5| 8| 0| 0| 16 

11.0202 |COMPUTER PROGRAMMING, SPECIFIC APPLICATIONS. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 4| 0| 0| 10 
11.0803 |COMPUTER GRAPHICS. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 20| 8| 0| 0| 28 
11.9999 |COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES AND SUPPORT| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
11.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 5| 0| 0| 0| 26| 12| 0| 0| 43 
11.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 3| 0| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 7 
11.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 0| 0| 0| 23| 11| 0| 0| 36 

14.1001 |ELECTRICAL, ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATIONS EN| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2 
14.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2 
14.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2 

15.0201 |CIVIL ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
15.0701 |OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH TECHNOLOGY/TEC| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 
15.1001 |CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIA| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 
15.1102 |SURVEYING TECHNOLOGY/SURVEYING. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
15.1303 |ARCHITECTURAL DRAFTING AND ARCHITECTURAL CAD/| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 3 
15.9999 |ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGIES/TECHNICIANS, OTHER. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 13| 6| 0| 0| 19 
15.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 19| 11| 0| 0| 30 
15.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 3 
15.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 16| 11| 0| 0| 27 

16.1601 |AMERICAN SIGN LANGUAGE (ASL). | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 7| 0| 0| 8 
16.1603 |SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETATION AND TRANSLATION.| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 6| 0| 0| 8 
16.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 13| 0| 0| 16 
16.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
16.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 2| 0| 0| 3 
16.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 10| 0| 0| 12 

19.0708 |CHILD CARE AND SUPPORT SERVICES MANAGEMENT. | 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 5 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY - OKLAHOMA CITY INST: 150 FICE: 003171 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207397 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


19.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 5 
19.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
19.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 4 

36.0118 |WRITING. | 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
36.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
36.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

43.0107 |CRIMINAL JUSTICE/POLICE SCIENCE. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 41| 12| 0| 0| 53 
43.0201 |FIRE PROTECTION AND SAFETY TECHNOLOGY/TECHNIC| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 0| 0| 0| 7 
43.0203 |FIRE SCIENCE/FIRE-FIGHTING. | 0| 0| 21| 1| 36| 4| 0| 0| 62 
43.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 21| 1| 84| 16| 0| 0| 122 
43.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 3 
43.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 2| 0| 0| 5 
43.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 4 
43.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 3 
43.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 1| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 3 
43.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 20| 1| 71| 12| 0| 0| 104 

44.0701 |SOCIAL WORK. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 8| 0| 0| 9 
44.9999 |PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND SOCIAL SERVICE PROF| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 4| 0| 0| 6 
44.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 12| 0| 0| 15 
44.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 4 
44.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
44.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
44.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 8| 0| 0| 9 

50.0404 |INDUSTRIAL DESIGN. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
50.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
50.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

51.0701 |HEALTH/HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION/MANAGEMENT.| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 5 
51.0808 |VETERINARY/ANIMAL HEALTH TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIA| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 0| 0| 7 
51.0904 |EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN (EMT | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 
51.1501 |SUBSTANCE ABUSE/ADDICTION COUNSELING. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 6| 0| 0| 8 
51.1601 |NURSING/REGISTERED NURSE (RN, ASN, BSN, MSN).| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 84| 0| 0| 92 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY - OKLAHOMA CITY INST: 150 FICE: 003171 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207397 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


51.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 11| 103| 0| 0| 114 
51.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 7| 0| 0| 8 
51.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 6| 0| 0| 7 
51.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 3 
51.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 87| 0| 0| 96 

52.0302 |ACCOUNTING TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN AND BOOKKEEP| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 11| 0| 0| 12 
52.1202 |BUSINESS COMPUTER PROGRAMMING/PROGRAMMER. | 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
52.1301 |MANAGEMENT SCIENCE, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 15| 23| 0| 0| 38 
52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 1| 0| 16| 34| 0| 0| 51 
52.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2 
52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 3| 0| 0| 6 
52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
52.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 3 
52.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 3 
52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 1| 0| 11| 24| 0| 0| 36 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 5 3 23 6 169 211 0 0 417 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 3 1 0 0 12 16 0 0 32 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 0 0 0 1 7 12 0 0 20 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 0 10 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 0 0 1 0 2 4 0 0 7 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 2 2 22 5 139 173 0 0 343 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

OSU TECHNICAL BRANCH, OKMULGEE INST: 151 FICE: 003172 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207564 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


12.0501 |BAKING AND PASTRY ARTS/BAKER/PASTRY CHEF. 

12.0599 |CULINARY ARTS AND RELATED SERVICES, OTHER. 

12.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

12.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

12.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

12.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

12.0000-5| HISPANIC 

12.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 25| 24| 0| 0| 49 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 25| 25| 0| 0| 50 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 3| 0| 0| 9 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16| 20| 0| 0| 36 


13.1206 |TEACHER EDUCATION, MULTIPLE LEVELS. 

13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

13.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

13.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 35| 0| 0| 43 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 35| 0| 0| 43 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 6| 0| 0| 8 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 28| 0| 0| 33 


15.0803 |AUTOMOTIVE ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN.| 

15.1001 |CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIA| 

15.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

15.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

15.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

15.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

15.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

15.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 56| 1| 0| 0| 57 

0| 0| 0| 0| 21| 1| 0| 0| 22 

0| 0| 0| 0| 77| 2| 0| 0| 79 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 0| 0| 0| 9 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 64| 2| 0| 0| 66 


47.0101 |ELECTRICAL/ELECTRONICS EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION| 

47.0201 |HEATING, AIR CONDITIONING, VENTILATION AND RE| 

47.0408 |WATCHMAKING AND JEWELRYMAKING. | 

47.0603 |AUTOBODY/COLLISION AND REPAIR TECHNOLOGY/TECH| 

47.0605 |DIESEL MECHANICS TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN. | 

47.9999 |MECHANIC AND REPAIR TECHNOLOGIES/TECHNICIANS,| 

47.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

47.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

47.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

47.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

47.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 

47.0000-5| HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 38| 2| 0| 0| 40 

0| 0| 0| 0| 26| 0| 0| 0| 26 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 4| 0| 0| 5 

0| 0| 0| 0| 16| 0| 0| 0| 16 

0| 0| 0| 0| 37| 1| 0| 0| 38 

0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 2| 0| 0| 10 

0| 0| 0| 0| 126| 9| 0| 0| 135 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 15| 1| 0| 0| 16 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 4 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 
OSU TECHNICAL BRANCH, OKMULGEE INST: 151 FICE: 003172 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207564 

PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


47.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 106| 5| 0| 0| 111 


48.0399 |LEATHERWORKING AND UPHOLSTERY, OTHER. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 2| 0| 0| 6 

6 

2 

4 


48.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 2| 0| 0| 
48.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 
48.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 

50.0409 |GRAPHIC DESIGN. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 10| 6| 0| 0| 16 

16 

7 


39 

2 

2 


35 


50.0605 |PHOTOGRAPHY. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 14| 0| 0| 
50.0708 |PAINTING. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 4| 0| 0| 
50.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 15| 24| 0| 0| 
50.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 
50.0000-5| HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 
50.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 14| 21| 0| 0| 

51.2307 |ORTHOTIST/PROSTHETIST. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 4| 0| 0| 6 

6 

2 

4 


51.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 4| 0| 0| 
51.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 
51.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 

52.0101 |BUSINESS/COMMERCE, GENERAL. | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 18| 0| 0| 25 

3 


14 

48 

90 

2 

7 


13 

1 

1 


66 


52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 
52.0408 |GENERAL OFFICE OCCUPATIONS AND CLERICAL SERVI| 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14| 0| 0| 
52.1201 |MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS, GENERAL. | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 36| 12| 0| 0| 
52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 43| 47| 0| 0| 
52.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 
52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 4| 0| 0| 
52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 9| 0| 0| 
52.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
52.0000-5| HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 34| 32| 0| 0| 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 0 0 0 0 300 148 0 0 448 

4 


14 

61 


GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 
 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 
 0 0 0 0 8 6 0 0 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 0 0 0 0 38 23 0 0 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

OSU TECHNICAL BRANCH, OKMULGEE INST: 151 FICE: 003172 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207564 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 0 11 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 0 0 0 0 244 111 0 0 355 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

WESTERN OKLAHOMA STATE COLLEGE INST: 240 FICE: 003146 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 208035 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


15.0402 |COMPUTER MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 1| 0| 0| 5 
15.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 1| 0| 0| 5 
15.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 1| 0| 0| 5 

20.0102 |CHILD DEVELOPMENT, CARE AND GUIDANCE | 0| 0| 0| 19| 0| 4| 0| 0| 23 
20.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 19| 0| 4| 0| 0| 23 
20.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 1| 0| 0| 4 
20.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
20.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 13| 0| 3| 0| 0| 16 

24.0101 |LIBERAL ARTS AND SCIENCES/LIBERAL STUDIES. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 33| 64| 0| 0| 97 
24.0102 |GENERAL STUDIES. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 34| 46| 0| 0| 80 
24.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 67| 110| 0| 0| 177 
24.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2 
24.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 4| 0| 0| 10 
24.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 4| 0| 0| 6 
24.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2 
24.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 14| 0| 0| 17 
24.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 52| 88| 0| 0| 140 

43.0107 |CRIMINAL JUSTICE/POLICE SCIENCE. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 15| 8| 0| 0| 23 
43.0299 |FIRE PROTECTION, OTHER. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
43.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 16| 8| 0| 0| 24 
43.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 
43.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 3 
43.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
43.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 4 
43.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 11| 3| 0| 0| 14 

48.0102 |ARCHITECTURAL DRAFTING. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 0| 0| 0| 8 
48.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 0| 0| 0| 8 
48.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 0| 0| 0| 8 

49.0104 |AVIATION/AIRWAY MANAGEMENT AND OPERATIONS. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 4 
49.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 4 
49.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 4 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  31 

IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

WESTERN OKLAHOMA STATE COLLEGE INST: 240 FICE: 003146 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 208035 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


51.0907 |MEDICAL RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY/SCIENCE - RADIA| 

51.1601 |NURSING/REGISTERED NURSE (RN, ASN, BSN, MSN).| 

51.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

51.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

51.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

51.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 

51.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

51.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 11| 0| 0| 14 

0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 26| 0| 0| 32 

0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 37| 0| 0| 46 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 30| 0| 0| 39 


52.0302 |ACCOUNTING TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN AND BOOKKEEP| 

52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

52.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 0| 0| 8 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 0| 0| 8 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 5 


GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

GRD TOT HISPANIC 

GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


0 0 0 19 108 168 0 0 295 

0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 

0 0 0 3 6 10 0 0 19 

0 0 0 0 2 9 0 0 11 

0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 5 

0 0 0 3 7 17 0 0 27 

0 0 0 13 88 130 0 0 231 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 



______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________         
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IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

REDLANDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE INST: 241 FICE: 003156 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207069 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


01.9999 |AGRICULTURE, AGRICULTURE OPERATIONS, AND RELA| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 4 
01.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 4 
01.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 4 

02.0101 |AGRICULTURE/AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES, GEN. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 2| 0| 0| 9 
02.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 2| 0| 0| 9 
02.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
02.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 2| 0| 0| 8 

13.1204 |PRE-ELEMENTARY/EARLY CHILDHOOD/KINDERGARTEN T| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 4| 0| 0| 5 
13.1314 |PHYSICAL EDUCATION TEACHING AND COACHING. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 
13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 5| 0| 0| 7 
13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 5| 0| 0| 7 

20.0102 |CHILD DEVELOPMENT, CARE AND GUIDANCE | 0| 0| 2| 53| 1| 26| 0| 0| 82 
20.0203 |CHILD CARE SERV. MGR. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 3 
20.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 2| 53| 1| 29| 0| 0| 85 
20.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 1| 6| 0| 7| 0| 0| 14 
20.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 7| 0| 7| 0| 0| 14 
20.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
20.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 1| 38| 1| 15| 0| 0| 55 

24.0102 |GENERAL STUDIES. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 46| 60| 0| 0| 106 
24.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 46| 60| 0| 0| 106 
24.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 3| 0| 0| 11 
24.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 5| 0| 0| 9 
24.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 
24.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 33| 51| 0| 0| 84 

42.0101 |PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 6| 0| 0| 7 
42.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 6| 0| 0| 7 
42.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
42.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 5| 0| 0| 6 

43.0104 |CRIMINAL JUSTICE/SAFETY STUDIES. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 4 
43.0107 |CRIMINAL JUSTICE/POLICE SCIENCE. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 12| 0| 0| 19 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 



______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________         
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IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

REDLANDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE INST: 241 FICE: 003156 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207069 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


43.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 15| 0| 0| 23 
43.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
43.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
43.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 13| 0| 0| 21 

45.0801 |HISTORY, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 
45.1101 |SOCIOLOGY. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 
45.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 4 
45.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
45.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 3 

50.0402 |COMMERCIAL AND ADVERTISING ART. | 0| 0| 2| 13| 0| 0| 0| 0| 15 
50.0799 |FINE ARTS AND ART STUDIES, OTHER. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 
50.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 2| 13| 1| 2| 0| 0| 18 
50.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 1| 0| 0| 3 
50.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 1| 0| 0| 3 
50.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 1| 10| 1| 0| 0| 0| 12 

51.0904 |EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN (EMT | 1| 0| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 5 
51.1601 |NURSING/REGISTERED NURSE (RN, ASN, BSN, MSN).| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12| 54| 0| 0| 66 
51.9999 |HEALTH PROFESSIONS AND RELATED CLINICAL SCIEN| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 0| 0| 7 
51.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 1| 0| 0| 0| 15| 62| 0| 0| 78 
51.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
51.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 
51.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 3 
51.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
51.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
51.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 14| 56| 0| 0| 70 

52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 0| 0| 0| 0| 19| 6| 0| 0| 25 
52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 19| 6| 0| 0| 25 
52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 1| 0| 0| 6 
52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
52.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 3 
52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 11| 4| 0| 0| 15 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

REDLANDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE INST: 241 FICE: 003156 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207069 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 1 0 4 66 100 195 0 0 366 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 0 0 2 7 13 14 0 0 36 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 1 0 0 9 6 17 0 0 33 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 0 0 0 2 4 3 0 0 9 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 0 0 2 48 77 158 0 0 285 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 
CARL ALBERT STATE COLLEGE INST: 242 FICE: 003176 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 206923 

PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


09.0101 |COMMUNICATION STUDIES/SPEECH COMMUNICATION AN| 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

2 

2 


09.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 
09.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 

13.1202 |ELEMENTARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 22| 0| 0| 24 

14 

17 

2 


57 

2 


12 

43 


13.1205 |SECONDARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 10| 0| 0| 
13.1314 |PHYSICAL EDUCATION TEACHING AND COACHING. | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 12| 5| 0| 0| 
13.1401 |TEACHING ENGLISH AS A SECOND OR FOREIGN LANGU| 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 
13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 19| 38| 0| 0| 
13.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 
13.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 5| 0| 0| 
13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 11| 32| 0| 0| 

14.0101 |ENGINEERING, GENERAL. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 4 

4 

4 


14.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 
14.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 

20.0102 |CHILD DEVELOPMENT, CARE AND GUIDANCE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 30| 0| 0| 31 

31 

2 

8 

1 


20 


20.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 30| 0| 0| 
20.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 
20.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 0| 0| 
20.0000-5| HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
20.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 19| 0| 0| 

22.0102 |PRE-LAW STUDIES. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 7| 0| 0| 14 

14 

5 

9 


22.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 7| 0| 0| 
22.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 2| 0| 0| 
22.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 5| 0| 0| 

23.1001 |SPEECH AND RHETORICAL STUDIES. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 

2 

2 


23.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 
23.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 

26.0101 |BIOLOGY/BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 3| 0| 0| 6 

6 

6 


26.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 3| 0| 0| 
26.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 3| 0| 0| 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 
CARL ALBERT STATE COLLEGE INST: 242 FICE: 003176 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 206923 

PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


27.0101 |MATHEMATICS, GENERAL. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

1 

1 


27.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
27.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 

40.0101 |PHYSICAL SCIENCES. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

2 

2 


40.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 
40.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 

45.0101 |SOCIAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 3| 0| 0| 5 

21 

26 

2 

5 

1 


18 


45.9999 |SOCIAL SCIENCES, OTHER. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 18| 0| 0| 
45.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 21| 0| 0| 
45.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 
45.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 3| 0| 0| 
45.0000-5| HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
45.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 15| 0| 0| 

50.0799 |FINE ARTS AND ART STUDIES, OTHER. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2 

2 

1 

1 


50.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 
50.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 
50.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 

51.1699 |NURSING, OTHER. | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 15| 0| 0| 16 

6 


22 

5 


17 


51.9999 |HEALTH PROFESSIONS AND RELATED CLINICAL SCIEN| 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 4| 0| 0| 
51.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 19| 0| 0| 
51.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 
51.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 14| 0| 0| 

52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 22| 27| 0| 0| 49 

49 

2 


14 

33 


52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 22| 27| 0| 0| 
52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 
52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 8| 0| 0| 
52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 15| 18| 0| 0| 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 0 0 0 0 68 150 0 0 218 

GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 


0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 2 6 0 0 8 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  37 

IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

CARL ALBERT STATE COLLEGE INST: 242 FICE: 003176 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 206923 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 0 0 0 0 19 31 0 0 50 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 0 0 0 0 47 111 0 0 158 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  38 

IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 
SEMINOLE STATE COLLEGE INST: 244 FICE: 003178 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207740 

PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


11.0701 |COMPUTER SCIENCE. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 1| 0| 0| 6 

6 

1 

1 

4 


11.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 1| 0| 0| 
11.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 
11.0000-5| HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 
11.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 

13.1202 |ELEMENTARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 20| 0| 0| 25 

6 


31 

1 

9 


21 


13.1314 |PHYSICAL EDUCATION TEACHING AND COACHING. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 3| 0| 0| 
13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 23| 0| 0| 
13.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
13.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 6| 0| 0| 
13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 16| 0| 0| 

15.0699 |INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGIES/TECHNICIAN| 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 15| 6| 0| 0| 21 

21 

1 

3 


17 


15.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 15| 6| 0| 0| 
15.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 
15.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 
15.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 13| 4| 0| 0| 

20.0102 |CHILD DEVELOPMENT, CARE AND GUIDANCE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 0| 0| 6 

6 

1 

1 

4 


20.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 0| 0| 
20.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
20.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
20.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 

24.0102 |GENERAL STUDIES. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 22| 21| 0| 0| 43 

5 


48 

1 

4 

6 

1 


36 


24.0103 |HUMANITIES/HUMANISTIC STUDIES. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 3| 0| 0| 
24.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 24| 24| 0| 0| 
24.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
24.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 
24.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 3| 0| 0| 
24.0000-5| HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
24.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 19| 17| 0| 0| 

26.9999 |BIOLOGICAL AND BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES, OTHER. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 10| 26| 0| 0| 36 

26.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 10| 26| 0| 0| 36 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  39 

IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 
SEMINOLE STATE COLLEGE INST: 244 FICE: 003178 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207740 

PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


26.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

11 

23 


26.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 8| 0| 0| 
26.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 17| 0| 0| 

27.0101 |MATHEMATICS, GENERAL. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 4 

4 

1 

3 


27.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 
27.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
27.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 

40.0101 |PHYSICAL SCIENCES. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 2| 0| 0| 5 

5 

1 

4 


40.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 2| 0| 0| 
40.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 
40.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 

42.9999 |PSYCHOLOGY, OTHER. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 9| 0| 0| 12 

12 

1 

4 

1 

6 


42.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 9| 0| 0| 
42.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 
42.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 
42.0000-5| HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
42.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 5| 0| 0| 

43.0103 |CRIMINAL JUSTICE/LAW ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATI| 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 2| 0| 0| 5 

5 

1 

4 


43.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 2| 0| 0| 
43.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 
43.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 

45.0101 |SOCIAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 4| 0| 0| 5 

5 

1 

1 

3 


45.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 4| 0| 0| 
45.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
45.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
45.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 

50.0799 |FINE ARTS AND ART STUDIES, OTHER. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 5| 0| 0| 8 

8 

1 

7 


50.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 5| 0| 0| 
50.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 
50.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 5| 0| 0| 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  40 

IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 
SEMINOLE STATE COLLEGE INST: 244 FICE: 003178 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207740 

PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


51.1004 |CLINICAL/MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIAN. | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 4| 0| 0| 5 

25 

30 

1 

6 


23 


51.1601 |NURSING/REGISTERED NURSE (RN, ASN, BSN, MSN).| 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 24| 0| 0| 
51.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 28| 0| 0| 
51.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
51.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 0| 0| 
51.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 21| 0| 0| 

52.0101 |BUSINESS/COMMERCE, GENERAL. | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 11| 37| 0| 0| 48 

2 


12 

62 

1 

3 

9 

2 


47 


52.0204 |OFFICE MANAGEMENT AND SUPERVISION. | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 
52.1299 |MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS AND SERVICES, | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 11| 0| 0| 
52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 13| 49| 0| 0| 
52.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 
52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 7| 0| 0| 
52.0000-5| HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 
52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 10| 37| 0| 0| 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 0 0 0 0 93 186 0 0 279 

2 


14 

55 

1 

5 


202 


GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 
 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 
 0 0 0 0 6 8 0 0 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 0 0 0 0 17 38 0 0 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 
 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 
 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 0 0 0 0 69 133 0 0 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 



______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________         

UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  41 

IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

ROSE STATE COLLEGE INST: 245 FICE: 009185 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207670 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


09.0401 |JOURNALISM. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 
09.0402 |BROADCAST JOURNALISM. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
09.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 3 
09.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 3 

11.0201 |COMPUTER PROGRAMMING/PROGRAMMER, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 15| 4| 0| 0| 19 
11.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 15| 4| 0| 0| 19 
11.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 4 
11.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
11.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 11| 3| 0| 0| 14 

13.1204 |PRE-ELEMENTARY/EARLY CHILDHOOD/KINDERGARTEN T| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 0| 0| 6 
13.1205 |SECONDARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 15| 0| 0| 20 
13.1314 |PHYSICAL EDUCATION TEACHING AND COACHING. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 
13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 23| 0| 0| 29 
13.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 4 
13.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 
13.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 18| 0| 0| 21 

14.0101 |ENGINEERING, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 3| 0| 0| 12 
14.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 3| 0| 0| 12 
14.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 
14.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
14.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
14.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 1| 0| 0| 8 

15.0303 |ELECTRICAL, ELECTRONIC AND COMMUNICATIONS ENG| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 2| 0| 0| 11 
15.0507 |ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY/ENVIRONM| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 4 
15.0603 |INDUSTRIAL/MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIA| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
15.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 14| 2| 0| 0| 16 
15.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 
15.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2 
15.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 11| 1| 0| 0| 12 

19.0101 |FAMILY AND CONSUMER SCIENCES/HUMAN SCIENCES, | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 



______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________         

UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  42 

IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

ROSE STATE COLLEGE INST: 245 FICE: 009185 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207670 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


19.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
19.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

20.0201 |CHILD CARE & GUIDANCE WORKERS & MGRS., GEN. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
20.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
20.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

22.0103 |PARALEGAL/LEGAL ASSISTANT. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 41| 0| 0| 44 
22.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 41| 0| 0| 44 
22.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 8| 0| 0| 9 
22.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 0| 0| 6 
22.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 
22.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 25| 0| 0| 27 

23.0101 |ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 5 
23.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 5 
23.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
23.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 4 

24.0102 |GENERAL STUDIES. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 93| 110| 0| 0| 203 
24.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 93| 110| 0| 0| 203 
24.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 
24.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 17| 0| 0| 26 
24.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 10| 0| 0| 16 
24.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 2| 0| 0| 5 
24.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 6| 0| 0| 14 
24.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 67| 73| 0| 0| 140 

26.0101 |BIOLOGY/BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 3 
26.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 3 
26.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
26.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

27.0101 |MATHEMATICS, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 3 
27.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 3 
27.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 3 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 
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JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207670 

PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


40.0101 |PHYSICAL SCIENCES. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 1| 0| 0| 5 

5 

5 


40.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 1| 0| 0| 
40.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 1| 0| 0| 

42.0101 |PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 13| 0| 0| 19 

19 

3 

4 

1 


11 


42.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 13| 0| 0| 
42.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 
42.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 
42.0000-5| HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
42.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 6| 0| 0| 

43.0104 |CRIMINAL JUSTICE/SAFETY STUDIES. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 4| 0| 0| 7 

7 

2 

5 


43.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 4| 0| 0| 
43.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 
43.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 2| 0| 0| 

45.0101 |SOCIAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 2| 0| 0| 6 

1 

8 


15 

1 


14 


45.0901 |INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS AND AFFAIRS. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
45.1101 |SOCIOLOGY. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 7| 0| 0| 
45.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 10| 0| 0| 
45.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 
45.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 10| 0| 0| 

47.0609 |AVIONICS MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN. | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2 

2 

2 


47.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 
47.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 

48.0105 |MECHANICAL DRAFTING. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

2 

2 


48.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 
48.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 

50.0501 |DRAMA AND DRAMATICS/THEATRE ARTS, GENERAL. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

5 

5 

4 


50.0701 |ART/ART STUDIES, GENERAL. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 4| 0| 0| 
50.0706 |INTERMEDIA/MULTIMEDIA. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 3| 0| 0| 
50.0901 |MUSIC, GENERAL. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

ROSE STATE COLLEGE INST: 245 FICE: 009185 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207670 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


50.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 1| 4| 10| 0| 0| 15 
50.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
50.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 
50.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
50.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
50.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 6| 0| 0| 9 

51.0601 |DENTAL ASSISTING/ASSISTANT. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10| 0| 0| 10 
51.0602 |DENTAL HYGIENE/HYGIENIST. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 0| 0| 9 
51.0707 |HEALTH INFORMATION/MEDICAL RECORDS TECHNOLOGY| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 4| 0| 0| 7 
51.0904 |EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN (EMT | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
51.0907 |MEDICAL RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY/SCIENCE - RADIA| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 15| 0| 0| 19 
51.0908 |RESPIRATORY CARE THERAPY/THERAPIST. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 9| 0| 0| 12 
51.1004 |CLINICAL/MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIAN. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 10| 6| 0| 0| 16 
51.1102 |PRE-MEDICINE/PRE-MEDICAL STUDIES. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 
51.1103 |PRE-PHARMACY STUDIES. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 3| 0| 0| 5 
51.1601 |NURSING/REGISTERED NURSE (RN, ASN, BSN, MSN).| 0| 0| 0| 0| 15| 106| 0| 0| 121 
51.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 3| 35| 164| 0| 0| 202 
51.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
51.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 17| 0| 0| 20 
51.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 17| 0| 0| 18 
51.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 1| 0| 0| 2 
51.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 2| 0| 0| 5 
51.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 1| 29| 126| 0| 0| 156 

52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 21| 0| 0| 27 
52.0205 |OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT AND SUPERVISION. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
52.0302 |ACCOUNTING TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN AND BOOKKEEP| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 9| 0| 0| 13 
52.0405 |COURT REPORTING/COURT REPORTER. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 
52.1201 |MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 11| 4| 0| 0| 15 
52.1205 |BUSINESS COMPUTER FACILITIES OPERATOR. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 
52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 57| 75| 0| 0| 132 
52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 7| 0| 0| 15 
52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 6| 0| 0| 10 
52.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 4 
52.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 3| 0| 0| 7 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

ROSE STATE COLLEGE INST: 245 FICE: 009185 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207670 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 39| 57| 0| 0| 96 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 0 0 0 4 262 472 0 0 738 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 0 0 0 0 29 60 0 0 89 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 0 0 0 0 17 47 0 0 64 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 0 0 0 1 8 6 0 0 15 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 0 0 0 1 14 16 0 0 31 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 0 0 0 2 194 340 0 0 536 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

OKLAHOMA CITY COMMUNITY COLLEGE INST: 246 FICE: 010391 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207449 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


09.0401 |JOURNALISM. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 16| 11| 0| 0| 27 
09.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 16| 11| 0| 0| 27 
09.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 3 
09.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 3 
09.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2 
09.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 10| 0| 0| 19 

11.0101 |COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 50| 15| 0| 0| 65 
11.0901 |COMPUTER SYSTEMS NETWORKING AND TELECOMMUNICA| 7| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
11.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 7| 3| 0| 0| 50| 15| 0| 0| 75 
11.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 0| 0| 0| 7| 2| 0| 0| 10 
11.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 3 
11.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 
11.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 2| 0| 0| 0| 4| 1| 0| 0| 7 
11.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
11.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 4| 3| 0| 0| 35| 10| 0| 0| 52 

13.1202 |ELEMENTARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 25| 0| 0| 28 
13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 25| 0| 0| 28 
13.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
13.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
13.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 22| 0| 0| 25 

14.0101 |ENGINEERING, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 18| 3| 0| 0| 21 
14.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 18| 3| 0| 0| 21 
14.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 2| 0| 0| 7 
14.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2 
14.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
14.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
14.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 1| 0| 0| 10 

15.0303 |ELECTRICAL, ELECTRONIC AND COMMUNICATIONS ENG| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10| 0| 0| 0| 10 
15.0613 |MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2 
15.0803 |AUTOMOTIVE ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN.| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11| 0| 0| 0| 11 
15.1303 |ARCHITECTURAL DRAFTING AND ARCHITECTURAL CAD/| 0| 0| 15| 8| 10| 4| 0| 0| 37 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

OKLAHOMA CITY COMMUNITY COLLEGE INST: 246 FICE: 010391 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207449 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


15.9999 |ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGIES/TECHNICIANS, OTHER. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 27| 1| 0| 0| 28 
15.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 15| 8| 60| 5| 0| 0| 88 
15.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 3 
15.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 4 
15.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
15.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
15.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 14| 7| 53| 5| 0| 0| 79 

16.0101 |FOREIGN LANGUAGES AND LITERATURES, GENERAL. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 1| 5| 0| 0| 7 
16.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 1| 0| 0| 1| 5| 0| 0| 7 
16.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
16.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
16.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 5 

19.0706 |CHILD DEVELOPMENT. | 1| 31| 0| 0| 0| 10| 0| 0| 42 
19.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 1| 31| 0| 0| 0| 10| 0| 0| 42 
19.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 4 
19.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 5 
19.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
19.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
19.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 23| 0| 0| 0| 7| 0| 0| 30 

22.0301 |LEGAL ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT/SECRETARY. | 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
22.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
22.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
22.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

24.0101 |LIBERAL ARTS AND SCIENCES/LIBERAL STUDIES. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 11| 0| 0| 14 
24.0102 |GENERAL STUDIES. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 40| 83| 0| 0| 123 
24.0103 |HUMANITIES/HUMANISTIC STUDIES. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 4 
24.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 44| 97| 0| 0| 141 
24.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 4 
24.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 6| 0| 0| 8 
24.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 5 
24.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 3 
24.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 4| 0| 0| 5 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 
OKLAHOMA CITY COMMUNITY COLLEGE INST: 246 FICE: 010391 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207449 

PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


24.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 38| 78| 0| 0| 116 


26.1201 |BIOTECHNOLOGY. 
 | 0| 0| 1| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 2 

2 

2 


26.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 1| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 
26.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 1| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 

27.0101 |MATHEMATICS, GENERAL. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 4 

4 

4 


27.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 
27.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 

40.9999 |PHYSICAL SCIENCES, OTHER. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 25| 57| 0| 0| 82 

82 

4 

4 

7 


10 

5 


52 


40.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 25| 57| 0| 0| 
40.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 
40.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 
40.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 4| 0| 0| 
40.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 7| 0| 0| 
40.0000-5| HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 3| 0| 0| 
40.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 16| 36| 0| 0| 

42.0101 |PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL. | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 11| 33| 0| 0| 44 

44 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 


35 

4 


11 

35 

50 

1 

6 

1 


42 


42.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 11| 33| 0| 0| 
42.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 
42.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 
42.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 
42.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 
42.0000-5| HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
42.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 10| 25| 0| 0| 
45.0901 |INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS AND AFFAIRS. | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 
45.1002 |AMERICAN GOVERNMENT AND POLITICS (UNITED STAT| 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 5| 0| 0| 
45.1101 |SOCIOLOGY. | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 11| 24| 0| 0| 
45.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 19| 31| 0| 0| 
45.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 
45.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 4| 0| 0| 
45.0000-5| HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
45.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 16| 26| 0| 0| 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  49 

IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

OKLAHOMA CITY COMMUNITY COLLEGE INST: 246 FICE: 010391 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207449 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


47.0104 |COMPUTER INSTALLATION AND REPAIR TECHNOLOGY/T| 12| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 
47.0609 |AVIONICS MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 1| 0| 0| 8 
47.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 12| 4| 0| 0| 7| 1| 0| 0| 24 
47.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
47.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
47.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 2| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 5 
47.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 8| 3| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 16 

50.0101 |VISUAL AND PERFORMING ARTS, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 6| 0| 0| 11 
50.0402 |COMMERCIAL AND ADVERTISING ART. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 18| 0| 0| 26 
50.0602 |CINEMATOGRAPHY AND FILM/VIDEO PRODUCTION. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 5 
50.0901 |MUSIC, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 4| 0| 0| 6 
50.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 20| 28| 0| 0| 48 
50.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 3| 0| 0| 5 
50.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 3 
50.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
50.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2 
50.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 16| 21| 0| 0| 37 

51.0706 |HEALTH INFORMATION/MEDICAL RECORDS ADMINISTRA| 0| 0| 0| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
51.0801 |MEDICAL/CLINICAL ASSISTANT. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 0| 0| 6 
51.0812 |RESPIRATORY THERAPY TECHNICIAN/ASSISTANT. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 10| 12| 0| 0| 22 
51.0904 |EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN (EMT | 0| 1| 2| 1| 5| 4| 0| 0| 13 
51.0909 |SURGICAL TECHNOLOGY/TECHNOLOGIST. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 3 
51.1601 |NURSING/REGISTERED NURSE (RN, ASN, BSN, MSN).| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 126| 0| 0| 135 
51.2306 |OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY/THERAPIST. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 13| 0| 0| 15 
51.2307 |ORTHOTIST/PROSTHETIST. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 4 
51.2308 |PHYSICAL THERAPY/THERAPIST. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 15| 0| 0| 17 
51.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 1| 2| 7| 30| 181| 0| 0| 221 
51.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 11| 0| 0| 13 
51.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 5| 0| 0| 8 
51.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 5| 0| 0| 8 
51.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 5 
51.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 1| 2| 3| 26| 155| 0| 0| 187 

52.0101 |BUSINESS/COMMERCE, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 56| 80| 0| 0| 136 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  50 

IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

OKLAHOMA CITY COMMUNITY COLLEGE INST: 246 FICE: 010391 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207449 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


52.0302 |ACCOUNTING TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN AND BOOKKEEP| 0| 2| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
52.0401 |ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT AND SECRETARIAL SCIE| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 
52.0408 |GENERAL OFFICE OCCUPATIONS AND CLERICAL SERVI| 0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
52.0803 |BANKING AND FINANCIAL SUPPORT SERVICES. | 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
52.0805 |INSURANCE AND RISK MANAGEMENT. | 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 7| 1| 4| 56| 82| 0| 0| 150 
52.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 1| 1| 0| 9| 8| 0| 0| 19 
52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 3| 0| 0| 7 
52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 2| 0| 0| 5 
52.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 0| 0| 8 
52.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 4| 0| 0| 7 
52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 6| 0| 4| 37| 57| 0| 0| 104 

54.0102 |AMERICAN HISTORY (UNITED STATES). | 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 3| 0| 0| 9 
54.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 3| 0| 0| 9 
54.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
54.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 2| 0| 0| 8 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 20 47 19 21 368 590 0 0 1065 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 2 1 1 1 29 23 0 0 57 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 1 4 0 2 10 37 0 0 54 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 1 3 0 2 17 23 0 0 46 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 4 2 1 0 17 26 0 0 50 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 0 0 0 1 13 20 0 0 34 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 12 37 17 15 282 461 0 0 824 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  51 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 2 

SOUTHWESTERN OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY INST: 125 FICE: 003181 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207865 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


11.0701 |COMPUTER SCIENCE. | 

11.9999 |COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES AND SUPPORT| 

11.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

11.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 

11.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 


15.0403 |ELECTROMECHANICAL TECHNOLOGY/ELECTROMECHANICA| 

15.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

15.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 


24.0102 |GENERAL STUDIES. 

24.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

24.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

24.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

24.0000-5| HISPANIC 

24.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12| 41| 0| 0| 53 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12| 41| 0| 0| 53 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 3 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12| 35| 0| 0| 47 


43.0104 |CRIMINAL JUSTICE/SAFETY STUDIES. 

43.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

43.0000-5| HISPANIC 

43.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 


51.0803 |OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT. | 

51.0806 |PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT. | 

51.0907 |MEDICAL RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY/SCIENCE - RADIA| 

51.1004 |CLINICAL/MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIAN. | 

51.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

51.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

51.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

51.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11| 0| 0| 11 

0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 5| 0| 0| 10 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 11| 0| 0| 12 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 29| 0| 0| 36 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 25| 0| 0| 32 


52.0101 |BUSINESS/COMMERCE, GENERAL. 

52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

52.0000-5| HISPANIC 

52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 7| 0| 0| 12 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 7| 0| 0| 12 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 4| 0| 0| 9 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  52 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 2 

SOUTHWESTERN OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY INST: 125 FICE: 003181 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207865 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 0 0 0 0 28 81 0 0 109 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 6 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 0 0 0 0 27 67 0 0 94 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  53 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 2 

CAMERON UNIVERSITY INST: 130 FICE: 003150 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 206914 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


09.0101 |COMMUNICATION STUDIES/SPEECH COMMUNICATION AN| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 4| 0| 0| 9 
09.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 4| 0| 0| 9 
09.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 1| 0| 0| 5 
09.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 4 

15.0303 |ELECTRICAL, ELECTRONIC AND COMMUNICATIONS ENG| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 2| 0| 0| 10 
15.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 2| 0| 0| 10 
15.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 1| 0| 0| 6 
15.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
15.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 3 

20.0203 |CHILD CARE SERV. MGR. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 
20.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 
20.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 

24.0102 |GENERAL STUDIES. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 18| 53| 0| 0| 71 
24.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 18| 53| 0| 0| 71 
24.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 15| 0| 0| 20 
24.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 3 
24.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
24.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 6| 0| 0| 11 
24.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 28| 0| 0| 36 

43.0107 |CRIMINAL JUSTICE/POLICE SCIENCE. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 14| 8| 0| 0| 22 
43.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 14| 8| 0| 0| 22 
43.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 4 
43.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
43.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 12| 5| 0| 0| 17 

48.0105 |MECHANICAL DRAFTING. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 4 
48.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 4 
48.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 
48.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

51.0999 |ALLIED HEALTH DIAGNOSTIC, INTERVENTION, AND T| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 7| 0| 0| 9 
51.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 7| 0| 0| 9 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  54 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 2 

CAMERON UNIVERSITY INST: 130 FICE: 003150 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 206914 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


51.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

51.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

51.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 4| 0| 0| 5 


52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 

52.1201 |MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS, GENERAL. | 

52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

52.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

52.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 

52.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 12| 13| 0| 0| 25 

0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 8| 0| 0| 14 

0| 0| 0| 0| 18| 21| 0| 0| 39 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 9| 0| 0| 14 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 2| 0| 0| 6 

0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 8| 0| 0| 15 


GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

GRD TOT HISPANIC 

GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


0 0 0 0 67 99 0 0 166 

0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 

0 0 0 0 22 33 0 0 55 

0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 

0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 

0 0 0 0 11 9 0 0 20 

0 0 0 0 32 50 0 0 82 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  55 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 2 

LANGSTON UNIVERSITY INST: 131 FICE: 003157 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207209 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


13.1319 |TECHNICAL TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 3 
13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 3 
13.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 3 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 



______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________         

UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  56 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 2 

OKLAHOMA PANHANDLE STATE UNIVERSITY INST: 133 FICE: 003174 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207351 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


24.0102 |GENERAL STUDIES. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 10| 0| 0| 13 
24.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 10| 0| 0| 13 
24.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 10| 0| 0| 13 

52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 4 
52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 4 
52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 4 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 0 0 0 0 4 13 0 0 17 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 0 0 0 0 4 13 0 0 17 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 



______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________         

UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  57 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 2 
ROGERS STATE UNIVERSITY INST: 145 FICE: 003168 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207661 

PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


01.9999 |AGRICULTURE, AGRICULTURE OPERATIONS, AND RELA| 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 

3 

1 

2 


01.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 
01.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
01.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 

02.0101 |AGRICULTURE/AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES, GEN. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 2| 0| 0| 5 

5 

1 

4 


02.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 2| 0| 0| 
02.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
02.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 

09.0402 |BROADCAST JOURNALISM. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 3 

3 

1 

2 


09.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 
09.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
09.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 

11.0101 |COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES, GENERAL. 
| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 3| 0| 0| 11 

11 

1 

1 

9 


11.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 3| 0| 0| 
11.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 
11.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
11.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 2| 0| 0| 

13.1202 |ELEMENTARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 16| 0| 0| 18 

4 


22 

5 


17 


13.1205 |SECONDARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 
13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 18| 0| 0| 
13.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 
13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 13| 0| 0| 

15.9999 |ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGIES/TECHNICIANS, OTHER. | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 2| 0| 0| 8 

8 

1 

1 

1 

5 


15.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 2| 0| 0| 
15.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 
15.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 
15.0000-5| HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 
15.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 2| 0| 0| 

22.0102 |PRE-LAW STUDIES. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

22.0103 |PARALEGAL/LEGAL ASSISTANT. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 0| 0| 6 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 



______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________         

UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  58 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 2 

ROGERS STATE UNIVERSITY INST: 145 FICE: 003168 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207661 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


22.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

22.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

22.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 0| 0| 7 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 5 


24.0101 |LIBERAL ARTS AND SCIENCES/LIBERAL STUDIES. 

24.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

24.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

24.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

24.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10| 17| 0| 0| 27 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10| 17| 0| 0| 27 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 4| 0| 0| 6 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 12| 0| 0| 19 


26.0101 |BIOLOGY/BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. 

26.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

26.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

26.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 7| 0| 0| 9 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 7| 0| 0| 9 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 5| 0| 0| 6 


27.0101 |MATHEMATICS, GENERAL. 

27.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

27.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 


40.0801 |PHYSICS, GENERAL. 

40.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

40.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

40.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 


43.0107 |CRIMINAL JUSTICE/POLICE SCIENCE. 

43.9999 |SECURITY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES, OTHER. 

43.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

43.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

43.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 2| 0| 0| 8 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 7| 0| 0| 11 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10| 9| 0| 0| 19 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 7| 0| 0| 15 


45.0801 |HISTORY, GENERAL. 

45.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

45.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

45.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

45.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 13| 0| 0| 14 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 13| 0| 0| 14 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 8| 0| 0| 9 


50.0799 |FINE ARTS AND ART STUDIES, OTHER. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 4| 0| 0| 6 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 



______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________         

UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  59 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 2 

ROGERS STATE UNIVERSITY INST: 145 FICE: 003168 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207661 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


50.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 4| 0| 0| 6 
50.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 4 
50.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

51.0904 |EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN (EMT | 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 5 
51.1601 |NURSING/REGISTERED NURSE (RN, ASN, BSN, MSN).| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 45| 0| 0| 47 
51.1699 |NURSING, OTHER. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
51.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 46| 0| 0| 53 
51.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 10| 0| 0| 12 
51.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 
51.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 35| 0| 0| 39 

52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 0| 0| 0| 0| 19| 26| 0| 0| 45 
52.0301 |ACCOUNTING. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 13| 0| 0| 16 
52.0401 |ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT AND SECRETARIAL SCIE| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 0| 0| 8 
52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 22| 47| 0| 0| 69 
52.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 3 
52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 9| 0| 0| 17 
52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 12| 37| 0| 0| 49 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 0 0 0 0 77 182 0 0 259 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 7 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 0 0 0 0 17 44 0 0 61 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 0 0 0 0 52 133 0 0 185 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 



______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________         

UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  60 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 2 

SOUTHERN NAZARENE UNIVERSITY INST: 320 FICE: 003149 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 206862 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


09.0101 |COMMUNICATION STUDIES/SPEECH COMMUNICATION AN| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
09.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
09.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 



______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________         

UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  61 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 2 

OKLAHOMA BAPTIST UNIVERSITY INST: 330 FICE: 003164 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207403 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


39.9999 |THEOLOGY AND RELIGIOUS VOCATIONS, OTHER. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 3 
39.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 3 
39.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 
39.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 



______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________         

UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  62 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 2 

MID-AMERICA CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY INST: 337 FICE: 006942 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 245953 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


24.0102 |GENERAL STUDIES. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
24.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
24.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 



_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________          

UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  63 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 2 

OKLAHOMA WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY INST: 341 FICE: 003151 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 206835 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


40.0501 |CHEMISTRY, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
40.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
40.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

52.0101 |BUSINESS/COMMERCE, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 15| 0| 0| 24 
52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 15| 0| 0| 24 
52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
52.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 12| 0| 0| 21 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 0 0 0 0 9 16 0 0 25 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 0 0 0 0 9 12 0 0 21 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 



______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________         

UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  64 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 2 
HILLSDALE FREE WILL BAPTIST COLLEGE INST: 342 FICE: 010266 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207157 

PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


13.1314 |PHYSICAL EDUCATION TEACHING AND COACHING. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2 

2 

1 

1 


13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 
13.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 
13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 

24.0102 |GENERAL STUDIES. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 5| 0| 0| 10 

10 

1 

9 


24.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 5| 0| 0| 
24.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
24.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 4| 0| 0| 

39.0201 |BIBLE/BIBLICAL STUDIES. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2 

1 

3 

3 


39.0301 |MISSIONS/MISSIONARY STUDIES AND MISSIOLOGY. 
| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
39.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 
39.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 

52.0101 |BUSINESS/COMMERCE, GENERAL. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 4 

4 

4 


52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 
52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 0 0 0 0 11 8 0 0 19 


GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

GRD TOT HISPANIC 

GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 10 7 0 0 17 


GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 


0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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ST. GREGORY'S UNIVERSITY INST: 344 FICE: 003183 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207689 

PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


24.0101 |LIBERAL ARTS AND SCIENCES/LIBERAL STUDIES. | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

1 

1 


24.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
24.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 

26.0101 |BIOLOGY/BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 2| 0| 0| 6 

6 

1 

1 

4 


26.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 2| 0| 0| 
26.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
26.0000-5| HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 
26.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 

45.1101 |SOCIOLOGY. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 13| 0| 0| 15 

15 

4 

1 

2 

8 


45.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 13| 0| 0| 
45.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 
45.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
45.0000-5| HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 
45.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 7| 0| 0| 

52.0101 |BUSINESS/COMMERCE, GENERAL. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 

3 

3 


52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 
52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 0 0 0 0 7 18 0 0 25 

GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 
 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 4 

GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 
 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 


GRD TOT HISPANIC 
 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 

GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 0 0 0 0 5 11 0 0 16 


GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 


0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA INST: 110 FICE: 003184 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207500 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


04.0201 |ARCHITECTURE (BARCH, BA/BS, MARCH, MA/MS, PHD| 37| 19| 0| 0| 10| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 72 
04.0301 |CITY/URBAN, COMMUNITY AND REGIONAL PLANNING. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
04.0401 |ENVIRONMENTAL DESIGN/ARCHITECTURE. | 12| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 
04.0601 |LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE (BS, BSLA, BLA, MSLA, | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
04.9999 |ARCHITECTURE AND RELATED SERVICES, OTHER. | 19| 1| 0| 0| 8| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 33 
04.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 68| 24| 0| 0| 23| 18| 0| 0| 0| 0| 133 
04.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 4| 2| 0| 0| 9| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 20 
04.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
04.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
04.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 1| 1| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
04.0000-5| HISPANIC | 2| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
04.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 61| 18| 0| 0| 12| 13| 0| 0| 0| 0| 104 

05.0103 |ASIAN STUDIES/CIVILIZATION. | 8| 26| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 34 
05.0201 |AFRICAN-AMERICAN/BLACK STUDIES. | 2| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
05.0202 |AMERICAN INDIAN/NATIVE AMERICAN STUDIES. | 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
05.0207 |WOMEN'S STUDIES. | 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
05.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 12| 36| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 48 
05.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
05.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 4| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
05.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
05.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
05.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 6| 21| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 27 

08.0708 |GEN. MKT. OP. | 92| 92| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 184 
08.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 92| 92| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 184 
08.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
08.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 6| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
08.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 4| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
08.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 5| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
08.0000-5| HISPANIC | 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
08.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 75| 77| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 152 

09.0101 |COMMUNICATION STUDIES/SPEECH COMMUNICATION AN| 60| 88| 0| 0| 3| 7| 0| 0| 5| 2| 165 
09.0201 |ADVERTISING. | 25| 43| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 68 
09.0401 |JOURNALISM. | 44| 115| 0| 0| 1| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 167 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 



UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  67 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA INST: 110 FICE: 003184 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207500 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


09.0402 |BROADCAST JOURNALISM. | 12| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 19 
09.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 141| 253| 0| 0| 4| 14| 0| 0| 5| 2| 419 
09.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 6 
09.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 8| 13| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 22 
09.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 7| 12| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 20 
09.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 2| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
09.0000-5| HISPANIC | 5| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 15 
09.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 118| 209| 0| 0| 4| 12| 0| 0| 3| 2| 348 

11.0101 |COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 38| 5| 0| 0| 53| 20| 0| 0| 4| 0| 120 
11.0401 |INFORMATION SCIENCE/STUDIES. | 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
11.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 40| 6| 0| 0| 53| 20| 0| 0| 4| 0| 123 
11.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 3| 1| 0| 0| 38| 18| 0| 0| 2| 0| 62 
11.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 1| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 4 
11.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
11.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 4| 1| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
11.0000-5| HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
11.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 28| 3| 0| 0| 13| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 45 

13.0401 |EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP AND ADMINISTRATION, GE| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17| 28| 0| 0| 0| 4| 49 
13.0802 |EDUCATIONAL PSYCHOLOGY. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 7| 0| 0| 1| 0| 13 
13.0901 |SOCIAL AND PHILOSOPHICAL FOUNDATIONS OF EDUCA| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1| 0| 2 
13.1001 |SPECIAL EDUCATION AND TEACHING, GENERAL. | 1| 8| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 1| 13 
13.1101 |COUNSELOR EDUCATION/SCHOOL COUNSELING AND GUI| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
13.1201 |ADULT AND CONTINUING EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 17| 35| 0| 0| 1| 1| 54 
13.1202 |ELEMENTARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 7| 91| 0| 0| 6| 33| 0| 0| 3| 3| 143 
13.1204 |PRE-ELEMENTARY/EARLY CHILDHOOD/KINDERGARTEN T| 0| 30| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 30 
13.1305 |ENGLISH/LANGUAGE ARTS TEACHER EDUCATION. | 2| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 
13.1306 |FOREIGN LANGUAGE TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
13.1307 |HEALTH TEACHER EDUCATION. | 23| 48| 0| 0| 11| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 86 
13.1309 |TECHNOLOGY TEACHER EDUCATION/INDUSTRIAL ARTS | 17| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 19 
13.1311 |MATHEMATICS TEACHER EDUCATION. | 3| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 
13.1312 |MUSIC TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 1| 2| 6 
13.1316 |SCIENCE TEACHER EDUCATION/GENERAL SCIENCE TEA| 3| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 
13.1318 |SOCIAL STUDIES TEACHER EDUCATION. | 9| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 
13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 65| 217| 0| 0| 57| 118| 0| 0| 7| 11| 475 
13.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 4| 0| 0| 1| 0| 8 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA INST: 110 FICE: 003184 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207500 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


13.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 9| 0| 0| 5| 16| 0| 0| 1| 0| 32 
13.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 8| 21| 0| 0| 4| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 45 
13.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 2| 5| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
13.0000-5| HISPANIC | 5| 10| 0| 0| 1| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 24 
13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 49| 172| 0| 0| 44| 76| 0| 0| 5| 11| 357 

14.0101 |ENGINEERING, GENERAL. | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
14.0201 |AEROSPACE, AERONAUTICAL AND ASTRONAUTICAL ENG| 15| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 
14.0701 |CHEMICAL ENGINEERING. | 37| 18| 0| 0| 6| 3| 0| 0| 6| 2| 72 
14.0801 |CIVIL ENGINEERING, GENERAL. | 16| 8| 0| 0| 10| 1| 0| 0| 3| 0| 38 
14.0901 |COMPUTER ENGINEERING, GENERAL. | 28| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 32 
14.1001 |ELECTRICAL, ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATIONS EN| 39| 8| 0| 0| 24| 4| 0| 0| 3| 1| 79 
14.1201 |ENGINEERING PHYSICS. | 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
14.1401 |ENVIRONMENTAL/ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH ENGINEERIN| 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
14.1501 |GEOLOGICAL ENGINEERING. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 1 
14.1701 |INDUSTRIAL/MANUFACTURING ENGINEERING. | 15| 19| 0| 0| 25| 5| 0| 0| 1| 2| 67 
14.1901 |MECHANICAL ENGINEERING. | 69| 6| 0| 0| 16| 2| 0| 0| 6| 0| 99 
14.2501 |PETROLEUM ENGINEERING. | 13| 4| 0| 0| 13| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 32 
14.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 240| 70| 0| 0| 94| 19| 0| 0| 20| 5| 448 
14.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 19| 13| 0| 0| 61| 8| 0| 0| 15| 2| 118 
14.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 15| 13| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 29 
14.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 18| 4| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 23 
14.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 20| 5| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 1| 0| 30 
14.0000-5| HISPANIC | 14| 6| 0| 0| 4| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 26 
14.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 154| 29| 0| 0| 24| 8| 0| 0| 4| 3| 222 

16.0102 |LINGUISTICS. | 5| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
16.0501 |GERMAN LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE. | 3| 2| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
16.0901 |FRENCH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE. | 5| 8| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 15 
16.0905 |SPANISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE. | 7| 14| 0| 0| 1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 1| 27 
16.1201 |CLASSICS AND CLASSICAL LANGUAGES AND LITERATU| 1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
16.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 21| 32| 0| 0| 3| 6| 0| 0| 0| 1| 63 
16.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
16.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
16.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 5| 2| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
16.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
16.0000-5| HISPANIC | 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 1| 6 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


16.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 13| 26| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 43 

23.0101 |ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE, GENERAL. | 24| 44| 0| 0| 2| 7| 0| 0| 0| 6| 83 
23.0501 |CREATIVE WRITING. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
23.9999 |ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE/LETTERS, OTHE| 25| 31| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 56 
23.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 49| 75| 0| 0| 2| 8| 0| 0| 0| 6| 140 
23.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2| 4 
23.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
23.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 4| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
23.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 6 
23.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
23.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 45| 62| 0| 0| 2| 6| 0| 0| 0| 3| 118 

24.0101 |LIBERAL ARTS AND SCIENCES/LIBERAL STUDIES. | 39| 61| 0| 0| 9| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 120 
24.0199 |LIBERAL ARTS AND SCIENCES, GENERAL STUDIES AN| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
24.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 40| 61| 0| 0| 9| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 121 
24.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 3| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
24.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
24.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 37| 54| 0| 0| 9| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 110 

25.0101 |LIBRARY SCIENCE/LIBRARIANSHIP. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 12| 52| 0| 0| 0| 0| 64 
25.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 12| 52| 0| 0| 0| 0| 64 
25.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
25.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
25.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
25.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 10| 46| 0| 0| 0| 0| 56 

26.0301 |BOTANY/PLANT BIOLOGY. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 2 
26.0501 |MICROBIOLOGY/BACTERIOLOGY. | 29| 38| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 70 
26.0603 |ECOLOGY. | 1| 4| 0| 0| 4| 5| 0| 0| 1| 1| 16 
26.0701 |ZOOLOGY/ANIMAL BIOLOGY. | 50| 50| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 1| 0| 104 
26.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 80| 93| 0| 0| 7| 6| 0| 0| 4| 2| 192 
26.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1| 0| 4 
26.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
26.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 9| 6| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 
26.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 8| 10| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 19 
26.0000-5| HISPANIC | 3| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207500 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


26.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 58| 66| 0| 0| 6| 4| 0| 0| 3| 2| 139 


27.0101 |MATHEMATICS, GENERAL. 

27.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

27.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

27.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

27.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

27.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 10| 8| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 1| 0| 22 

| 10| 8| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 1| 0| 22 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 9| 6| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 1| 0| 18 


30.9999 |MULTI-/INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES, OTHER. 

30.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

30.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

30.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

30.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

30.0000-5| HISPANIC 

30.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 43| 20| 0| 0| 2| 3| 68 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 43| 20| 0| 0| 2| 3| 68 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 3 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 37| 14| 0| 0| 2| 2| 55 


31.0101 |PARKS, RECREATION AND LEISURE STUDIES. 

31.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

31.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 


38.0101 |PHILOSOPHY. 

38.0201 |RELIGION/RELIGIOUS STUDIES. 

38.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

38.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

38.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

38.0000-5| HISPANIC 

38.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 17| 4| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 3| 1| 28 

| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 17| 6| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 3| 1| 30 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 15| 6| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 3| 0| 27 


40.0301 |ASTROPHYSICS. | 0| 

40.0401 |ATMOSPHERIC SCIENCES AND METEOROLOGY, GENERAL| 25| 

40.0501 |CHEMISTRY, GENERAL. | 32| 

40.0601 |GEOLOGY/EARTH SCIENCE, GENERAL. | 4| 

40.0603 |GEOPHYSICS AND SEISMOLOGY. | 1| 

40.0801 |PHYSICS, GENERAL. | 7| 

40.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 69| 

40.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 


2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

8| 0| 0| 11| 10| 0| 0| 3| 1| 58 


26| 0| 0| 8| 5| 0| 0| 11| 3| 85 

9| 0| 0| 7| 3| 0| 0| 1| 1| 25 

0| 0| 0| 7| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 

1| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 12 


46| 0| 0| 34| 20| 0| 0| 16| 7| 192 

2| 0| 0| 13| 5| 0| 0| 2| 1| 23 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


40.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 4| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
40.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 4 
40.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
40.0000-5| HISPANIC | 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
40.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 61| 30| 0| 0| 21| 14| 0| 0| 14| 4| 144 

42.0101 |PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL. | 23| 95| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 4| 3| 127 
42.0401 |COMMUNITY PSYCHOLOGY. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
42.0601 |COUNSELING PSYCHOLOGY. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 2| 5 
42.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 23| 95| 0| 0| 1| 8| 0| 0| 7| 5| 139 
42.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
42.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 4| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 
42.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 7 
42.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 1| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 7 
42.0000-5| HISPANIC | 2| 3| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
42.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 16| 71| 0| 0| 0| 7| 0| 0| 7| 3| 104 

44.0401 |PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION. | 6| 2| 0| 0| 49| 24| 0| 0| 0| 0| 81 
44.0701 |SOCIAL WORK. | 2| 23| 0| 0| 12| 96| 0| 0| 0| 0| 133 
44.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 8| 25| 0| 0| 61| 120| 0| 0| 0| 0| 214 
44.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
44.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 3| 3| 0| 0| 4| 16| 0| 0| 0| 0| 26 
44.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 4| 0| 0| 2| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 
44.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
44.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
44.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 5| 16| 0| 0| 52| 87| 0| 0| 0| 0| 160 

45.0201 |ANTHROPOLOGY. | 16| 25| 0| 0| 2| 5| 0| 0| 4| 1| 53 
45.0601 |ECONOMICS, GENERAL. | 34| 7| 0| 0| 14| 10| 0| 0| 1| 2| 68 
45.0701 |GEOGRAPHY. | 9| 5| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 1| 0| 18 
45.0801 |HISTORY, GENERAL. | 40| 21| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 3| 0| 68 
45.0804 |HISTORY AND PHILOSOPHY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOL| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 1| 0| 3 
45.0901 |INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS AND AFFAIRS. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
45.1001 |POLITICAL SCIENCE AND GOVERNMENT, GENERAL. | 44| 37| 0| 0| 5| 1| 0| 0| 1| 2| 90 
45.1101 |SOCIOLOGY. | 77| 98| 0| 0| 206| 347| 0| 0| 3| 1| 732 
45.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 220| 193| 0| 0| 233| 369| 0| 0| 14| 6| 1035 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


45.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 3| 3| 0| 0| 3| 12| 0| 0| 2| 0| 23 
45.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 13| 16| 0| 0| 58| 80| 0| 0| 1| 0| 168 
45.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 15| 20| 0| 0| 5| 8| 0| 0| 1| 0| 49 
45.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 7| 4| 0| 0| 5| 19| 0| 0| 0| 0| 35 
45.0000-5| HISPANIC | 8| 3| 0| 0| 17| 15| 0| 0| 0| 0| 43 
45.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 174| 147| 0| 0| 145| 235| 0| 0| 10| 6| 717 

50.0301 |DANCE, GENERAL. | 0| 10| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 
50.0401 |DESIGN AND VISUAL COMMUNICATIONS, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
50.0408 |INTERIOR DESIGN. | 0| 16| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 
50.0501 |DRAMA AND DRAMATICS/THEATRE ARTS, GENERAL. | 9| 24| 0| 0| 3| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 41 
50.0602 |CINEMATOGRAPHY AND FILM/VIDEO PRODUCTION. | 31| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 40 
50.0703 |ART HISTORY, CRITICISM AND CONSERVATION. | 24| 43| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 71 
50.0901 |MUSIC, GENERAL. | 12| 25| 0| 0| 17| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 64 
50.0999 |MUSIC, OTHER. | 12| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 23 
50.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 88| 136| 0| 0| 25| 25| 0| 0| 1| 1| 276 
50.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 1| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 1| 0| 7 
50.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 3| 10| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 
50.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 5| 10| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 
50.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 4| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
50.0000-5| HISPANIC | 7| 4| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 
50.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 68| 105| 0| 0| 20| 21| 0| 0| 0| 1| 215 

52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 25| 26| 0| 0| 49| 26| 0| 0| 1| 1| 128 
52.0301 |ACCOUNTING. | 27| 42| 0| 0| 6| 15| 0| 0| 0| 0| 90 
52.0701 |ENTREPRENEURSHIP/ENTREPRENEURIAL STUDIES. | 76| 45| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 121 
52.0801 |FINANCE, GENERAL. | 90| 28| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 118 
52.1201 |MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS, GENERAL. | 121| 49| 0| 0| 8| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 183 
52.1501 |REAL ESTATE. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 340| 190| 0| 0| 63| 46| 0| 0| 1| 1| 641 
52.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 26| 17| 0| 0| 12| 10| 0| 0| 0| 1| 66 
52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 12| 14| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 30 
52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 22| 17| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 43 
52.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 26| 15| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 45 
52.0000-5| HISPANIC | 15| 8| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 26 
52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 239| 119| 0| 0| 41| 31| 0| 0| 1| 0| 431 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 1623 1659 0 0 728 882 0 0 85 51 5028 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 57 50 0 0 144 75 0 0 26 7 359 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 78 112 0 0 73 122 0 0 3 0 388 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 108 124 0 0 16 38 0 0 1 3 290 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 81 78 0 0 19 24 0 0 1 3 206 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 68 57 0 0 30 36 0 0 0 1 192 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 1231 1238 0 0 446 587 0 0 54 37 3593 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


01.0101 |AGRICULTURAL BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT, GENERAL| 33| 16| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 49 
01.0103 |AGRICULTURAL ECONOMICS. | 22| 14| 0| 0| 7| 7| 0| 0| 7| 1| 58 
01.0802 |AGRICULTURAL COMMUNICATION/JOURNALISM. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
01.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 55| 30| 0| 0| 7| 9| 0| 0| 7| 1| 109 
01.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 3| 0| 0| 3| 1| 9 
01.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
01.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 55| 28| 0| 0| 5| 6| 0| 0| 4| 0| 98 

02.0101 |AGRICULTURE/AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES, GEN. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 
02.0102 |AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION | 6| 25| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 31 
02.0201 |ANIMAL SCIENCES, GEN. | 55| 67| 0| 0| 5| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 135 
02.0204 |AGRICULTURAL ANIMAL NUTRITION | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 4 
02.0301 |FOOD SCIENCES & TECHNOL., GEN. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
02.0402 |AGRONOMY & CROP SCIENCE | 13| 5| 0| 0| 9| 2| 0| 0| 3| 1| 33 
02.0403 |HORTICULTURE SCIENCE | 20| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 30 
02.0501 |SOIL SCIENCES | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 2| 6 
02.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 94| 107| 0| 0| 25| 19| 0| 0| 11| 3| 259 
02.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 5| 1| 0| 0| 1| 5| 0| 0| 7| 0| 19 
02.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
02.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 11| 10| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 22 
02.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
02.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 78| 92| 0| 0| 23| 14| 0| 0| 4| 3| 214 

03.0102 |ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE/STUDIES. | 7| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
03.0501 |FORESTRY, GENERAL. | 8| 3| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 
03.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 15| 5| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 21 
03.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
03.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 13| 4| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 18 

04.0201 |ARCHITECTURE (BARCH, BA/BS, MARCH, MA/MS, PHD| 13| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 22 
04.0601 |LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE (BS, BSLA, BLA, MSLA, | 7| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 15 
04.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 20| 17| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 37 
04.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
04.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
04.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 20| 14| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 34 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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05.0102 |AMERICAN/UNITED STATES STUDIES/CIVILIZATION. | 1| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
05.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 1| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
05.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
05.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

09.0401 |JOURNALISM. | 18| 37| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 55 
09.0403 |MASS COMMUNICATIONS. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
09.0701 |RADIO AND TELEVISION. | 28| 80| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 108 
09.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 46| 117| 0| 0| 0| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 172 
09.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
09.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 3| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
09.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 2| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 
09.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
09.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
09.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 39| 97| 0| 0| 0| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 144 

11.0101 |COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 53| 8| 0| 0| 26| 14| 0| 0| 2| 0| 103 
11.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 53| 8| 0| 0| 26| 14| 0| 0| 2| 0| 103 
11.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 15| 3| 0| 0| 22| 12| 0| 0| 2| 0| 54 
11.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
11.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
11.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 3| 2| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
11.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 31| 2| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 36 

13.0101 |EDUCATION, GENERAL. | 15| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 21 
13.0301 |CURRICULUM AND INSTRUCTION. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 17| 63| 0| 0| 1| 5| 86 
13.0401 |EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP AND ADMINISTRATION, GE| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12| 10| 0| 4| 9| 6| 41 
13.0406 |HIGHER EDUCATION/HIGHER EDUCATION ADMINISTRAT| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 6| 12 
13.0603 |EDUCATIONAL STATISTICS AND RESEARCH METHODS. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1 
13.1101 |COUNSELOR EDUCATION/SCHOOL COUNSELING AND GUI| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 34| 0| 0| 0| 0| 37 
13.1201 |ADULT AND CONTINUING EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 10| 0| 0| 4| 13| 28 
13.1202 |ELEMENTARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 3| 105| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 108 
13.1205 |SECONDARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 35| 36| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 71 
13.1301 |AGRICULTURAL TEACHER EDUCATION. | 44| 7| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 2| 0| 57 
13.1307 |HEALTH TEACHER EDUCATION. | 10| 19| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 29 
13.1314 |PHYSICAL EDUCATION TEACHING AND COACHING. | 10| 12| 0| 0| 4| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 34 
13.1319 |TECHNICAL TEACHER EDUCATION. | 3| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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13.1320 |TRADE AND INDUSTRIAL TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 120| 187| 0| 0| 42| 127| 0| 4| 22| 31| 533 
13.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 1| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 2| 0| 6 
13.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 5| 2| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 3| 0| 14 
13.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 17| 20| 0| 0| 6| 14| 0| 2| 0| 1| 60 
13.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
13.0000-5| HISPANIC | 1| 3| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 1| 8 
13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 97| 161| 0| 0| 34| 102| 0| 2| 17| 29| 442 

14.0201 |AEROSPACE, AERONAUTICAL AND ASTRONAUTICAL ENG| 10| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 
14.0301 |AGRICULTURAL/BIOLOGICAL ENGINEERING AND BIOEN| 7| 2| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 18 
14.0401 |ARCHITECTURAL ENGINEERING. | 6| 2| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
14.0701 |CHEMICAL ENGINEERING. | 17| 13| 0| 0| 8| 0| 0| 0| 4| 1| 43 
14.0801 |CIVIL ENGINEERING, GENERAL. | 18| 10| 0| 0| 20| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 51 
14.1001 |ELECTRICAL, ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATIONS EN| 55| 8| 0| 0| 63| 21| 0| 0| 6| 0| 153 
14.1401 |ENVIRONMENTAL/ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH ENGINEERIN| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
14.1701 |INDUSTRIAL/MANUFACTURING ENGINEERING. | 14| 14| 0| 0| 45| 6| 0| 0| 1| 1| 81 
14.1901 |MECHANICAL ENGINEERING. | 77| 17| 0| 0| 21| 2| 0| 0| 3| 0| 120 
14.3001 |ENGINEERING/INDUSTRIAL MANAGEMENT. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 25| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 27 
14.9999 |ENGINEERING, OTHER. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
14.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 204| 68| 0| 0| 195| 35| 0| 0| 18| 2| 522 
14.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 26| 9| 0| 0| 135| 30| 0| 0| 10| 0| 210 
14.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 4| 1| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 8 
14.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 12| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 16 
14.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 6| 3| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 
14.0000-5| HISPANIC | 4| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
14.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 152| 52| 0| 0| 53| 4| 0| 0| 6| 2| 269 

15.0303 |ELECTRICAL, ELECTRONIC AND COMMUNICATIONS ENG| 21| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 22 
15.0805 |MECHANICAL ENGINEERING/MECHANICAL TECHNOLOGY/| 36| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 41 
15.1001 |CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIA| 33| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 34 
15.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 90| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 97 
15.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
15.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 4| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
15.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
15.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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15.0000-5| HISPANIC | 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
15.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 69| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 72 

16.0402 |RUSSIAN LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE. | 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
16.0501 |GERMAN LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE. | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
16.0901 |FRENCH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE. | 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
16.0905 |SPANISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE. | 3| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 
16.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 6| 14| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 20 
16.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
16.0000-5| HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
16.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 5| 13| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 18 

19.0101 |FAMILY AND CONSUMER SCIENCES/HUMAN SCIENCES, | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 5| 11 
19.0501 |FOODS, NUTRITION, AND WELLNESS STUDIES, GENER| 11| 34| 0| 0| 1| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 53 
19.0701 |HUMAN DEVELOPMENT AND FAMILY STUDIES, GENERAL| 3| 132| 0| 0| 1| 13| 0| 0| 0| 0| 149 
19.0901 |APPAREL AND TEXTILES, GENERAL. | 2| 82| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 88 
19.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 16| 248| 0| 0| 3| 23| 0| 0| 6| 5| 301 
19.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 3| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3| 2| 12 
19.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 10| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 
19.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 22| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 24 
19.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
19.0000-5| HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
19.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 13| 209| 0| 0| 2| 18| 0| 0| 3| 3| 248 

23.0101 |ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE, GENERAL. | 15| 41| 0| 0| 2| 14| 0| 0| 4| 2| 78 
23.1001 |SPEECH AND RHETORICAL STUDIES. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
23.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 15| 41| 0| 0| 2| 15| 0| 0| 4| 2| 79 
23.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 5| 0| 0| 2| 2| 10 
23.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
23.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
23.0000-5| HISPANIC | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
23.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 13| 35| 0| 0| 1| 9| 0| 0| 2| 0| 60 

24.0101 |LIBERAL ARTS AND SCIENCES/LIBERAL STUDIES. | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
24.0102 |GENERAL STUDIES. | 8| 13| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 21 
24.0199 |LIBERAL ARTS AND SCIENCES, GENERAL STUDIES AN| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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24.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 9| 14| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 25 
24.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
24.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
24.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
24.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
24.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 5| 10| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 

26.0101 |BIOLOGY/BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 20| 30| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 50 
26.0202 |BIOCHEMISTRY. | 9| 24| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 1| 1| 39 
26.0301 |BOTANY/PLANT BIOLOGY. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 4| 1| 9 
26.0305 |PLANT PATHOLOGY/PHYTOPATHOLOGY. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 1| 1| 4 
26.0499 |CELL/CELLULAR BIOLOGY AND ANATOMICAL SCIENCES| 1| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
26.0501 |MICROBIOLOGY/BACTERIOLOGY. | 11| 16| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 1| 0| 30 
26.0603 |ECOLOGY. | 16| 7| 0| 0| 3| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2| 30 
26.0701 |ZOOLOGY/ANIMAL BIOLOGY. | 13| 14| 0| 0| 3| 2| 0| 0| 0| 1| 33 
26.0702 |ENTOMOLOGY. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 5 
26.0704 |PATHOLOGY, HUMAN AND ANIMAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 5| 1| 9 
26.0706 |PHYSIOLOGY, HUMAN AND ANIMAL. | 20| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 28 
26.9999 |BIOLOGICAL AND BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES, OTHER. | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
26.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 93| 105| 0| 0| 14| 12| 0| 0| 13| 8| 245 
26.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 2| 2| 0| 0| 5| 2| 0| 0| 7| 3| 21 
26.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
26.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 11| 10| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 23 
26.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 2| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 8 
26.0000-5| HISPANIC | 5| 1| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 9 
26.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 73| 81| 0| 0| 7| 10| 0| 0| 4| 3| 178 

27.0101 |MATHEMATICS, GENERAL. | 11| 7| 0| 0| 4| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 25 
27.0501 |STATISTICS, GENERAL. | 2| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
27.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 13| 7| 0| 0| 5| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 29 
27.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
27.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
27.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
27.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
27.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 10| 6| 0| 0| 3| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 21 

30.0101 |BIOLOGICAL AND PHYSICAL SCIENCES. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 27| 32| 0| 0| 5| 2| 66 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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30.1101 |GERONTOLOGY. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 
30.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 27| 32| 0| 1| 5| 2| 67 
30.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 1| 0| 0| 1| 1| 11 
30.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 5| 0| 0| 0| 1| 8 
30.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
30.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
30.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 16| 22| 0| 1| 4| 0| 43 

31.0101 |PARKS, RECREATION AND LEISURE STUDIES. | 12| 14| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 26 
31.0503 |ATHLETIC TRAINING AND SPORTS MEDICINE. | 5| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 
31.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 17| 23| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 40 
31.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
31.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
31.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
31.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
31.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 15| 18| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 33 

34.0199 |HEALTH-RELATED KNOWLEDGE AND SKILLS, OTHER. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 1 
34.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 1 
34.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 1 

38.0101 |PHILOSOPHY. | 8| 3| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 
38.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 8| 3| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 
38.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
38.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
38.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 7| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 

40.0501 |CHEMISTRY, GENERAL. | 4| 4| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 4| 2| 16 
40.0601 |GEOLOGY/EARTH SCIENCE, GENERAL. | 3| 1| 0| 0| 4| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 
40.0801 |PHYSICS, GENERAL. | 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 9 
40.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 14| 5| 0| 0| 5| 4| 0| 0| 6| 2| 36 
40.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 1| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 5| 1| 9 
40.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 1 
40.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
40.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 14| 3| 0| 0| 4| 3| 0| 0| 0| 1| 25 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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42.0101 |PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL. | 35| 87| 0| 0| 1| 7| 0| 0| 1| 4| 135 
42.1701 |SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGY. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 6| 0| 0| 17| 8| 32 
42.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 35| 87| 0| 0| 2| 13| 0| 0| 18| 12| 167 
42.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 4| 0| 7 
42.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
42.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 5| 9| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 1| 2| 20 
42.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2 
42.0000-5| HISPANIC | 1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
42.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 27| 70| 0| 0| 1| 8| 0| 0| 13| 9| 128 

43.0201 |FIRE PROTECTION AND SAFETY TECHNOLOGY/TECHNIC| 27| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 30 
43.0202 |FIRE SERVICES ADMINISTRATION. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
43.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 27| 3| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 34 
43.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
43.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
43.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 25| 2| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 31 

45.0601 |ECONOMICS, GENERAL. | 10| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 
45.0701 |GEOGRAPHY. | 7| 5| 0| 0| 5| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 19 
45.0801 |HISTORY, GENERAL. | 19| 12| 0| 0| 1| 5| 0| 0| 2| 1| 40 
45.0901 |INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS AND AFFAIRS. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 9| 0| 1| 0| 0| 18 
45.1001 |POLITICAL SCIENCE AND GOVERNMENT, GENERAL. | 28| 23| 0| 0| 3| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 56 
45.1101 |SOCIOLOGY. | 34| 45| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 1| 2| 85 
45.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 98| 88| 0| 0| 18| 20| 0| 1| 3| 3| 231 
45.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 0| 0| 0| 6| 6| 0| 0| 1| 0| 14 
45.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 3| 2| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 1| 0| 0| 7 
45.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 7| 16| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 26 
45.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
45.0000-5| HISPANIC | 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
45.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 85| 68| 0| 0| 11| 10| 0| 0| 2| 3| 179 

49.0101 |AERONAUTICS/AVIATION/AEROSPACE SCIENCE AND TE| 44| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 51 
49.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 44| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 51 
49.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
49.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
49.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
49.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 40| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 46 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


50.0501 |DRAMA AND DRAMATICS/THEATRE ARTS, GENERAL. | 4| 9| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 
50.0701 |ART/ART STUDIES, GENERAL. | 25| 28| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 53 
50.0901 |MUSIC, GENERAL. | 3| 10| 0| 0| 4| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 22 
50.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 32| 47| 0| 0| 6| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 91 
50.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 4| 2| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
50.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
50.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 6| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
50.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
50.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 20| 39| 0| 0| 5| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 68 

51.0203 |SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY/PATHOLOGIST. | 1| 20| 0| 0| 0| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 32 
51.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 1| 20| 0| 0| 0| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 32 
51.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
51.0000-5| HISPANIC | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
51.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 18| 0| 0| 0| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 27 

52.0101 |BUSINESS/COMMERCE, GENERAL. | 533| 418| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 951 
52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 0| 0| 0| 0| 84| 36| 0| 0| 5| 5| 130 
52.0301 |ACCOUNTING. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 16| 19| 0| 0| 0| 0| 35 
52.0601 |BUSINESS/MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 2| 0| 0| 7| 0| 16 
52.0701 |ENTREPRENEURSHIP/ENTREPRENEURIAL STUDIES. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
52.0899 |FINANCE AND FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, OT| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
52.0902 |HOTEL, MOTEL, AND RESTAURANT MANAGEMENT. | 22| 25| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 47 
52.1201 |MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 19| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 28 
52.1204 |BUSINESS SYSTEMS NETWORKING. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 37| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 48 
52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 555| 443| 0| 0| 171| 86| 0| 0| 12| 5| 1272 
52.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 53| 34| 0| 0| 52| 31| 0| 0| 8| 1| 179 
52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 9| 20| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 2| 32 
52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 26| 32| 0| 0| 4| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 65 
52.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 11| 11| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 23 
52.0000-5| HISPANIC | 16| 7| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 27 
52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 440| 339| 0| 0| 112| 49| 0| 0| 4| 2| 946 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 1681 1707 0 0 553 442 0 6 128 76 4593 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 113 62 0 0 238 105 0 0 55 11 584 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 37 58 0 0 2 8 0 1 4 2 112 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 121 150 0 0 16 31 0 2 3 5 328 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 25 30 0 0 5 11 0 0 1 1 73 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 38 30 0 0 7 7 0 0 1 2 85 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 1347 1377 0 0 285 280 0 3 64 55 3411 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 
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08.0102 |FASHION MERCHANDISING | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
08.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
08.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
08.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 

09.0101 |COMMUNICATION STUDIES/SPEECH COMMUNICATION AN| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
09.0401 |JOURNALISM. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
09.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
09.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
09.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
09.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
09.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
09.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 

11.0101 |COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
11.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
11.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
11.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
11.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
11.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 

12.0301 |FUNERAL SERVICE AND MORTUARY SCIENCE, GENERAL| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
12.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
12.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 

13.0401 |EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP AND ADMINISTRATION, GE| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
13.0501 |EDUCATIONAL/INSTRUCTIONAL MEDIA DESIGN. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
13.1001 |SPECIAL EDUCATION AND TEACHING, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
13.1101 |COUNSELOR EDUCATION/SCHOOL COUNSELING AND GUI| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
13.1201 |ADULT AND CONTINUING EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
13.1202 |ELEMENTARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
13.1204 |PRE-ELEMENTARY/EARLY CHILDHOOD/KINDERGARTEN T| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
13.1205 |SECONDARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
13.1302 |ART TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
13.1303 |BUSINESS TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
13.1305 |ENGLISH/LANGUAGE ARTS TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 

michaely
Data for the University of Central Oklahoma can be found in Volume I of the 2003-04 Degrees Conferred Report.



UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  84 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL OKLAHOMA INST: 120 FICE: 003152 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 206941 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 
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13.1308 |FAMILY AND CONSUMER SCIENCES/HOME ECONOMICS T| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
13.1309 |TECHNOLOGY TEACHER EDUCATION/INDUSTRIAL ARTS | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
13.1311 |MATHEMATICS TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
13.1312 |MUSIC TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
13.1314 |PHYSICAL EDUCATION TEACHING AND COACHING. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
13.1315 |READING TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
13.1316 |SCIENCE TEACHER EDUCATION/GENERAL SCIENCE TEA| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
13.1327 |HEALTH OCCUPATIONS TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
13.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
13.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
13.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
13.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 

14.0501 |BIOMEDICAL/MEDICAL ENGINEERING. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
14.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
14.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
14.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 

15.0701 |OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH TECHNOLOGY/TEC| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
15.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
15.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
15.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 

19.0101 |FAMILY AND CONSUMER SCIENCES/HUMAN SCIENCES, | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
19.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
19.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 

20.0102 |CHILD DEVELOPMENT, CARE AND GUIDANCE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
20.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
20.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
20.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
20.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 

23.0101 |ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
23.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 

michaely
Data for the University of Central Oklahoma can be found in Volume I of the 2003-04 Degrees Conferred Report.
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| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


23.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
23.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 

24.0101 |LIBERAL ARTS AND SCIENCES/LIBERAL STUDIES. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
24.0102 |GENERAL STUDIES. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
24.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
24.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
24.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
24.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
24.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
24.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 

26.0101 |BIOLOGY/BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
26.0609 |NUTRITION SCIENCES. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
26.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
26.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
26.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 

31.0599 |HEALTH AND PHYSICAL EDUCATION/FITNESS, OTHER.| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
31.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
31.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
31.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 

40.0501 |CHEMISTRY, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
40.0801 |PHYSICS, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
40.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
40.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
40.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 

42.0101 |PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
42.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
42.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
42.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
42.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 

43.0103 |CRIMINAL JUSTICE/LAW ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATI| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
43.0104 |CRIMINAL JUSTICE/SAFETY STUDIES. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 

michaely
Data for the University of Central Oklahoma can be found in Volume I of the 2003-04 Degrees Conferred Report.
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IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL OKLAHOMA INST: 120 FICE: 003152 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 206941 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


43.0106 |FORENSIC SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
43.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
43.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
43.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
43.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 

45.0601 |ECONOMICS, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
45.0801 |HISTORY, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
45.1001 |POLITICAL SCIENCE AND GOVERNMENT, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
45.1101 |SOCIOLOGY. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
45.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
45.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
45.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
45.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 

50.0301 |DANCE, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
50.0401 |DESIGN AND VISUAL COMMUNICATIONS, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
50.0501 |DRAMA AND DRAMATICS/THEATRE ARTS, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
50.0701 |ART/ART STUDIES, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
50.0901 |MUSIC, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
50.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
50.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
50.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
50.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
50.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
50.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 

51.0203 |SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY/PATHOLOGIST. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
51.1601 |NURSING/REGISTERED NURSE (RN, ASN, BSN, MSN).| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
51.2201 |PUBLIC HEALTH, GENERAL (MPH, DPH). | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
51.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
51.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
51.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 

52.0101 |BUSINESS/COMMERCE, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
52.0301 |ACCOUNTING. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 

michaely
Data for the University of Central Oklahoma can be found in Volume I of the 2003-04 Degrees Conferred Report.
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IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL OKLAHOMA INST: 120 FICE: 003152 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 206941 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


52.0601 |BUSINESS/MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
52.0801 |FINANCE, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
52.0802 |ACTUARIAL SCIENCE. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
52.1401 |MARKETING/MARKETING MANAGEMENT, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
52.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
52.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 
52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 

michaely
Data for the University of Central Oklahoma can be found in Volume I of the 2003-04 Degrees Conferred Report.
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JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207041 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


09.0102 |MASS COMMUNICATION/MEDIA STUDIES. 

09.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

09.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

09.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

09.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 9| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 

| 9| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 6| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 


11.0101 |COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES, GENERAL. 

11.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

11.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

11.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

11.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

11.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 14| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 20 

| 14| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 20 

| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 7| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 


13.1001 |SPECIAL EDUCATION AND TEACHING, GENERAL. | 1| 9| 

13.1101 |COUNSELOR EDUCATION/SCHOOL COUNSELING AND GUI| 0| 0| 

13.1202 |ELEMENTARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 3| 43| 

13.1205 |SECONDARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 0| 0| 

13.1210 |EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 2| 14| 

13.1314 |PHYSICAL EDUCATION TEACHING AND COACHING. | 22| 4| 

13.1315 |READING TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 0| 

13.1334 |SCHOOL LIBRARIAN/SCHOOL LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIAL| 0| 0| 

13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 28| 70| 

13.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 3| 

13.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 10| 8| 

13.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 1| 

13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 18| 58| 


0| 0| 0| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 19 

0| 0| 3| 40| 0| 0| 0| 0| 43 

0| 0| 7| 13| 0| 0| 0| 0| 66 

0| 0| 30| 30| 0| 0| 0| 0| 60 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 26 

0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 41| 0| 0| 0| 0| 41 

0| 0| 40| 135| 0| 0| 0| 0| 273 

0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 

0| 0| 5| 13| 0| 0| 0| 0| 36 

0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 34| 118| 0| 0| 0| 0| 228 


19.0101 |FAMILY AND CONSUMER SCIENCES/HUMAN SCIENCES, | 

19.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

19.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

19.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


1| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 

1| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 

1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

0| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 


22.0302 |LEGAL ASSISTANT/PARALEGAL. 

22.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

22.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

22.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 


| 4| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 

| 4| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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EAST CENTRAL UNIVERSITY INST: 121 FICE: 003154 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207041 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


22.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 


23.0101 |ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE, GENERAL. 

23.1001 |SPEECH AND RHETORICAL STUDIES. 

23.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

23.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

23.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 17| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 

| 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 2| 18| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 20 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 2| 17| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 19 


24.0102 |GENERAL STUDIES. 

24.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

24.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

24.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

24.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 9| 15| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 24 

| 9| 15| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 24 

| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

| 7| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 18 


26.0101 |BIOLOGY/BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. 

26.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

26.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

26.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 8| 17| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 25 

| 8| 17| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 25 

| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 7| 15| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 22 


27.0101 |MATHEMATICS, GENERAL. 

27.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

27.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

27.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 2| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 

| 2| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 

| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 


31.0501 |HEALTH AND PHYSICAL EDUCATION, GENERAL. 

31.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

31.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

31.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

31.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

31.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

31.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 14| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 25 

| 14| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 25 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 10| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 


40.0501 |CHEMISTRY, GENERAL. 

40.0801 |PHYSICS, GENERAL. 

40.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

40.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

40.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 


| 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 3| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


40.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 


42.0101 |PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL. 

42.9999 |PSYCHOLOGY, OTHER. 

42.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

42.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

42.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

42.0000-5| HISPANIC 

42.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 6| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 18 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 6| 12| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 21 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 6| 8| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 


43.0103 |CRIMINAL JUSTICE/LAW ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATI| 17| 13| 

43.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 17| 13| 

43.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 0| 

43.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 6| 

43.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 14| 7| 


0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 30 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 30 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 21 


44.0701 |SOCIAL WORK. | 

44.9999 |PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND SOCIAL SERVICE PROF| 

44.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

44.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

44.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

44.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

44.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 

44.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

44.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 22| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 22 

11| 41| 0| 0| 19| 40| 0| 0| 0| 0| 111 

11| 63| 0| 0| 19| 40| 0| 0| 0| 0| 133 

0| 1| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

0| 6| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 

2| 13| 0| 0| 1| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 26 

0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

8| 42| 0| 0| 14| 29| 0| 0| 0| 0| 93 


45.0702 |CARTOGRAPHY. 

45.1001 |POLITICAL SCIENCE AND GOVERNMENT, GENERAL. 

45.1101 |SOCIOLOGY. 

45.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

45.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

45.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

45.0000-5| HISPANIC 

45.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 3| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

| 5| 13| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 18 

| 10| 16| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 26 

| 2| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 8| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 


50.0701 |ART/ART STUDIES, GENERAL. | 4| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


50.0903 |MUSIC PERFORMANCE, GENERAL. | 3| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
50.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 7| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 
50.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
50.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
50.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
50.0000-5| HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
50.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 5| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 

51.0706 |HEALTH INFORMATION/MEDICAL RECORDS ADMINISTRA| 2| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
51.1005 |CLINICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE/MEDICAL TECHNOLOG| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
51.1601 |NURSING/REGISTERED NURSE (RN, ASN, BSN, MSN).| 5| 49| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 54 
51.2202 |ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH. | 4| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
51.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 12| 56| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 68 
51.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
51.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
51.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 4| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 
51.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
51.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
51.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 7| 45| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 52 

52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 32| 30| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 62 
52.0204 |OFFICE MANAGEMENT AND SUPERVISION. | 1| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
52.0301 |ACCOUNTING. | 5| 15| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 20 
52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 38| 50| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 88 
52.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 4| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 3| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
52.0000-5| HISPANIC | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 29| 40| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 69 

54.0101 |HISTORY, GENERAL. | 11| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 20 
54.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 11| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 20 
54.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
54.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
54.0000-5| HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
54.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 8| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 206 394 0 0 60 177 0 0 0 0 837 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 12 12 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 26 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 8 13 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 28 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 34 60 0 0 6 23 0 0 0 0 123 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 5 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 147 301 0 0 49 149 0 0 0 0 646 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207263 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


03.0104 |ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE 

03.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

03.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 


05.0102 |AMERICAN/UNITED STATES STUDIES/CIVILIZATION. | 

05.0202 |AMERICAN INDIAN/NATIVE AMERICAN STUDIES. | 

05.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

05.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

05.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

0| 2| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 


09.0101 |COMMUNICATION STUDIES/SPEECH COMMUNICATION AN| 0| 0| 

09.0401 |JOURNALISM. | 15| 28| 

09.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 15| 28| 

09.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 4| 

09.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 4| 10| 

09.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 1| 1| 

09.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 10| 13| 


0| 0| 0| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 43 

0| 0| 0| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 49 

0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 28 


11.0701 |COMPUTER SCIENCE. | 

11.0901 |COMPUTER SYSTEMS NETWORKING AND TELECOMMUNICA| 

11.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

11.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

11.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

11.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 

11.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


6| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 

6| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 


12| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 

1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

7| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 


13.0301 |CURRICULUM AND INSTRUCTION. | 

13.0401 |EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP AND ADMINISTRATION, GE| 

13.1001 |SPECIAL EDUCATION AND TEACHING, GENERAL. | 

13.1011 |EDUCATION/TEACHING OF INDIVIDUALS WITH SPECIF| 

13.1101 |COUNSELOR EDUCATION/SCHOOL COUNSELING AND GUI| 

13.1201 |ADULT AND CONTINUING EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 

13.1202 |ELEMENTARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 

0| 0| 0| 0| 31| 21| 0| 0| 0| 0| 52 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 17| 0| 0| 0| 0| 18 

2| 26| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 28 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 16| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 

0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 19 


21| 164| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 185 


13.1210 |EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 2| 71| 0| 0| 0| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 80 

13.1302 |ART TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


13.1305 |ENGLISH/LANGUAGE ARTS TEACHER EDUCATION. | 1| 22| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 23 
13.1308 |FAMILY AND CONSUMER SCIENCES/HOME ECONOMICS T| 0| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
13.1309 |TECHNOLOGY TEACHER EDUCATION/INDUSTRIAL ARTS | 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
13.1311 |MATHEMATICS TEACHER EDUCATION. | 5| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 
13.1312 |MUSIC TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
13.1314 |PHYSICAL EDUCATION TEACHING AND COACHING. | 21| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 26 
13.1315 |READING TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
13.1316 |SCIENCE TEACHER EDUCATION/GENERAL SCIENCE TEA| 4| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
13.1318 |SOCIAL STUDIES TEACHER EDUCATION. | 16| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 18 
13.1328 |HISTORY TEACHER EDUCATION. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
13.1330 |SPANISH LANGUAGE TEACHER EDUCATION. | 2| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
13.1331 |SPEECH TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
13.1399 |TEACHER EDUCATION AND PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMEN| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 80| 322| 0| 0| 41| 82| 0| 0| 0| 0| 525 
13.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
13.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 1| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
13.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 27| 74| 0| 0| 11| 18| 0| 0| 0| 0| 130 
13.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 52| 244| 0| 0| 29| 60| 0| 0| 0| 0| 385 

14.1201 |ENGINEERING PHYSICS. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
14.1401 |ENVIRONMENTAL/ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH ENGINEERIN| 12| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 19 
14.3501 |INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING. | 9| 5| 0| 0| 16| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 31 
14.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 22| 12| 0| 0| 16| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 51 
14.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
14.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 4| 4| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 
14.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
14.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 18| 7| 0| 0| 12| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 38 

15.0703 |INDUSTRIAL SAFETY TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN. | 14| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 
15.9999 |ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGIES/TECHNICIANS, OTHER. | 6| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
15.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 20| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 25 
15.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
15.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 3| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
15.0000-5| HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
15.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 15| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


16.0905 |SPANISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE. 

16.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

16.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 


19.0101 |FAMILY AND CONSUMER SCIENCES/HUMAN SCIENCES, | 

19.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

19.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

19.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

19.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

19.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


1| 34| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 35 

1| 34| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 35 

0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

1| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 

0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 20| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 20 


23.0101 |ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE, GENERAL. 

23.1001 |SPEECH AND RHETORICAL STUDIES. 

23.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

23.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

23.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

23.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

23.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 9| 19| 0| 0| 1| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 34 

| 4| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 

| 13| 22| 0| 0| 1| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 41 

| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 5| 3| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 7| 16| 0| 0| 1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 28 


24.0102 |GENERAL STUDIES. 

24.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

24.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

24.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

24.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 11| 28| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 39 

| 11| 28| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 39 

| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 6| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 

| 4| 22| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 26 


25.0101 |LIBRARY SCIENCE/LIBRARIANSHIP. 

25.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

25.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

25.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 25| 0| 0| 0| 0| 27 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 25| 0| 0| 0| 0| 27 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 21| 0| 0| 0| 0| 23 


26.0101 |BIOLOGY/BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. 

26.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

26.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

26.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

26.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

26.0000-5| HISPANIC 


| 30| 58| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 88 

| 30| 58| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 88 

| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 7| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 19 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 
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| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


26.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 22| 42| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 64 


27.0101 |MATHEMATICS, GENERAL. 

27.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

27.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

27.0000-5| HISPANIC 

27.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 3| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

| 3| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 


31.0505 |KINESIOLOGY AND EXERCISE SCIENCE. 

31.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

31.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

31.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

31.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

31.0000-5| HISPANIC 

31.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 14| 19| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 33 

| 14| 19| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 33 

| 1| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

| 6| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 

| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 5| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 


40.0501 |CHEMISTRY, GENERAL. 

40.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

40.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

40.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 6| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 

| 6| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 6| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 


42.0101 |PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL. 

42.0601 |COUNSELING PSYCHOLOGY. 

42.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

42.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

42.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

42.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

42.0000-5| HISPANIC 

42.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 16| 60| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 76 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 25| 0| 0| 0| 0| 34 

| 16| 60| 0| 0| 9| 25| 0| 0| 0| 0| 110 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

| 5| 16| 0| 0| 3| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 27 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 9| 41| 0| 0| 6| 21| 0| 0| 0| 0| 77 


43.0103 |CRIMINAL JUSTICE/LAW ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATI| 44| 54| 

43.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 44| 54| 

43.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 3| 4| 

43.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 15| 13| 

43.0000-5| HISPANIC | 2| 1| 

43.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 24| 36| 


0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 101 

0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 101 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 28 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 63 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


44.0701 |SOCIAL WORK. | 4| 33| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 37 
44.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 4| 33| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 37 
44.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
44.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 2| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
44.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 22| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 24 

45.0701 |GEOGRAPHY. | 3| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
45.1001 |POLITICAL SCIENCE AND GOVERNMENT, GENERAL. | 4| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 
45.1101 |SOCIOLOGY. | 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
45.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 8| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 20 
45.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
45.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
45.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
45.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 7| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 

50.0501 |DRAMA AND DRAMATICS/THEATRE ARTS, GENERAL. | 3| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
50.0701 |ART/ART STUDIES, GENERAL. | 8| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 
50.0901 |MUSIC, GENERAL. | 3| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
50.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 14| 16| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 30 
50.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
50.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 6| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
50.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 6| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 

51.0203 |SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY/PATHOLOGIST. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 
51.0204 |AUDIOLOGY/AUDIOLOGIST AND SPEECH-LANGUAGE PAT| 0| 23| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 23 
51.0702 |HOSPITAL AND HEALTH CARE FACILITIES ADMINISTR| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
51.1005 |CLINICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE/MEDICAL TECHNOLOG| 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
51.1601 |NURSING/REGISTERED NURSE (RN, ASN, BSN, MSN).| 1| 23| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 24 
51.9999 |HEALTH PROFESSIONS AND RELATED CLINICAL SCIEN| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
51.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 5| 49| 0| 0| 1| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 65 
51.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
51.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 3| 20| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 27 
51.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
51.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 28| 0| 0| 1| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 36 

52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 37| 35| 0| 0| 8| 15| 0| 0| 0| 0| 95 
52.0301 |ACCOUNTING. | 14| 24| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 38 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


52.0304 |ACCOUNTING AND FINANCE. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
52.0701 |ENTREPRENEURSHIP/ENTREPRENEURIAL STUDIES. | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
52.0801 |FINANCE, GENERAL. | 26| 22| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 48 
52.0903 |TOURISM AND TRAVEL SERVICES MANAGEMENT. | 2| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 
52.1101 |INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS/TRADE/COMMERCE. | 2| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
52.1201 |MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS, GENERAL. | 26| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 37 
52.1401 |MARKETING/MARKETING MANAGEMENT, GENERAL. | 27| 44| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 71 
52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 136| 150| 0| 0| 8| 18| 0| 0| 0| 0| 312 
52.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 6| 5| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 15 
52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 33| 37| 0| 0| 1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 75 
52.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
52.0000-5| HISPANIC | 3| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 93| 104| 0| 0| 6| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 211 

54.0101 |HISTORY, GENERAL. | 4| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
54.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 4| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
54.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
54.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
54.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 461 921 0 0 80 174 0 0 0 0 1636 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 19 40 0 0 3 8 0 0 0 0 70 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 135 223 0 0 18 34 0 0 0 0 410 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 4 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 9 10 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 20 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 294 640 0 0 59 127 0 0 0 0 1120 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


01.0102 |AGRIBUSINESS/AGRICULTURAL BUSINESS OPERATIONS| 11| 

01.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 11| 

01.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 

01.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 11| 


8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 19 

8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 19 

1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 18 


02.0101 |AGRICULTURE/AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES, GEN. 

02.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

02.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 


09.9999 |COMMUNICATION, JOURNALISM, AND RELATED PROGRA| 

09.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

09.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


3| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

3| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

3| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 


11.0101 |COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 

11.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

11.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


2| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

2| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

2| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 


13.1011 |EDUCATION/TEACHING OF INDIVIDUALS WITH SPECIF| 

13.1101 |COUNSELOR EDUCATION/SCHOOL COUNSELING AND GUI| 

13.1202 |ELEMENTARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 

13.1204 |PRE-ELEMENTARY/EARLY CHILDHOOD/KINDERGARTEN T| 

13.1205 |SECONDARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 

13.1303 |BUSINESS TEACHER EDUCATION. | 

13.1305 |ENGLISH/LANGUAGE ARTS TEACHER EDUCATION. | 

13.1311 |MATHEMATICS TEACHER EDUCATION. | 

13.1312 |MUSIC TEACHER EDUCATION. | 

13.1314 |PHYSICAL EDUCATION TEACHING AND COACHING. | 

13.1316 |SCIENCE TEACHER EDUCATION/GENERAL SCIENCE TEA| 

13.1318 |SOCIAL STUDIES TEACHER EDUCATION. | 

13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

13.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

13.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

13.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

13.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

1| 33| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 34 

0| 15| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 15 

0| 0| 0| 0| 12| 13| 0| 0| 0| 0| 25 

0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 

7| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 

0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

3| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 


14| 68| 0| 0| 12| 19| 0| 0| 0| 0| 113 

0| 1| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

0| 1| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 


14| 62| 0| 0| 9| 19| 0| 0| 0| 0| 104 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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16.0905 |SPANISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE. 

16.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

16.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 


23.0101 |ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE, GENERAL. | 

23.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

23.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


3| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 

3| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 

3| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 


25.0101 |LIBRARY SCIENCE/LIBRARIANSHIP. 

25.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

25.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 


26.0101 |BIOLOGY/BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. 

26.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

26.0000-5| HISPANIC 

26.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 3| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 

| 3| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 3| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 


27.9999 |MATHEMATICS AND STATISTICS, OTHER. 

27.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

27.0000-5| HISPANIC 

27.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 


31.9999 |PARKS, RECREATION, LEISURE, AND FITNESS STUDI| 13| 

31.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 13| 

31.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 4| 

31.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 

31.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 9| 


4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 

4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 


42.0101 |PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL. 

42.1601 |SOCIAL PSYCHOLOGY. 

42.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

42.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

42.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

42.0000-5| HISPANIC 

42.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 6| 21| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 27 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 

| 6| 21| 0| 0| 4| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 41 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 6| 19| 0| 0| 3| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 37 


43.0107 |CRIMINAL JUSTICE/POLICE SCIENCE. | 9| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


43.9999 |SECURITY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES, OTHER. 

43.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

43.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

43.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

43.0000-5| HISPANIC 

43.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 12| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 10| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 


44.0701 |SOCIAL WORK. 

44.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

44.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

44.0000-5| HISPANIC 

44.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 1| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 

| 1| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 


45.0801 |HISTORY, GENERAL. 

45.1001 |POLITICAL SCIENCE AND GOVERNMENT, GENERAL. 

45.1101 |SOCIOLOGY. 

45.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

45.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

45.0000-5| HISPANIC 

45.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 10| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 

| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 11| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 18 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 10| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 


51.1601 |NURSING/REGISTERED NURSE (RN, ASN, BSN, MSN).| 

51.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

51.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

51.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 22| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 22 

0| 22| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 22 

0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 21| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 21 


52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 30| 46| 

52.0301 |ACCOUNTING. | 2| 10| 

52.0899 |FINANCE AND FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, OT| 6| 6| 

52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 38| 62| 

52.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 1| 

52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 3| 0| 

52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 3| 3| 

52.0000-5| HISPANIC | 3| 2| 

52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 28| 56| 


0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 76 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 100 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 84 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 122 218 0 0 16 29 0 0 0 0 385 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 1 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 8 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 11 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 3 8 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 12 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 6 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 104 196 0 0 12 28 0 0 0 0 340 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 
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03.0101 |NATURAL RESOURCES/CONSERVATION, GENERAL. | 8| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
03.0102 |ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE/STUDIES. | 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
03.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 9| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 
03.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
03.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 7| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 

09.0101 |COMMUNICATION STUDIES/SPEECH COMMUNICATION AN| 14| 17| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 31 
09.9999 |COMMUNICATION, JOURNALISM, AND RELATED PROGRA| 3| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
09.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 17| 20| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 37 
09.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
09.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
09.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 6| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
09.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
09.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 8| 15| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 23 

11.0101 |COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 11| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 15 
11.0401 |INFORMATION SCIENCE/STUDIES. | 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
11.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 13| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 18 
11.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 3| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
11.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
11.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 8| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 

13.0401 |EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP AND ADMINISTRATION, GE| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 24 
13.0404 |EDUCATIONAL, INSTRUCTIONAL, AND CURRICULUM SU| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
13.1099 |SPECIAL EDUCATION AND TEACHING, OTHER. | 0| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
13.1101 |COUNSELOR EDUCATION/SCHOOL COUNSELING AND GUI| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
13.1202 |ELEMENTARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 6| 86| 0| 0| 1| 15| 0| 0| 0| 0| 108 
13.1205 |SECONDARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
13.1302 |ART TEACHER EDUCATION. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
13.1303 |BUSINESS TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
13.1305 |ENGLISH/LANGUAGE ARTS TEACHER EDUCATION. | 2| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
13.1311 |MATHEMATICS TEACHER EDUCATION. | 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
13.1312 |MUSIC TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
13.1314 |PHYSICAL EDUCATION TEACHING AND COACHING. | 23| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 34 
13.1316 |SCIENCE TEACHER EDUCATION/GENERAL SCIENCE TEA| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
13.1318 |SOCIAL STUDIES TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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13.1330 |SPANISH LANGUAGE TEACHER EDUCATION. | 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 35| 130| 0| 0| 19| 42| 0| 0| 0| 0| 226 
13.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
13.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 13| 33| 0| 0| 5| 15| 0| 0| 0| 0| 66 
13.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 21| 95| 0| 0| 14| 25| 0| 0| 0| 0| 155 

14.0201 |AEROSPACE, AERONAUTICAL AND ASTRONAUTICAL ENG| 0| 0| 0| 0| 35| 20| 0| 0| 0| 0| 55 
14.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 35| 20| 0| 0| 0| 0| 55 
14.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
14.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
14.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
14.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 31| 17| 0| 0| 0| 0| 48 

15.0603 |INDUSTRIAL/MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIA| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
15.0701 |OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH TECHNOLOGY/TEC| 48| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 56 
15.9999 |ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGIES/TECHNICIANS, OTHER. | 2| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
15.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 51| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 62 
15.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
15.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 21| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 24 
15.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 27| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 35 

23.0101 |ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE, GENERAL. | 4| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
23.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 4| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
23.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
23.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
23.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 4| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

24.0102 |GENERAL STUDIES. | 9| 14| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 23 
24.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 9| 14| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 23 
24.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
24.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
24.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 2| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
24.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 5| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 

26.0101 |BIOLOGY/BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 5| 13| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 18 
26.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 5| 13| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 18 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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26.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
26.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 4| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 

27.0101 |MATHEMATICS, GENERAL. | 3| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
27.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 3| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
27.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
27.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 

30.1101 |GERONTOLOGY. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
30.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
30.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

31.0101 |PARKS, RECREATION AND LEISURE STUDIES. | 23| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 33 
31.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 23| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 33 
31.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 5| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
31.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
31.0000-5| HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
31.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 14| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 22 

40.0501 |CHEMISTRY, GENERAL. | 3| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
40.0801 |PHYSICS, GENERAL. | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
40.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 5| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
40.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
40.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 3| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

42.0101 |PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL. | 1| 32| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 33 
42.0601 |COUNSELING PSYCHOLOGY. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
42.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 1| 32| 0| 0| 1| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 39 
42.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
42.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 9| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 
42.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
42.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 21| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 24 

43.0104 |CRIMINAL JUSTICE/SAFETY STUDIES. | 14| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 26 
43.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 14| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 26 
43.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
43.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 2| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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43.0000-5| HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
43.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 11| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 18 

45.0801 |HISTORY, GENERAL. | 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
45.1001 |POLITICAL SCIENCE AND GOVERNMENT, GENERAL. | 2| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
45.1101 |SOCIOLOGY. | 4| 15| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 19 
45.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 8| 21| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 29 
45.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 2| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
45.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
45.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 6| 14| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 20 

47.0607 |AIRFRAME MECHANICS AND AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE T| 28| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 33 
47.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 28| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 33 
47.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
47.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
47.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
47.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 23| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 28 

49.0102 |AIRLINE/COMMERCIAL/PROFESSIONAL PILOT AND FLI| 13| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 
49.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 13| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 
49.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
49.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 12| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 

50.0501 |DRAMA AND DRAMATICS/THEATRE ARTS, GENERAL. | 2| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
50.0701 |ART/ART STUDIES, GENERAL. | 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
50.0903 |MUSIC PERFORMANCE, GENERAL. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
50.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 4| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 
50.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
50.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
50.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 0| 3| 0| 0| 8| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 
52.0204 |OFFICE MANAGEMENT AND SUPERVISION. | 2| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
52.0205 |OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT AND SUPERVISION. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
52.0301 |ACCOUNTING. | 4| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
52.0601 |BUSINESS/MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 



UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  107 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

SOUTHEASTERN OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY INST: 124 FICE: 003179 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207847 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


52.0801 |FINANCE, GENERAL. | 7| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 
52.1301 |MANAGEMENT SCIENCE, GENERAL. | 14| 20| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 34 
52.1401 |MARKETING/MARKETING MANAGEMENT, GENERAL. | 10| 14| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 24 
52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 38| 52| 0| 0| 9| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 108 
52.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 4| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 4| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 5| 15| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 24 
52.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 24| 33| 0| 0| 6| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 68 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 280 349 0 0 64 76 0 0 0 0 769 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 11 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 17 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 16 10 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 31 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 67 86 0 0 8 19 0 0 0 0 180 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 2 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 10 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 181 243 0 0 51 50 0 0 0 0 525 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

SOUTHWESTERN OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY INST: 125 FICE: 003181 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207865 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


11.0101 |COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES, GENERAL. 

11.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

11.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

11.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

11.0000-5| HISPANIC 

11.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 11| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 18 

| 11| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 18 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 7| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 


13.0401 |EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP AND ADMINISTRATION, GE| 

13.0604 |EDUCATIONAL ASSESSMENT, TESTING, AND MEASUREM| 

13.1001 |SPECIAL EDUCATION AND TEACHING, GENERAL. | 

13.1006 |EDUCATION/TEACHING OF INDIVIDUALS WITH MENTAL| 

13.1101 |COUNSELOR EDUCATION/SCHOOL COUNSELING AND GUI| 

13.1202 |ELEMENTARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 

13.1302 |ART TEACHER EDUCATION. | 

13.1305 |ENGLISH/LANGUAGE ARTS TEACHER EDUCATION. | 

13.1309 |TECHNOLOGY TEACHER EDUCATION/INDUSTRIAL ARTS | 

13.1311 |MATHEMATICS TEACHER EDUCATION. | 

13.1312 |MUSIC TEACHER EDUCATION. | 

13.1316 |SCIENCE TEACHER EDUCATION/GENERAL SCIENCE TEA| 

13.1317 |SOCIAL SCIENCE TEACHER EDUCATION. | 

13.1399 |TEACHER EDUCATION AND PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMEN| 

13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

13.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

13.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

13.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 17| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 25 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

1| 15| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 

0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 13| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 

2| 60| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 62 

0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

1| 6| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

3| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 

1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 

3| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 


24| 10| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 38 

38| 109| 0| 0| 24| 34| 0| 0| 0| 0| 205 

1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 


36| 98| 0| 0| 24| 32| 0| 0| 0| 0| 190 


14.0101 |ENGINEERING, GENERAL. 

14.1201 |ENGINEERING PHYSICS. 

14.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

14.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

14.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 13| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 


15.0603 |INDUSTRIAL/MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIA| 11| 

15.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 11| 

15.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 


0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

SOUTHWESTERN OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY INST: 125 FICE: 003181 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207865 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


15.0000-5| HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

15.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 


23.0101 |ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE, GENERAL. | 

23.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

23.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


3| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 

3| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 

3| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 


26.0101 |BIOLOGY/BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. 

26.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

26.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

26.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

26.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 12| 17| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 29 

| 12| 17| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 29 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 12| 15| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 27 


27.0101 |MATHEMATICS, GENERAL. 

27.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

27.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 5| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 

| 5| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 

| 5| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 


30.9999 |MULTI-/INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES, OTHER. 

30.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

30.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

30.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

| 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 


31.0301 |PARKS, RECREATION AND LEISURE FACILITIES MANA| 17| 

31.0503 |ATHLETIC TRAINING AND SPORTS MEDICINE. | 5| 

31.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 22| 

31.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 

31.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 2| 

31.0000-5| HISPANIC | 2| 

31.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 17| 


5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 22 

1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 28 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 23 


40.0501 |CHEMISTRY, GENERAL. 

40.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

40.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

40.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 


42.0101 |PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL. | 6| 21| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 27 

42.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 6| 21| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 27 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

SOUTHWESTERN OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY INST: 125 FICE: 003181 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207865 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


42.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

42.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

42.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 4| 19| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 23 


43.0104 |CRIMINAL JUSTICE/SAFETY STUDIES. 

43.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

43.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

43.0000-5| HISPANIC 

43.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 10| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 

| 10| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 

| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 8| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 


44.0701 |SOCIAL WORK. 

44.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

44.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

44.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 1| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 

| 1| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 

| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 


45.0801 |HISTORY, GENERAL. 

45.1001 |POLITICAL SCIENCE AND GOVERNMENT, GENERAL. 

45.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

45.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

45.0000-5| HISPANIC 

45.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 5| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 

| 5| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 

| 10| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 8| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 


50.0499 |DESIGN AND APPLIED ARTS, OTHER. 

50.0901 |MUSIC, GENERAL. 

50.9999 |VISUAL AND PERFORMING ARTS, OTHER. 

50.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

50.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

50.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

50.0000-5| HISPANIC 

50.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 6| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 

| 4| 4| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 

| 11| 21| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 32 

| 21| 28| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 53 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 19| 27| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 50 


51.0706 |HEALTH INFORMATION/MEDICAL RECORDS ADMINISTRA| 

51.1005 |CLINICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE/MEDICAL TECHNOLOG| 

51.1601 |NURSING/REGISTERED NURSE (RN, ASN, BSN, MSN).| 

51.9999 |HEALTH PROFESSIONS AND RELATED CLINICAL SCIEN| 

51.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

51.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 


7| 22| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 29 

0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

4| 28| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 32 

0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 


11| 54| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 65 

0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 



____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  111 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

SOUTHWESTERN OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY INST: 125 FICE: 003181 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207865 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


51.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

51.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

51.0000-5| HISPANIC 

51.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 10| 47| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 57 


52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 49| 71| 

52.0301 |ACCOUNTING. | 0| 1| 

52.0801 |FINANCE, GENERAL. | 1| 0| 

52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 50| 72| 

52.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 1| 

52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 3| 

52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 3| 

52.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 2| 0| 

52.0000-5| HISPANIC | 4| 0| 

52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 42| 65| 


0| 0| 7| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 136 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 7| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 138 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

0| 0| 7| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 123 


GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

GRD TOT HISPANIC 

GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


228 348 0 0 34 44 0 0 0 0 654 

3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 


10 11 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 22 

6 12 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 19 

6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 

9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 


194 311 0 0 34 42 0 0 0 0 581 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

CAMERON UNIVERSITY INST: 130 FICE: 003150 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 206914 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


02.0101 |AGRICULTURE/AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES, GEN. | 9| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 
02.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 9| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 
02.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
02.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
02.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 7| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 

09.0101 |COMMUNICATION STUDIES/SPEECH COMMUNICATION AN| 10| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 
09.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 10| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 
09.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
09.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
09.0000-5| HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
09.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 6| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 

11.0101 |COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
11.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
11.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
11.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 

13.0101 |EDUCATION, GENERAL. | 12| 3| 0| 0| 0| 19| 0| 0| 0| 0| 34 
13.1202 |ELEMENTARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 0| 35| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 35 
13.1205 |SECONDARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 13| 20| 0| 0| 0| 0| 33 
13.1399 |TEACHER EDUCATION AND PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMEN| 12| 16| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 28 
13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 24| 54| 0| 0| 13| 39| 0| 0| 0| 0| 130 
13.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
13.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 7| 4| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 15 
13.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 0| 0| 0| 4| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 
13.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
13.0000-5| HISPANIC | 4| 4| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 11| 45| 0| 0| 7| 24| 0| 0| 0| 0| 87 

15.9999 |ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGIES/TECHNICIANS, OTHER. | 26| 17| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 43 
15.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 26| 17| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 43 
15.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 5| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 
15.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
15.0000-5| HISPANIC | 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
15.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 16| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 22 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

CAMERON UNIVERSITY INST: 130 FICE: 003150 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 206914 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


16.0101 |FOREIGN LANGUAGES AND LITERATURES, GENERAL. | 1| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
16.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 1| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
16.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
16.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
16.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
16.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

19.0101 |FAMILY AND CONSUMER SCIENCES/HUMAN SCIENCES, | 1| 21| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 22 
19.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 1| 21| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 22 
19.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
19.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
19.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
19.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 

23.0101 |ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE, GENERAL. | 7| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 18 
23.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 7| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 18 
23.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
23.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
23.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 5| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 

26.0101 |BIOLOGY/BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 4| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
26.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 4| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
26.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
26.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
26.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 3| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

27.0101 |MATHEMATICS, GENERAL. | 5| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
27.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 5| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
27.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
27.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 5| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 

30.0101 |BIOLOGICAL AND PHYSICAL SCIENCES. | 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
30.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
30.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

40.0501 |CHEMISTRY, GENERAL. | 4| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

CAMERON UNIVERSITY INST: 130 FICE: 003150 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 206914 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


40.0801 |PHYSICS, GENERAL. 

40.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

40.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

40.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

40.0000-5| HISPANIC 

40.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 5| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 

| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 5| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 


42.0101 |PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL. 

42.1601 |SOCIAL PSYCHOLOGY. 

42.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

42.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

42.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

42.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

42.0000-5| HISPANIC 

42.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 15| 23| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 38 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10| 32| 0| 0| 0| 0| 42 

| 15| 23| 0| 0| 10| 32| 0| 0| 0| 0| 80 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 8| 0| 0| 1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 

| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

| 1| 1| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

| 12| 12| 0| 0| 7| 24| 0| 0| 0| 0| 55 


45.0401 |CRIMINOLOGY. 

45.0801 |HISTORY, GENERAL. 

45.1001 |POLITICAL SCIENCE AND GOVERNMENT, GENERAL. 

45.1101 |SOCIOLOGY. 

45.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

45.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

45.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

45.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

45.0000-5| HISPANIC 

45.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 32| 25| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 57 

| 6| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 

| 4| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 

| 8| 17| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 25 

| 50| 50| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 100 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 11| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 23 

| 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 5| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 

| 32| 32| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 64 


50.0701 |ART/ART STUDIES, GENERAL. 

50.0901 |MUSIC, GENERAL. 

50.9999 |VISUAL AND PERFORMING ARTS, OTHER. 

50.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

50.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

50.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

50.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

50.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

50.0000-5| HISPANIC 


| 3| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 

| 5| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 

| 16| 25| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 41 

| 24| 35| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 59 

| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 4| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 

| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

CAMERON UNIVERSITY INST: 130 FICE: 003150 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 206914 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


50.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 14| 21| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 35 


51.1005 |CLINICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE/MEDICAL TECHNOLOG| 

51.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

51.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

51.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 

51.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 


52.0101 |BUSINESS/COMMERCE, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 

52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 34| 40| 

52.0301 |ACCOUNTING. | 4| 25| 

52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 38| 65| 

52.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 1| 

52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 8| 22| 

52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 2| 

52.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 2| 1| 

52.0000-5| HISPANIC | 1| 3| 

52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 27| 36| 


0| 0| 14| 20| 0| 0| 0| 0| 34 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 74 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 29 

0| 0| 14| 20| 0| 0| 0| 0| 137 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 35 

0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 

0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 

0| 0| 12| 13| 0| 0| 0| 0| 88 


GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

GRD TOT HISPANIC 

GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


229 311 0 0 37 91 0 0 0 0 668 

3 5 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 12 


45 82 0 0 2 12 0 0 0 0 141 

6 11 0 0 5 8 0 0 0 0 30 

8 6 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 18 


17 16 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 39 

150 191 0 0 26 61 0 0 0 0 428 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 



____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  116 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

LANGSTON UNIVERSITY INST: 131 FICE: 003157 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207209 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


02.0101 |AGRICULTURE/AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES, GEN. 

02.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

02.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

02.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 


| 7| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 

| 7| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 6| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 


09.0401 |JOURNALISM. 

09.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

09.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 


| 2| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 

| 2| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 

| 2| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 


11.0101 |COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 

11.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

11.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 


6| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 

6| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 

6| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 


13.0101 |EDUCATION, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 

13.1001 |SPECIAL EDUCATION AND TEACHING, GENERAL. | 0| 1| 

13.1202 |ELEMENTARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 2| 14| 

13.1205 |SECONDARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 2| 0| 

13.1399 |TEACHER EDUCATION AND PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMEN| 10| 1| 

13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 14| 16| 

13.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 

13.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 13| 10| 

13.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 1| 

13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 5| 


0| 0| 5| 15| 0| 0| 0| 0| 20 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 

0| 0| 5| 15| 0| 0| 0| 0| 50 

0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 4| 14| 0| 0| 0| 0| 41 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 


15.9999 |ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGIES/TECHNICIANS, OTHER. | 

15.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

15.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 


8| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 

8| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 

8| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 


19.0101 |FAMILY AND CONSUMER SCIENCES/HUMAN SCIENCES, | 

19.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

19.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 


1| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

1| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

1| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 


23.0101 |ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE, GENERAL. | 

23.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

23.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 


1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


24.0101 |LIBERAL ARTS AND SCIENCES/LIBERAL STUDIES. 

24.0102 |GENERAL STUDIES. 

24.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

24.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

24.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 12| 16| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 28 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 12| 17| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 29 

| 8| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 20 

| 4| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 


26.0101 |BIOLOGY/BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. 

26.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

26.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 


| 3| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 

| 3| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 

| 3| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 


27.0101 |MATHEMATICS, GENERAL. 

27.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

27.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 


| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 


40.0501 |CHEMISTRY, GENERAL. 

40.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

40.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 


| 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 


42.0101 |PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL. 

42.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

42.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

42.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

42.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 8| 32| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 40 

| 8| 32| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 40 

| 2| 17| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 19 

| 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

| 5| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 


43.0102 |CORRECTIONS. 

43.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

43.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

43.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

43.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 14| 19| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 33 

| 14| 19| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 33 

| 12| 16| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 28 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 


45.1101 |SOCIOLOGY. 

45.9999 |SOCIAL SCIENCES, OTHER. 

45.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

45.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

45.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

45.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 4| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 

| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 4| 15| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 19 

| 1| 13| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 

| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  118 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

LANGSTON UNIVERSITY INST: 131 FICE: 003157 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207209 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


50.0501 |DRAMA AND DRAMATICS/THEATRE ARTS, GENERAL. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
50.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
50.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

51.0702 |HOSPITAL AND HEALTH CARE FACILITIES ADMINISTR| 1| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
51.1601 |NURSING/REGISTERED NURSE (RN, ASN, BSN, MSN).| 4| 39| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 43 
51.2310 |VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION COUNSELING/COUNSELO| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 
51.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 5| 46| 0| 0| 0| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 63 
51.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 14| 0| 0| 0| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 24 
51.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
51.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
51.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 31| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 34 

52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 47| 62| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 109 
52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 47| 62| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 109 
52.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 20| 35| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 55 
52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
52.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 26| 20| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 46 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 135 236 0 0 5 27 0 0 0 0 403 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 87 146 0 0 4 23 0 0 0 0 260 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 6 9 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 16 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 40 77 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 119 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  119 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND ARTS OF OKLAHOMA INST: 132 FICE: 003167 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207722 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


05.0202 |AMERICAN INDIAN/NATIVE AMERICAN STUDIES. 

05.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

05.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 


| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 


09.0101 |COMMUNICATION STUDIES/SPEECH COMMUNICATION AN| 

09.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

09.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

09.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


3| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 

3| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 

1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

2| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 


11.0101 |COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES, GENERAL. 

11.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

11.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

11.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

11.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 7| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 

| 7| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 5| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 


13.1003 |EDUCATION/TEACHING OF INDIVIDUALS WITH HEARIN| 

13.1202 |ELEMENTARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 

13.1204 |PRE-ELEMENTARY/EARLY CHILDHOOD/KINDERGARTEN T| 

13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

13.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

13.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 

13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


1| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

2| 15| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 

0| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

3| 26| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 29 

1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

2| 23| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 25 


23.0101 |ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE, GENERAL. 

23.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

23.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

23.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 2| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 

| 2| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 


26.0101 |BIOLOGY/BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. 

26.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

26.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 


27.0101 |MATHEMATICS, GENERAL. 

27.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

27.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

27.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 

| 1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  120 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND ARTS OF OKLAHOMA INST: 132 FICE: 003167 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207722 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


30.0101 |BIOLOGICAL AND PHYSICAL SCIENCES. 

30.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

30.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

30.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 


31.0501 |HEALTH AND PHYSICAL EDUCATION, GENERAL. 

31.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

31.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

31.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

31.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

31.0000-5| HISPANIC 

31.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 9| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 15 

| 9| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 15 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 4| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 


40.0501 |CHEMISTRY, GENERAL. 

40.0801 |PHYSICS, GENERAL. 

40.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

40.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 


42.0101 |PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL. 

42.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

42.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

42.0000-5| HISPANIC 

42.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 1| 19| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 20 

| 1| 19| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 20 

| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 16| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 


45.0601 |ECONOMICS, GENERAL. 

45.0801 |HISTORY, GENERAL. 

45.1001 |POLITICAL SCIENCE AND GOVERNMENT, GENERAL. 

45.1101 |SOCIOLOGY. 

45.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

45.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

45.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

45.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

45.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 3| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 

| 2| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 

| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

| 5| 14| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 19 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

| 4| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 


50.0501 |DRAMA AND DRAMATICS/THEATRE ARTS, GENERAL. | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

50.0701 |ART/ART STUDIES, GENERAL. | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 



UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  121 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND ARTS OF OKLAHOMA INST: 132 FICE: 003167 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207722 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


50.0799 |FINE ARTS AND ART STUDIES, OTHER. | 3| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
50.0901 |MUSIC, GENERAL. | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
50.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 6| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 15 
50.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
50.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
50.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 5| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 

51.0203 |SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY/PATHOLOGIST. | 0| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
51.1005 |CLINICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE/MEDICAL TECHNOLOG| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
51.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
51.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 

52.0101 |BUSINESS/COMMERCE, GENERAL. | 11| 18| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 29 
52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 4| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 
52.0301 |ACCOUNTING. | 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 16| 27| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 43 
52.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
52.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 10| 24| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 34 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 56 128 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 184 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 8 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 38 104 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  122 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

OKLAHOMA PANHANDLE STATE UNIVERSITY INST: 133 FICE: 003174 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207351 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


01.0102 |AGRIBUSINESS/AGRICULTURAL BUSINESS OPERATIONS| 13| 

01.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 13| 

01.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 13| 


4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 

4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 

4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 


02.0201 |ANIMAL SCIENCES, GEN. 

02.0402 |AGRONOMY & CROP SCIENCE 

02.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

02.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 10| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 10| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 

| 10| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 


11.0101 |COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES, GENERAL. 

11.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

11.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

11.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 11| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 

| 11| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 

| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 9| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 15 


13.1202 |ELEMENTARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. 

13.1301 |AGRICULTURAL TEACHER EDUCATION. 

13.1303 |BUSINESS TEACHER EDUCATION. 

13.1314 |PHYSICAL EDUCATION TEACHING AND COACHING. 

13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 19| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 19 

| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 2| 24| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 26 

| 2| 24| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 26 


15.0603 |INDUSTRIAL/MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIA| 

15.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

15.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 


23.0101 |ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE, GENERAL. 

23.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

23.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

23.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 2| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

| 2| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 


24.0103 |HUMANITIES/HUMANISTIC STUDIES. 

24.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

24.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 

26.0101 |BIOLOGY/BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. 

26.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

26.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 


| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 8| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 

| 8| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 

| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 



UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  123 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

OKLAHOMA PANHANDLE STATE UNIVERSITY INST: 133 FICE: 003174 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207351 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


26.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 5| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 


40.0501 |CHEMISTRY, GENERAL. 

40.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

40.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 


42.0101 |PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL. 

42.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

42.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

42.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 1| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 

| 1| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 


45.0101 |SOCIAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. 

45.0801 |HISTORY, GENERAL. 

45.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

45.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 4| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 

| 4| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 


52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 

52.0301 |ACCOUNTING. | 

52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

52.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


7| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 

2| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 

9| 16| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 25 

2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

7| 14| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 21 


GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

GRD TOT HISPANIC 

GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


65 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 

8 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 


57 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 128 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 



____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  124 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

ROGERS STATE UNIVERSITY INST: 145 FICE: 003168 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207661 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


15.9999 |ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGIES/TECHNICIANS, OTHER. | 

15.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

15.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

15.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

15.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


6| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 18 

6| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 18 

0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

5| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 


24.0101 |LIBERAL ARTS AND SCIENCES/LIBERAL STUDIES. 

24.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

24.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

24.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 2| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 

| 2| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 

| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 


26.0101 |BIOLOGY/BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. 

26.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

26.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

26.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 6| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 

| 6| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 

| 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

| 4| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 


45.0101 |SOCIAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. 

45.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

45.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

45.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

45.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 8| 20| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 28 

| 8| 20| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 28 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 2| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 

| 6| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 18 


52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 1| 5| 

52.1299 |MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS AND SERVICES, | 9| 12| 

52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 10| 17| 

52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 1| 

52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 7| 

52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 10| 9| 


0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 21 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 27 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 19 


GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

GRD TOT HISPANIC 

GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


32 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 

7 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 


25 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 



____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  125 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER INST: 160 FICE: 005889 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207342 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


26.0402 |MOLECULAR BIOLOGY. 

26.0503 |MEDICAL MICROBIOLOGY AND BACTERIOLOGY. 

26.0906 |NEUROBIOLOGY AND NEUROPHYSIOLOGY. 

26.0910 |PATHOLOGY/EXPERIMENTAL PATHOLOGY. 

26.1102 |BIOSTATISTICS. 

26.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

26.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

26.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 2| 1| 6 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 2| 6 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 3 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 3 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 3| 0| 0| 11| 6| 22 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 6| 1| 8 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 5| 5| 14 


42.1101 |PHYSIOLOGICAL PSYCHOLOGY/PSYCHOBIOLOGY. 

42.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

42.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 3 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 3 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 3 


51.0201 |COMMUNICATION DISORDERS, GENERAL. | 

51.0508 |ORTHODONTICS/ORTHODONTOLOGY (CERT. | 

51.0602 |DENTAL HYGIENE/HYGIENIST. | 

51.0905 |NUCLEAR MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY/TECHNOLOGIST. | 

51.0907 |MEDICAL RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY/SCIENCE - RADIA| 

51.0910 |DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY/SONOGRAPHER AND| 

51.0912 |PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT. | 

51.1304 |MEDICAL BIOPHYSICS. | 

51.1601 |NURSING/REGISTERED NURSE (RN, ASN, BSN, MSN).| 

51.2003 |PHARMACEUTICS AND DRUG DESIGN (MS, PHD). | 

51.2202 |ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH. | 

51.2308 |PHYSICAL THERAPY/THERAPIST. | 

51.3101 |DIETETICS/DIETITIAN (RD). | 

51.3199 |DIETETICS AND CLINICAL NUTRITION SERVICES, OT| 

51.9999 |HEALTH PROFESSIONS AND RELATED CLINICAL SCIEN| 

51.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

51.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

51.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

51.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

51.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 

51.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

51.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 17| 0| 0| 0| 17| 0| 0| 0| 0| 34 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

0| 34| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 34 

3| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 

3| 15| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 18 

0| 17| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 

0| 0| 0| 0| 13| 34| 0| 0| 0| 0| 47 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 6| 0| 0| 7 


14| 183| 0| 0| 4| 42| 0| 0| 0| 0| 243 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 1| 5 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 0| 0| 6 

2| 11| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1 


22| 285| 0| 0| 21| 107| 1| 12| 1| 2| 451 

0| 2| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 1| 0| 5 

0| 21| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 25 

2| 19| 0| 0| 4| 13| 1| 0| 0| 0| 39 

1| 12| 0| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 18 

1| 4| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 1| 0| 0| 10 


18| 227| 0| 0| 14| 82| 0| 11| 0| 2| 354 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 



UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  126 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER INST: 160 FICE: 005889 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207342 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 22 285 0 0 24 110 1 12 12 10 476 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 7 1 13 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 0 21 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 25 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 2 19 0 0 4 13 1 0 0 0 39 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 1 12 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 18 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 1 4 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 10 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 18 227 0 0 17 84 0 11 5 9 371 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 



____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  127 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

UNIVERSITY OF TULSA INST: 310 FICE: 003185 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207971 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


03.0102 |ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE/STUDIES. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
03.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
03.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

08.0708 |GEN. MKT. OP. | 15| 23| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 38 
08.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 15| 23| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 38 
08.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
08.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
08.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
08.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 12| 16| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 28 

09.0101 |COMMUNICATION STUDIES/SPEECH COMMUNICATION AN| 4| 21| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 25 
09.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 4| 21| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 25 
09.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
09.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
09.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
09.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 19| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 21 

11.0101 |COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 16| 1| 0| 0| 41| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 64 
11.0401 |INFORMATION SCIENCE/STUDIES. | 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
11.0701 |COMPUTER SCIENCE. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 2 
11.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 19| 1| 0| 0| 41| 6| 0| 0| 1| 1| 69 
11.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 0| 0| 0| 11| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 15 
11.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
11.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 1| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
11.0000-5| HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
11.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 16| 0| 0| 0| 27| 1| 0| 0| 1| 1| 46 

13.0101 |EDUCATION, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 16| 0| 0| 0| 0| 18 
13.1003 |EDUCATION/TEACHING OF INDIVIDUALS WITH HEARIN| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
13.1012 |EDUCATION/TEACHING OF INDIVIDUALS WITH SPEECH| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
13.1202 |ELEMENTARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 2| 15| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 
13.1314 |PHYSICAL EDUCATION TEACHING AND COACHING. | 2| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
13.1316 |SCIENCE TEACHER EDUCATION/GENERAL SCIENCE TEA| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 4| 26| 0| 0| 4| 19| 0| 0| 0| 0| 53 
13.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 



UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  128 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

UNIVERSITY OF TULSA INST: 310 FICE: 003185 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207971 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


13.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 1| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
13.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
13.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
13.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 3| 23| 0| 0| 2| 14| 0| 0| 0| 0| 42 

14.0701 |CHEMICAL ENGINEERING. | 14| 5| 0| 0| 9| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 30 
14.1001 |ELECTRICAL, ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATIONS EN| 15| 3| 0| 0| 18| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 36 
14.1901 |MECHANICAL ENGINEERING. | 17| 2| 0| 0| 9| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 29 
14.2501 |PETROLEUM ENGINEERING. | 20| 3| 0| 0| 14| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 38 
14.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 66| 13| 0| 0| 50| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 133 
14.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 32| 1| 0| 0| 39| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 75 
14.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
14.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 1| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
14.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 2| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
14.0000-5| HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
14.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 30| 8| 0| 0| 10| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 49 

16.0501 |GERMAN LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE. | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
16.0901 |FRENCH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
16.0905 |SPANISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE. | 3| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
16.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 5| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
16.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
16.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 4| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 

22.0199 |LAW AND LEGAL STUDIES, OTHER. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
22.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
22.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

23.0101 |ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE, GENERAL. | 5| 8| 0| 0| 2| 4| 0| 0| 0| 2| 21 
23.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 5| 8| 0| 0| 2| 4| 0| 0| 0| 2| 21 
23.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2 
23.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
23.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
23.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
23.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 3| 8| 0| 0| 2| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 



____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  129 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

UNIVERSITY OF TULSA INST: 310 FICE: 003185 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207971 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


24.0199 |LIBERAL ARTS AND SCIENCES, GENERAL STUDIES AN| 

24.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

24.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 


27.0101 |MATHEMATICS, GENERAL. 

27.0301 |APPLIED MATHEMATICS. 

27.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

27.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

27.0000-5| HISPANIC 

27.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 4| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 

| 4| 3| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 4| 3| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 


31.0505 |KINESIOLOGY AND EXERCISE SCIENCE. 

31.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

31.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

31.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

31.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 10| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 20 

| 10| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 20 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 3| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

| 7| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 


38.0101 |PHILOSOPHY. 

38.0201 |RELIGION/RELIGIOUS STUDIES. 

38.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

38.0000-5| HISPANIC 

38.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 3| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 4| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 3| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 


40.0501 |CHEMISTRY, GENERAL. | 

40.0699 |GEOLOGICAL AND EARTH SCIENCES/GEOSCIENCES, OT| 

40.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

40.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

40.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

40.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 

40.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 1| 0| 4 

0| 3| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 1| 0| 7 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1| 0| 2 

0| 1| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 


42.0101 |PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL. 

42.0201 |CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY. 

42.0601 |COUNSELING PSYCHOLOGY. 

42.0901 |INDUSTRIAL AND ORGANIZATIONAL PSYCHOLOGY. 

42.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 


| 2| 21| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 23 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 5| 6 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 0| 0| 1| 0| 7 

| 2| 21| 0| 0| 2| 12| 0| 0| 2| 5| 44 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

UNIVERSITY OF TULSA INST: 310 FICE: 003185 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207971 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


42.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
42.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
42.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
42.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 12| 0| 0| 2| 12| 0| 0| 2| 5| 35 

45.0201 |ANTHROPOLOGY. | 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
45.0601 |ECONOMICS, GENERAL. | 3| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
45.0801 |HISTORY, GENERAL. | 3| 5| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 
45.1001 |POLITICAL SCIENCE AND GOVERNMENT, GENERAL. | 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
45.1101 |SOCIOLOGY. | 1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
45.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 7| 17| 0| 0| 1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 29 
45.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
45.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
45.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
45.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
45.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 6| 11| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 21 

50.0501 |DRAMA AND DRAMATICS/THEATRE ARTS, GENERAL. | 3| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
50.0701 |ART/ART STUDIES, GENERAL. | 8| 11| 0| 0| 3| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 26 
50.0901 |MUSIC, GENERAL. | 1| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
50.0903 |MUSIC PERFORMANCE, GENERAL. | 4| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
50.0905 |MUSICOLOGY AND ETHNOMUSICOLOGY. | 3| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
50.0999 |MUSIC, OTHER. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
50.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 19| 27| 0| 0| 3| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 53 
50.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 1| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
50.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
50.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
50.0000-5| HISPANIC | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
50.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 14| 25| 0| 0| 2| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 44 

51.0203 |SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY/PATHOLOGIST. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 
51.1601 |NURSING/REGISTERED NURSE (RN, ASN, BSN, MSN).| 2| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 
51.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 2| 9| 0| 0| 0| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 23 
51.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
51.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
51.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
51.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 8| 0| 0| 0| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 19 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

UNIVERSITY OF TULSA INST: 310 FICE: 003185 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207971 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


52.0101 |BUSINESS/COMMERCE, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 42| 25| 0| 0| 0| 0| 67 
52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 12| 28| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 40 
52.0301 |ACCOUNTING. | 9| 17| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 26 
52.0801 |FINANCE, GENERAL. | 13| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 22 
52.1101 |INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS/TRADE/COMMERCE. | 4| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 
52.1201 |MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS, GENERAL. | 13| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 18 
52.1601 |TAXATION. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
52.9999 |BUSINESS, MANAGEMENT, MARKETING, AND RELATED | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 51| 67| 0| 0| 46| 26| 0| 0| 0| 0| 190 
52.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 5| 5| 0| 0| 9| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 21 
52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 3| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 
52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 2| 3| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
52.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
52.0000-5| HISPANIC | 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 37| 46| 0| 0| 37| 17| 0| 0| 0| 0| 137 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 217 259 0 0 153 93 0 0 4 8 734 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 42 9 0 0 61 10 0 0 1 2 125 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 13 27 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 42 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 7 14 0 0 3 6 0 0 0 0 30 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 5 9 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 22 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 7 5 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 18 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 143 195 0 0 84 66 0 0 3 6 497 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


08.0708 |GEN. MKT. OP. | 4| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
08.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 4| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
08.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 4| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 

09.0401 |JOURNALISM. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
09.0402 |BROADCAST JOURNALISM. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
09.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
09.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

11.0101 |COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
11.0401 |INFORMATION SCIENCE/STUDIES. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
11.9999 |COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES AND SUPPORT| 28| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 36 
11.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 30| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 38 
11.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
11.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 4| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
11.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 24| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 31 

13.0301 |CURRICULUM AND INSTRUCTION. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
13.0405 |ELEMENTARY AND MIDDLE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION| 0| 0| 0| 0| 34| 20| 0| 0| 0| 0| 54 
13.1202 |ELEMENTARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 0| 22| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 22 
13.1204 |PRE-ELEMENTARY/EARLY CHILDHOOD/KINDERGARTEN T| 0| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
13.1305 |ENGLISH/LANGUAGE ARTS TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
13.1311 |MATHEMATICS TEACHER EDUCATION. | 1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
13.1312 |MUSIC TEACHER EDUCATION. | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
13.1314 |PHYSICAL EDUCATION TEACHING AND COACHING. | 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
13.1318 |SOCIAL STUDIES TEACHER EDUCATION. | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
13.1330 |SPANISH LANGUAGE TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
13.9999 |EDUCATION, OTHER. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 6| 42| 0| 0| 35| 20| 0| 0| 0| 0| 103 
13.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
13.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
13.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 2| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 4| 39| 0| 0| 33| 16| 0| 0| 0| 0| 92 
16.0905 |SPANISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
16.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
16.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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SOUTHERN NAZARENE UNIVERSITY INST: 320 FICE: 003149 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 206862 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


19.0701 |HUMAN DEVELOPMENT AND FAMILY STUDIES, GENERAL| 9| 56| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 65 
19.0703 |FAMILY AND MARRIAGE COUNSELING. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 14| 0| 0| 0| 0| 19 
19.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 9| 56| 0| 0| 5| 14| 0| 0| 0| 0| 84 
19.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 9| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 
19.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
19.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
19.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
19.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 8| 40| 0| 0| 4| 13| 0| 0| 0| 0| 65 

23.0101 |ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE, GENERAL. | 1| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
23.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 1| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
23.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

26.0101 |BIOLOGY/BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 4| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 
26.0202 |BIOCHEMISTRY. | 2| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
26.9999 |BIOLOGICAL AND BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES, OTHER. | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
26.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 8| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 20 
26.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
26.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
26.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 7| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 18 

27.0101 |MATHEMATICS, GENERAL. | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
27.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
27.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

30.9999 |MULTI-/INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES, OTHER. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
30.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
30.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

31.0501 |HEALTH AND PHYSICAL EDUCATION, GENERAL. | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
31.0503 |ATHLETIC TRAINING AND SPORTS MEDICINE. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
31.0504 |SPORT AND FITNESS ADMINISTRATION/MANAGEMENT. | 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
31.0505 |KINESIOLOGY AND EXERCISE SCIENCE. | 0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
31.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 3| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 
31.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
31.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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38.0201 |RELIGION/RELIGIOUS STUDIES. 

38.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

38.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 


39.0301 |MISSIONS/MISSIONARY STUDIES AND MISSIOLOGY. 

39.0601 |THEOLOGY/THEOLOGICAL STUDIES. 

39.0602 |DIVINITY/MINISTRY (BD, MDIV. 

39.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

39.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

39.0000-5| HISPANIC 

39.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 15| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 19 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

| 17| 5| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 26 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 17| 3| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 24 


40.0501 |CHEMISTRY, GENERAL. 

40.0801 |PHYSICS, GENERAL. 

40.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

40.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

| 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 


42.0101 |PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL. 

42.0601 |COUNSELING PSYCHOLOGY. 

42.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

42.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

42.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 5| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

| 5| 12| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 21 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 4| 12| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 20 


45.1001 |POLITICAL SCIENCE AND GOVERNMENT, GENERAL. 

45.1101 |SOCIOLOGY. 

45.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

45.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

45.0000-5| HISPANIC 

45.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 9| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 

| 10| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 19 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 8| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 


50.0901 |MUSIC, GENERAL. 

50.0908 |VOICE AND OPERA. 

50.0909 |MUSIC MANAGEMENT AND MERCHANDISING. 

50.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

50.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 3| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 

| 3| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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51.1199 |HEALTH/MEDICAL PREPARATORY PROGRAMS, OTHER. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
51.1601 |NURSING/REGISTERED NURSE (RN, ASN, BSN, MSN).| 6| 66| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 72 
51.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 6| 67| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 73 
51.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
51.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
51.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
51.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
51.0000-5| HISPANIC | 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
51.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 3| 50| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 53 

52.0101 |BUSINESS/COMMERCE, GENERAL. | 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 21| 3| 0| 0| 30| 59| 0| 0| 0| 0| 113 
52.0301 |ACCOUNTING. | 1| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
52.0801 |FINANCE, GENERAL. | 6| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
52.1001 |HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT/PERSONNEL ADMINIST| 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
52.1099 |HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT AND SERVICES, OTHE| 110| 129| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 239 
52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 143| 142| 0| 0| 30| 59| 0| 0| 0| 0| 374 
52.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 7| 20| 0| 0| 3| 17| 0| 0| 0| 0| 47 
52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 3| 8| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 
52.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 1| 2| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
52.0000-5| HISPANIC | 6| 4| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 
52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 125| 108| 0| 0| 23| 39| 0| 0| 0| 0| 295 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 251 379 0 0 75 96 0 0 0 0 801 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 13 39 0 0 4 20 0 0 0 0 76 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 4 17 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 27 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 5 9 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 16 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 8 10 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 21 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 215 304 0 0 65 71 0 0 0 0 655 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 



____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  136 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

OKLAHOMA CITY UNIVERSITY INST: 321 FICE: 003166 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207458 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  
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08.0708 |GEN. MKT. OP. | 1| 6| 0| 0| 20| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 39 
08.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 1| 6| 0| 0| 20| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 39 
08.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 4| 0| 0| 17| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 29 
08.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
08.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
08.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
08.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 1| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

09.0401 |JOURNALISM. | 2| 12| 0| 0| 2| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 24 
09.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 2| 12| 0| 0| 2| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 24 
09.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 1| 0| 0| 2| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 
09.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
09.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 

11.0101 |COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 4| 1| 0| 0| 8| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 
11.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 4| 1| 0| 0| 8| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 
11.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 1| 0| 0| 8| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 
11.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
11.0000-5| HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
11.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

13.0101 |EDUCATION, GENERAL. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
13.0301 |CURRICULUM AND INSTRUCTION. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
13.1004 |EDUCATION/TEACHING OF THE GIFTED AND TALENTED| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
13.1202 |ELEMENTARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 2| 3| 0| 0| 0| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 
13.1204 |PRE-ELEMENTARY/EARLY CHILDHOOD/KINDERGARTEN T| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
13.1312 |MUSIC TEACHER EDUCATION. | 4| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 
13.1314 |PHYSICAL EDUCATION TEACHING AND COACHING. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
13.1401 |TEACHING ENGLISH AS A SECOND OR FOREIGN LANGU| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 17| 0| 0| 0| 0| 22 
13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 7| 13| 0| 0| 6| 32| 0| 0| 0| 0| 58 
13.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 1| 0| 0| 6| 21| 0| 0| 0| 0| 29 
13.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
13.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
13.0000-5| HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 5| 11| 0| 0| 0| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 24 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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16.0905 |SPANISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
16.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
16.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

23.0101 |ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE, GENERAL. | 4| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
23.1001 |SPEECH AND RHETORICAL STUDIES. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
23.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 4| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
23.0000-5| HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
23.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 3| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 

24.0101 |LIBERAL ARTS AND SCIENCES/LIBERAL STUDIES. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 14| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 25 
24.0102 |GENERAL STUDIES. | 25| 33| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 58 
24.0103 |HUMANITIES/HUMANISTIC STUDIES. | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
24.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 26| 34| 0| 0| 14| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 85 
24.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 9| 22| 0| 0| 6| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 43 
24.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 2| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
24.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
24.0000-5| HISPANIC | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
24.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 15| 9| 0| 0| 7| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 34 

26.0101 |BIOLOGY/BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 6| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 
26.0203 |BIOPHYSICS. | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
26.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 8| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 
26.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
26.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
26.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
26.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
26.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 5| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 

31.0505 |KINESIOLOGY AND EXERCISE SCIENCE. | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
31.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
31.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

38.0201 |RELIGION/RELIGIOUS STUDIES. | 4| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
38.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 4| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
38.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
38.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 3| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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39.0401 |RELIGIOUS EDUCATION. 

39.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

39.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 


40.0501 |CHEMISTRY, GENERAL. 

40.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

40.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

40.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 


42.0101 |PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL. 

42.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

42.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

42.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 2| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 

| 2| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 2| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 


43.0102 |CORRECTIONS. | 

43.0103 |CRIMINAL JUSTICE/LAW ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATI| 

43.0107 |CRIMINAL JUSTICE/POLICE SCIENCE. | 

43.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

43.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

43.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

43.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

43.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 

43.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


3| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 

0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 

2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

5| 6| 0| 0| 7| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 25 

0| 1| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 

1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

0| 1| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

4| 3| 0| 0| 4| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 


45.0801 |HISTORY, GENERAL. 

45.1001 |POLITICAL SCIENCE AND GOVERNMENT, GENERAL. 

45.1101 |SOCIOLOGY. 

45.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

45.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

45.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 2| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 4| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 3| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 


50.0301 |DANCE, GENERAL. 

50.0501 |DRAMA AND DRAMATICS/THEATRE ARTS, GENERAL. 

50.0701 |ART/ART STUDIES, GENERAL. 

50.0704 |ARTS MANAGEMENT. 

50.0903 |MUSIC PERFORMANCE, GENERAL. 


| 4| 33| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 37 

| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

| 5| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


50.0904 |MUSIC THEORY AND COMPOSITION. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
50.0909 |MUSIC MANAGEMENT AND MERCHANDISING. | 6| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 
50.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 16| 56| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 74 
50.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 4| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
50.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
50.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
50.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
50.0000-5| HISPANIC | 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
50.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 10| 45| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 57 

51.0799 |HEALTH AND MEDICAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, O| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 
51.1601 |NURSING/REGISTERED NURSE (RN, ASN, BSN, MSN).| 3| 26| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 29 
51.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 3| 26| 0| 0| 11| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 43 
51.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
51.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 3| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
51.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
51.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 3| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
51.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
51.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 3| 18| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 23 

52.0101 |BUSINESS/COMMERCE, GENERAL. | 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 9| 3| 0| 0| 97| 77| 0| 0| 0| 0| 186 
52.0301 |ACCOUNTING. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
52.0501 |BUSINESS/CORPORATE COMMUNICATIONS. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
52.0601 |BUSINESS/MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS. | 4| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
52.0801 |FINANCE, GENERAL. | 4| 3| 0| 0| 42| 19| 0| 0| 0| 0| 68 
52.1201 |MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS, GENERAL. | 3| 3| 0| 0| 24| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 42 
52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 22| 12| 0| 0| 171| 114| 0| 0| 0| 0| 319 
52.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 12| 6| 0| 0| 108| 78| 0| 0| 0| 0| 204 
52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 1| 0| 0| 5| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 1| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
52.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
52.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 8| 4| 0| 0| 50| 28| 0| 0| 0| 0| 90 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 111 196 0 0 241 192 0 0 0 0 740 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 28 40 0 0 156 127 0 0 0 0 351 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 3 9 0 0 7 10 0 0 0 0 29 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 7 6 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 19 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 0 7 0 0 7 3 0 0 0 0 17 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 5 6 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 17 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 68 128 0 0 68 43 0 0 0 0 307 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


08.0708 |GEN. MKT. OP. | 2| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
08.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 2| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
08.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 

09.0401 |JOURNALISM. | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
09.0501 |PUBLIC RELATIONS AND ORGANIZATIONAL COMMUNICA| 3| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
09.9999 |COMMUNICATION, JOURNALISM, AND RELATED PROGRA| 6| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
09.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 10| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 
09.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 10| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 

11.0101 |COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
11.0401 |INFORMATION SCIENCE/STUDIES. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
11.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 3| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
11.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
11.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

13.1001 |SPECIAL EDUCATION AND TEACHING, GENERAL. | 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
13.1202 |ELEMENTARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 2| 18| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 20 
13.1204 |PRE-ELEMENTARY/EARLY CHILDHOOD/KINDERGARTEN T| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
13.1205 |SECONDARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 4| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 
13.1302 |ART TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
13.1306 |FOREIGN LANGUAGE TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
13.1399 |TEACHER EDUCATION AND PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMEN| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 7| 41| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 48 
13.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
13.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
13.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 7| 35| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 42 

16.0101 |FOREIGN LANGUAGES AND LITERATURES, GENERAL. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
16.0901 |FRENCH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
16.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
16.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

19.0703 |FAMILY AND MARRIAGE COUNSELING. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
19.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


19.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 


23.0101 |ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE, GENERAL. 

23.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

23.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

23.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

23.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

23.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 5| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 

| 5| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 4| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 


26.0101 |BIOLOGY/BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. 

26.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

26.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 

| 1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 

| 1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 


27.0101 |MATHEMATICS, GENERAL. 

27.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

27.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

27.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

| 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 


30.0101 |BIOLOGICAL AND PHYSICAL SCIENCES. 

30.9999 |MULTI-/INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES, OTHER. 

30.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

30.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

30.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 3| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

| 3| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 3| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 


31.0301 |PARKS, RECREATION AND LEISURE FACILITIES MANA| 

31.0505 |KINESIOLOGY AND EXERCISE SCIENCE. | 

31.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

31.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

31.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

3| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

4| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 

1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

3| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 


38.0101 |PHILOSOPHY. 

38.0201 |RELIGION/RELIGIOUS STUDIES. 

38.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

38.0000-5| HISPANIC 

38.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 3| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 4| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 3| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 
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(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


39.0201 |BIBLE/BIBLICAL STUDIES. 

39.0401 |RELIGIOUS EDUCATION. 

39.0501 |RELIGIOUS/SACRED MUSIC. 

39.9999 |THEOLOGY AND RELIGIOUS VOCATIONS, OTHER. 

39.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

39.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

39.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

39.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

39.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

39.0000-5| HISPANIC 

39.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 11| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 20 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 26| 16| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 42 

| 39| 27| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 66 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 34| 22| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 56 


40.0501 |CHEMISTRY, GENERAL. 

40.0801 |PHYSICS, GENERAL. 

40.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

40.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

| 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 


42.0101 |PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL. 

42.9999 |PSYCHOLOGY, OTHER. 

42.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

42.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

42.0000-5| HISPANIC 

42.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 3| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 

| 3| 22| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 25 

| 6| 26| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 32 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 6| 22| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 28 


44.0701 |SOCIAL WORK. 

44.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

44.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 


45.0801 |HISTORY, GENERAL. 

45.1001 |POLITICAL SCIENCE AND GOVERNMENT, GENERAL. 

45.1101 |SOCIOLOGY. 

45.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

45.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

45.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 4| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

| 3| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 

| 7| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 6| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 


50.0501 |DRAMA AND DRAMATICS/THEATRE ARTS, GENERAL. | 2| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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50.0701 |ART/ART STUDIES, GENERAL. | 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
50.0799 |FINE ARTS AND ART STUDIES, OTHER. | 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
50.0901 |MUSIC, GENERAL. | 3| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
50.0903 |MUSIC PERFORMANCE, GENERAL. | 2| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
50.0904 |MUSIC THEORY AND COMPOSITION. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
50.9999 |VISUAL AND PERFORMING ARTS, OTHER. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
50.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 9| 19| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 28 
50.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
50.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 9| 18| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 27 

51.0702 |HOSPITAL AND HEALTH CARE FACILITIES ADMINISTR| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
51.1601 |NURSING/REGISTERED NURSE (RN, ASN, BSN, MSN).| 0| 23| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 23 
51.2308 |PHYSICAL THERAPY/THERAPIST. | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
51.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 2| 24| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 26 
51.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
51.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 24| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 25 

52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 11| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 
52.0301 |ACCOUNTING. | 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
52.0801 |FINANCE, GENERAL. | 8| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 20| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 27 
52.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 17| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 22 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 127 191 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 323 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 5 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 112 169 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 286 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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04.0501 |INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE. | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
04.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
04.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

08.0708 |GEN. MKT. OP. | 8| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 
08.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 8| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 
08.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
08.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
08.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 6| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 15 

09.0201 |ADVERTISING. | 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
09.0401 |JOURNALISM. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
09.0403 |MASS COMMUNICATIONS. | 5| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
09.0501 |PUBLIC RELATIONS AND ORGANIZATIONAL COMMUNICA| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
09.9999 |COMMUNICATION, JOURNALISM, AND RELATED PROGRA| 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
09.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 8| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 15 
09.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
09.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 8| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 

11.0101 |COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 7| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
11.0401 |INFORMATION SCIENCE/STUDIES. | 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
11.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 12| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 
11.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
11.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
11.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 9| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 

13.1202 |ELEMENTARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 1| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
13.1204 |PRE-ELEMENTARY/EARLY CHILDHOOD/KINDERGARTEN T| 0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
13.1305 |ENGLISH/LANGUAGE ARTS TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
13.1311 |MATHEMATICS TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
13.1312 |MUSIC TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
13.1314 |PHYSICAL EDUCATION TEACHING AND COACHING. | 15| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 25 
13.1316 |SCIENCE TEACHER EDUCATION/GENERAL SCIENCE TEA| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
13.1318 |SOCIAL STUDIES TEACHER EDUCATION. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
13.1331 |SPEECH TEACHER EDUCATION. | 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
13.1399 |TEACHER EDUCATION AND PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMEN| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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13.1401 |TEACHING ENGLISH AS A SECOND OR FOREIGN LANGU| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 19| 36| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 55 
13.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
13.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
13.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 17| 34| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 51 

14.0901 |COMPUTER ENGINEERING, GENERAL. | 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
14.1001 |ELECTRICAL, ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATIONS EN| 12| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 
14.1901 |MECHANICAL ENGINEERING. | 8| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
14.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 24| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 26 
14.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
14.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
14.0000-5| HISPANIC | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
14.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 19| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 21 

16.0905 |SPANISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE. | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
16.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
16.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

19.0701 |HUMAN DEVELOPMENT AND FAMILY STUDIES, GENERAL| 0| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
19.0706 |CHILD DEVELOPMENT. | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
19.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 
19.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
19.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
19.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 

22.0102 |PRE-LAW STUDIES. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
22.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
22.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
23.0101 |ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE, GENERAL. | 0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
23.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
23.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
23.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

24.0101 |LIBERAL ARTS AND SCIENCES/LIBERAL STUDIES. | 4| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 
24.0102 |GENERAL STUDIES. | 20| 18| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 38 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 



____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  147 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

OKLAHOMA CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY INST: 331 FICE: 003165 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207324 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


24.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 24| 26| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 50 
24.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
24.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
24.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 23| 24| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 47 

26.0101 |BIOLOGY/BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 2| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
26.0202 |BIOCHEMISTRY. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
26.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 3| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
26.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
26.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 3| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 

27.0101 |MATHEMATICS, GENERAL. | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
27.9999 |MATHEMATICS AND STATISTICS, OTHER. | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
27.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
27.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

39.0201 |BIBLE/BIBLICAL STUDIES. | 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
39.0301 |MISSIONS/MISSIONARY STUDIES AND MISSIOLOGY. | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
39.0601 |THEOLOGY/THEOLOGICAL STUDIES. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
39.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 12| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 
39.0000-5| HISPANIC | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
39.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 10| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 

42.0101 |PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL. | 3| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
42.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 3| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
42.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 3| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 

45.0801 |HISTORY, GENERAL. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
45.1002 |AMERICAN GOVERNMENT AND POLITICS (UNITED STAT| 6| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
45.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 7| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
45.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
45.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 6| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 

50.0499 |DESIGN AND APPLIED ARTS, OTHER. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
50.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
50.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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52.0101 |BUSINESS/COMMERCE, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 34| 23| 0| 0| 0| 0| 57 
52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 9| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 
52.0299 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION, MANAGEMENT AND OPERA| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
52.0301 |ACCOUNTING. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 10| 8| 0| 0| 35| 25| 0| 0| 0| 0| 78 
52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 3| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
52.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
52.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 9| 6| 0| 0| 29| 20| 0| 0| 0| 0| 64 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 133 126 0 0 36 25 0 0 0 0 320 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 6 3 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 14 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 5 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 3 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 4 3 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 10 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 115 115 0 0 30 20 0 0 0 0 280 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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08.0708 |GEN. MKT. OP. | 9| 15| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 24 
08.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 9| 15| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 24 
08.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
08.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
08.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
08.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 7| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 19 

09.0101 |COMMUNICATION STUDIES/SPEECH COMMUNICATION AN| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
09.0403 |MASS COMMUNICATIONS. | 20| 28| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 48 
09.0901 |ORGANIZATIONAL COMMUNICATION, GENERAL. | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
09.9999 |COMMUNICATION, JOURNALISM, AND RELATED PROGRA| 9| 19| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 28 
09.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 31| 48| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 79 
09.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
09.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 9| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 21 
09.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
09.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
09.0000-5| HISPANIC | 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
09.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 20| 30| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 50 

11.0101 |COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 8| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
11.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 8| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
11.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
11.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
11.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 7| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 

13.0401 |EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP AND ADMINISTRATION, GE| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 15 
13.0499 |EDUCATIONAL ADMINISTRATION AND SUPERVISION, O| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 2| 6 
13.1001 |SPECIAL EDUCATION AND TEACHING, GENERAL. | 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
13.1210 |EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 0| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
13.1302 |ART TEACHER EDUCATION. | 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
13.1305 |ENGLISH/LANGUAGE ARTS TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
13.1311 |MATHEMATICS TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
13.1312 |MUSIC TEACHER EDUCATION. | 2| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
13.1314 |PHYSICAL EDUCATION TEACHING AND COACHING. | 6| 14| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 20 
13.1316 |SCIENCE TEACHER EDUCATION/GENERAL SCIENCE TEA| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
13.1330 |SPANISH LANGUAGE TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  150 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

ORAL ROBERTS UNIVERSITY INST: 332 FICE: 003985 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207582 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


13.1401 |TEACHING ENGLISH AS A SECOND OR FOREIGN LANGU| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
13.9999 |EDUCATION, OTHER. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 9| 39| 0| 0| 6| 17| 0| 0| 4| 2| 77 
13.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 1| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
13.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 5| 0| 0| 2| 4| 0| 0| 1| 0| 12 
13.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
13.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
13.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1| 0| 3 
13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 7| 31| 0| 0| 3| 10| 0| 0| 2| 2| 55 

14.0101 |ENGINEERING, GENERAL. | 11| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 
14.0501 |BIOMEDICAL/MEDICAL ENGINEERING. | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
14.1201 |ENGINEERING PHYSICS. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
14.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 12| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 15 
14.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
14.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
14.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 10| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 

16.0901 |FRENCH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
16.0905 |SPANISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE. | 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
16.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
16.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

23.0501 |CREATIVE WRITING. | 4| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
23.0801 |ENGLISH LITERATURE (BRITISH AND COMMONWEALTH)| 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
23.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 5| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 
23.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
23.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 4| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 

26.0101 |BIOLOGY/BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 10| 20| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 30 
26.0202 |BIOCHEMISTRY. | 2| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
26.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 12| 23| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 35 
26.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
26.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
26.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
26.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 12| 16| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 28 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  151 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

ORAL ROBERTS UNIVERSITY INST: 332 FICE: 003985 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207582 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


27.0101 |MATHEMATICS, GENERAL. 

27.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

27.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 


30.9999 |MULTI-/INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES, OTHER. 

30.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

30.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

30.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 1| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 

| 1| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 


39.0201 |BIBLE/BIBLICAL STUDIES. | 22| 8| 

39.0301 |MISSIONS/MISSIONARY STUDIES AND MISSIOLOGY. | 0| 0| 

39.0401 |RELIGIOUS EDUCATION. | 0| 30| 

39.0501 |RELIGIOUS/SACRED MUSIC. | 0| 2| 

39.0601 |THEOLOGY/THEOLOGICAL STUDIES. | 4| 3| 

39.0701 |PASTORAL STUDIES/COUNSELING. | 1| 5| 

39.0799 |PASTORAL COUNSELING AND SPECIALIZED MINISTRIE| 26| 24| 

39.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 53| 72| 

39.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 1| 

39.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 6| 10| 

39.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 2| 

39.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 3| 1| 

39.0000-5| HISPANIC | 5| 0| 

39.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 39| 58| 


0| 0| 4| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 35 

0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 30 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 10| 3| 0| 0| 11| 5| 36 

0| 0| 15| 25| 0| 0| 0| 0| 46 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 50 

0| 0| 31| 30| 0| 0| 11| 5| 202 

0| 0| 3| 2| 0| 0| 9| 2| 17 

0| 0| 4| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 28 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 5 

0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 8 

0| 0| 23| 19| 0| 0| 1| 2| 142 


42.0101 |PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL. 

42.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

42.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

42.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

42.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

42.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

42.0000-5| HISPANIC 

42.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 8| 29| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 37 

| 8| 29| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 37 

| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 5| 21| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 26 


44.0701 |SOCIAL WORK. 

44.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

44.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 21| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 21 

| 0| 21| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 21 

| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  152 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

ORAL ROBERTS UNIVERSITY INST: 332 FICE: 003985 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207582 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


44.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 17| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 

45.0101 |SOCIAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
45.0901 |INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS AND AFFAIRS. | 0| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
45.1001 |POLITICAL SCIENCE AND GOVERNMENT, GENERAL. | 1| 13| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 
45.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 2| 21| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 23 
45.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
45.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
45.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 15| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 

50.0409 |GRAPHIC DESIGN. | 5| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 
50.0501 |DRAMA AND DRAMATICS/THEATRE ARTS, GENERAL. | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
50.0702 |FINE/STUDIO ARTS, GENERAL. | 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
50.0901 |MUSIC, GENERAL. | 3| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
50.0903 |MUSIC PERFORMANCE, GENERAL. | 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
50.0904 |MUSIC THEORY AND COMPOSITION. | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
50.9999 |VISUAL AND PERFORMING ARTS, OTHER. | 2| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
50.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 13| 22| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 35 
50.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
50.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
50.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
50.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
50.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 9| 16| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 25 
51.1601 |NURSING/REGISTERED NURSE (RN, ASN, BSN, MSN).| 2| 25| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 27 
51.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 2| 25| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 27 
51.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
51.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
51.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
51.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 22| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 24 

52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 11| 15| 0| 0| 6| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 40 
52.0299 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION, MANAGEMENT AND OPERA| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
52.0301 |ACCOUNTING. | 9| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 
52.0801 |FINANCE, GENERAL. | 9| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 
52.1101 |INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS/TRADE/COMMERCE. | 6| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 18 
52.1201 |MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS, GENERAL. | 6| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

ORAL ROBERTS UNIVERSITY INST: 332 FICE: 003985 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207582 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


52.1301 |MANAGEMENT SCIENCE, GENERAL. 

52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

52.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

52.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

52.0000-5| HISPANIC 

52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 18| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 29 

| 59| 49| 0| 0| 10| 14| 0| 0| 0| 0| 132 

| 2| 3| 0| 0| 0| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 

| 7| 6| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 2| 4| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 

| 5| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 

| 42| 34| 0| 0| 8| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 89 


54.0101 |HISTORY, GENERAL. 

54.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

54.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 


GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

GRD TOT HISPANIC 

GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


227 393 0 0 47 61 0 0 15 7 750 

4 11 0 0 4 9 0 0 9 2 39 


27 55 0 0 7 15 0 0 1 0 105 

4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 

9 11 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 23 


13 12 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 30 

170 297 0 0 34 34 0 0 3 4 542 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 245953 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


13.1202 |ELEMENTARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. 

13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 1| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 

| 1| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 

| 1| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 


39.0701 |PASTORAL STUDIES/COUNSELING. 

39.9999 |THEOLOGY AND RELIGIOUS VOCATIONS, OTHER. 

39.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

39.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

39.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

39.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 10| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 

| 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

| 11| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 9| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 


42.1601 |SOCIAL PSYCHOLOGY. 

42.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

42.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

42.0000-5| HISPANIC 

42.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 

| 1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 


43.0103 |CRIMINAL JUSTICE/LAW ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATI| 

43.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

43.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


5| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

5| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

5| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 


52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 

52.1399 |MANAGEMENT SCIENCES AND QUANTITATIVE METHODS,| 

52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


3| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 

1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

4| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 

1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

2| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 


GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

GRD TOT HISPANIC 

GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


22 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 


17 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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OKLAHOMA WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY INST: 341 FICE: 003151 (DOCID)  
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PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


09.0101 |COMMUNICATION STUDIES/SPEECH COMMUNICATION AN| 

09.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

09.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

09.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 

1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 

1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 


11.0701 |COMPUTER SCIENCE. 

11.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

11.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 


13.1202 |ELEMENTARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 

13.1303 |BUSINESS TEACHER EDUCATION. | 

13.1305 |ENGLISH/LANGUAGE ARTS TEACHER EDUCATION. | 

13.1312 |MUSIC TEACHER EDUCATION. | 

13.1316 |SCIENCE TEACHER EDUCATION/GENERAL SCIENCE TEA| 

13.1318 |SOCIAL STUDIES TEACHER EDUCATION. | 

13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


1| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 

0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

2| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 

2| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 


23.0101 |ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE, GENERAL. | 

23.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

23.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 


26.0101 |BIOLOGY/BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. 

26.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

26.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 


27.0101 |MATHEMATICS, GENERAL. 

27.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

27.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

27.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 


31.0505 |KINESIOLOGY AND EXERCISE SCIENCE. 

31.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

31.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 


| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 


38.0201 |RELIGION/RELIGIOUS STUDIES. | 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

OKLAHOMA WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY INST: 341 FICE: 003151 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 206835 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


38.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 

38.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 


39.9999 |THEOLOGY AND RELIGIOUS VOCATIONS, OTHER. 

39.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

39.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 


40.0101 |PHYSICAL SCIENCES. 

40.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

40.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 


42.0101 |PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL. 

42.1601 |SOCIAL PSYCHOLOGY. 

42.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

42.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

| 1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 

| 1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 


51.1608 |NURSING SCIENCE (MS, PHD). 

51.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

51.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

51.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

51.0000-5| HISPANIC 

51.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 4| 55| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 59 

| 4| 55| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 59 

| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 0| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 4| 40| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 44 


52.0101 |BUSINESS/COMMERCE, GENERAL. | 3| 1| 

52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 18| 18| 

52.1001 |HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT/PERSONNEL ADMINIST| 12| 34| 

52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 33| 53| 

52.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 1| 

52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 3| 3| 

52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 3| 12| 

52.0000-5| HISPANIC | 1| 2| 

52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 25| 35| 


0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 36 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 46 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 86 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 15 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 60 


54.0101 |HISTORY, GENERAL. 

54.0199 |HISTORY, OTHER. 

54.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

54.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

OKLAHOMA WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY INST: 341 FICE: 003151 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 206835 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 54 138 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 192 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 3 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 44 104 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 148 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  158 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

HILLSDALE FREE WILL BAPTIST COLLEGE INST: 342 FICE: 010266 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207157 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


13.1202 |ELEMENTARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. 

13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

13.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 


30.9999 |MULTI-/INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES, OTHER. 

30.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

30.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

30.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 


39.0201 |BIBLE/BIBLICAL STUDIES. 

39.0301 |MISSIONS/MISSIONARY STUDIES AND MISSIOLOGY. 

39.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

39.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 10| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 

| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 11| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 

| 11| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 


52.0101 |BUSINESS/COMMERCE, GENERAL. 

52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

52.0000-5| HISPANIC 

52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 5| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 

| 5| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 5| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 


GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

GRD TOT HISPANIC 

GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


17 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 


17 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

SOUTHWESTERN CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY INST: 343 FICE: 003180 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207856 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


39.9999 |THEOLOGY AND RELIGIOUS VOCATIONS, OTHER. | 17| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 28 
39.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 17| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 28 
39.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
39.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
39.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
39.0000-5| HISPANIC | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
39.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 14| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 23 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 17 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 14 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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ST. GREGORY'S UNIVERSITY INST: 344 FICE: 003183 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207689 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


03.9999 |NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION, OTHER. | 

03.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

03.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 


09.0101 |COMMUNICATION STUDIES/SPEECH COMMUNICATION AN| 

09.0401 |JOURNALISM. | 

09.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

09.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


4| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 

1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

5| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 

5| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 


11.0401 |INFORMATION SCIENCE/STUDIES. 

11.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

11.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

11.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 


13.1305 |ENGLISH/LANGUAGE ARTS TEACHER EDUCATION. | 

13.1316 |SCIENCE TEACHER EDUCATION/GENERAL SCIENCE TEA| 

13.1318 |SOCIAL STUDIES TEACHER EDUCATION. | 

13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

13.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 

0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 


19.0706 |CHILD DEVELOPMENT. 

19.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

19.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

19.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

19.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 

| 0| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 


23.0101 |ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE, GENERAL. | 

23.9999 |ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE/LETTERS, OTHE| 

23.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

23.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

23.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 


24.0103 |HUMANITIES/HUMANISTIC STUDIES. 

24.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

24.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 2| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 

| 2| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 

| 2| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  161 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

ST. GREGORY'S UNIVERSITY INST: 344 FICE: 003183 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207689 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


26.0101 |BIOLOGY/BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. 

26.9999 |BIOLOGICAL AND BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES, OTHER. 

26.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

26.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

26.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 


27.0101 |MATHEMATICS, GENERAL. 

27.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

27.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 


30.0801 |MATHEMATICS AND COMPUTER SCIENCE. 

30.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

30.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 


31.0501 |HEALTH AND PHYSICAL EDUCATION, GENERAL. | 

31.0504 |SPORT AND FITNESS ADMINISTRATION/MANAGEMENT. | 

31.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

31.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

31.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


5| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 

0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

5| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 

1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

4| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 


39.0601 |THEOLOGY/THEOLOGICAL STUDIES. 

39.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

39.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 4| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 

| 4| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 

| 4| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 


42.0101 |PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL. 

42.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

42.0000-5| HISPANIC 

42.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 3| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 

| 3| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 3| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 


45.0101 |SOCIAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. 

45.0801 |HISTORY, GENERAL. 

45.1101 |SOCIOLOGY. 

45.9999 |SOCIAL SCIENCES, OTHER. 

45.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

45.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

45.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 


| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

ST. GREGORY'S UNIVERSITY INST: 344 FICE: 003183 (DOCID)  


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207689 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


45.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
45.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 

50.0501 |DRAMA AND DRAMATICS/THEATRE ARTS, GENERAL. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
50.0502 |TECHNICAL THEATRE/THEATRE DESIGN AND TECHNOLO| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
50.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
50.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

51.9999 |HEALTH PROFESSIONS AND RELATED CLINICAL SCIEN| 1| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
51.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 1| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
51.0000-5| HISPANIC | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
51.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 

52.0101 |BUSINESS/COMMERCE, GENERAL. | 6| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 
52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
52.0399 |ACCOUNTING AND RELATED SERVICES, OTHER. | 2| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
52.1201 |MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS, GENERAL. | 3| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
52.1401 |MARKETING/MARKETING MANAGEMENT, GENERAL. | 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 15| 18| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 33 
52.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 5| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
52.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
52.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 7| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 42 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 121 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 32 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 89 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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DEGREES CONFERRED IN OKLAHOMA HIGHER EDUCATION 

2003-04 


Degrees Conferred at the First-Professional Level by Institution (IPEDS Form – C1, Part C) 

Northeastern State University.............................................................................................................................................................................. 163 

Southwestern Oklahoma State University........................................................................................................................................................... 164 

University of Oklahoma Health Sciences Center ................................................................................................................................................ 165 

University of Oklahoma ...................................................................................................................................................................................... 166 

Oklahoma State University.................................................................................................................................................................................. 167 

University of Tulsa* ............................................................................................................................................................................................ 168 

Oklahoma City University*................................................................................................................................................................................. 169 

Oral Roberts University*..................................................................................................................................................................................... 170 


*  Data were not verified by institution and may be incomplete. 

Note:  Oklahoma State University Center for Health Sciences degrees are not included in Volume II of the 2003-04 Degrees Conferred Report.   
See Volume I of the 2003-04 Degrees Conferred Report for University of Central Oklahoma Data. 

IPEDS Classification 

IPEDS Form C1 – Includes all public and private comprehensive and regional universities. 

IPEDS Form C2 – Includes all two-year public and private colleges.  Part A – Includes program completion below the baccalaureate. 

Part B – Includes program completions for baccalaureate and above. 

Part C – Includes first professional programs. 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  163 
IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 5 
NORTHEASTERN STATE UNIVERSITY INST: 122 FICE: 003161 (DOCID)  

JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207263 

PART C. FIRST-PROFESSIONAL PROGRAMS 
| | NUMBER OF | 
| | FIRST-PROF. | 

CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | DEGREES | TOTAL 
CODE | | AWARDED | 

_____________________ 
| | MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 

_____________________ 
(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | 

51.1701 |OPTOMETRY (OD). | 13| 11| 24 
51.1701-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 0| 1 
51.1701-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 1| 1 
51.1701-5| HISPANIC | 0| 1| 1 
51.1701-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 12| 9| 21 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 13 11 24 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 0 0 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 0 0 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 1 0 1 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 0 1 1 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 0 1 1 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 12 9 21 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  164 
IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 5 
SOUTHWESTERN OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY INST: 125 FICE: 003181 (DOCID)  

JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207865 

PART C. FIRST-PROFESSIONAL PROGRAMS 
| | NUMBER OF | 
| | FIRST-PROF. | 

CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | DEGREES | TOTAL 
CODE | | AWARDED | 

_____________________ 
| | MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 

_____________________ 
(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | 

51.2001 |PHARMACY (PHARMD [USA], PHARMD OR BS/BPHARM [| 47| 61| 108 
51.2001-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 1| 3 
51.2001-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 2| 5| 7 
51.2001-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 1| 1| 2 
51.2001-5| HISPANIC | 0| 1| 1 
51.2001-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 42| 53| 95 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 47 61 108 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 0 0 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 2 1 3 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 2 5 7 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 1 1 2 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 0 1 1 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 42 53 95 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  165 
IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 5 
UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER INST: 160 FICE: 005889 (DOCID)  

JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207342 

PART C. FIRST-PROFESSIONAL PROGRAMS 
| | NUMBER OF | 
| | FIRST-PROF. | 

CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | DEGREES | TOTAL 
CODE | | AWARDED | 

_____________________ 
| | MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 

_____________________ 
(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | 

51.0401 |DENTISTRY (DDS, DMD). | 28| 15| 43 
51.0401-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 2| 4| 6 
51.0401-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 2| 2 
51.0401-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 26| 9| 35 
51.1201 |MEDICINE (MD). | 78| 62| 140 
51.1201-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 8| 6| 14 
51.1201-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 5| 7| 12 
51.1201-5| HISPANIC | 2| 4| 6 
51.1201-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 63| 45| 108 
51.2001 |PHARMACY (PHARMD [USA], PHARMD OR BS/BPHARM [| 39| 54| 93 
51.2001-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 0| 1 
51.2001-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 5| 4| 9 
51.2001-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 6| 11| 17 
51.2001-5| HISPANIC | 1| 2| 3 
51.2001-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 26| 37| 63 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 145 131 276 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 0 0 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 1 0 1 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 15 14 29 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 11 20 31 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 3 6 9 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 115 91 206 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  166 
IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 5 
UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA INST: 110 FICE: 003184 (DOCID)  

JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207500 

PART C. FIRST-PROFESSIONAL PROGRAMS 
| | NUMBER OF | 
| | FIRST-PROF. | 

CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | DEGREES | TOTAL 
CODE | | AWARDED | 

_____________________ 
| | MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 

_____________________ 
(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | 

22.0101 |LAW (LL. | 101| 76| 177 
22.0101-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 0| 1 
22.0101-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 3| 4 
22.0101-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 8| 6| 14 
22.0101-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 1| 1 
22.0101-5| HISPANIC | 3| 0| 3 
22.0101-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 88| 66| 154 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 101 76 177 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 1 0 1 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 1 3 4 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 8 6 14 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 0 1 1 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 3 0 3 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 88 66 154 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  167 
IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 5 
OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY INST: 111 FICE: 003170 (DOCID)  

JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207388 

PART C. FIRST-PROFESSIONAL PROGRAMS 
| | NUMBER OF | 
| | FIRST-PROF. | 

CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | DEGREES | TOTAL 
CODE | | AWARDED | 

_____________________ 
| | MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 

_____________________ 
(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | 

51.2401 |VETERINARY MEDICINE (DVM). | 35| 38| 73 
51.2401-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 3| 2| 5 
51.2401-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 2| 2 
51.2401-5| HISPANIC | 1| 2| 3 
51.2401-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 31| 32| 63 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 35 38 73 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 0 0 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 0 0 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 3 2 5 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 0 2 2 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 1 2 3 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 31 32 63 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 



____________________________________________________________________________                                                   

UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  168 
IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 5 
UNIVERSITY OF TULSA INST: 310 FICE: 003185 (DOCID)  

JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207971 

PART C. FIRST-PROFESSIONAL PROGRAMS 
| | NUMBER OF | 
| | FIRST-PROF. | 

CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | DEGREES | TOTAL 
CODE | | AWARDED | 

_____________________ 
| | MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 

_____________________ 
(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | 

22.0101 |LAW (LL. | 76| 72| 148 
22.0101-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 0| 1 
22.0101-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 6| 5| 11 
22.0101-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 7| 5| 12 
22.0101-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 1| 0| 1 
22.0101-5| HISPANIC | 1| 4| 5 
22.0101-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 60| 58| 118 
22.0199 |LAW AND LEGAL STUDIES, OTHER. | 1| 0| 1 
22.0199-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 0| 1 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 77 72 149 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 1 0 1 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 6 5 11 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 7 5 12 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 1 0 1 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 1 4 5 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 61 58 119 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  169 
IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 5 
OKLAHOMA CITY UNIVERSITY INST: 321 FICE: 003166 (DOCID)  

JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207458 

PART C. FIRST-PROFESSIONAL PROGRAMS 
| | NUMBER OF | 
| | FIRST-PROF. | 

CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | DEGREES | TOTAL 
CODE | | AWARDED | 

_____________________ 
| | MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 

_____________________ 
(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | 

22.0101 |LAW (LL. | 82| 52| 134 
22.0101-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 4| 6 
22.0101-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 5| 2| 7 
22.0101-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 4| 4| 8 
22.0101-5| HISPANIC | 2| 0| 2 
22.0101-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 69| 42| 111 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 82 52 134 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 0 0 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 2 4 6 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 5 2 7 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 4 4 8 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 2 0 2 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 69 42 111 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  170 
IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 5 
ORAL ROBERTS UNIVERSITY INST: 332 FICE: 003985 (DOCID)  

JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 UNITID: 207582 

PART C. FIRST-PROFESSIONAL PROGRAMS 
| | NUMBER OF | 
| | FIRST-PROF. | 

CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | DEGREES | TOTAL 
CODE | | AWARDED | 

_____________________ 
| | MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 

_____________________ 
(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | 

39.0602 |DIVINITY/MINISTRY (BD, MDIV. | 24| 13| 37 
39.0602-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 5| 0| 5 
39.0602-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 4| 7| 11 
39.0602-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 2| 0| 2 
39.0602-5| HISPANIC | 2| 0| 2 
39.0602-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 11| 6| 17 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 24 13 37 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 5 0 5 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 4 7 11 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 0 0 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 2 0 2 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 2 0 2 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 11 6 17 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 



DEGREES CONFERRED IN OKLAHOMA HIGHER EDUCATION 

2003-04 


Public Institutions Aggregate 

Degrees Conferred Below the Bachelor’s Level at Public Institutions (IPEDS Form – C1 & C2, Part A) ............................................................ 1 

Degrees Conferred at the Bachelor’s Level and Above at Public Institutions (IPEDS Forms -  C1 , Part B) ...................................................... 13 

Degrees Conferred at the First-Professional Level at Public Institutions (IPEDS Form - C1, Part C) ................................................................. 32 


IPEDS Classification 

IPEDS Form C1 – Includes all public and private comprehensive and regional universities. 

IPEDS Form C2 – Includes all two-year public and private colleges.

Part A – Includes program completion below the baccalaureate. 

Part B – Includes program completions for baccalaureate and above. 

Part C – Includes first professional programs. 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  1 

IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

PUBLIC AGGREGATE - 2 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


01.0102 |AGRIBUSINESS/AGRICULTURAL BUSINESS OPERATIONS| 

01.0104 |FARM/FARM AND RANCH MANAGEMENT. | 

01.0507 |EQUESTRIAN/EQUINE STUDIES. | 

01.0601 |APPLIED HORTICULTURE/HORTICULTURE OPERATIONS,| 

01.0607 |TURF AND TURFGRASS MANAGEMENT. | 

01.0608 |FLORICULTURE/FLORISTRY OPERATIONS AND MANAGEM| 

01.9999 |AGRICULTURE, AGRICULTURE OPERATIONS, AND RELA| 

01.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

01.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

01.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 5| 0| 0| 7 

0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 4| 0| 0| 7 

0| 0| 0| 1| 6| 10| 0| 0| 17 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 10| 17| 0| 0| 27 

0| 0| 2| 4| 20| 36| 0| 0| 62 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 2| 4| 18| 36| 0| 0| 60 


02.0101 |AGRICULTURE/AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES, GEN. 

02.0201 |ANIMAL SCIENCES, GEN. 

02.0402 |AGRONOMY & CROP SCIENCE 

02.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

02.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

02.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 32| 8| 0| 0| 40 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 4| 0| 0| 11 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 39| 13| 0| 0| 52 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 4| 0| 0| 9 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 34| 9| 0| 0| 43 


03.0299 |NATURAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT AND POLICY, OTHE| 

03.0501 |FORESTRY, GENERAL. | 

03.0599 |FORESTRY, OTHER. | 

03.9999 |NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION, OTHER. | 

03.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

03.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

03.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

03.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 0| 0| 0| 6 

0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 2| 0| 0| 8 

0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 1| 0| 0| 6 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 18| 3| 0| 0| 21 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 4 

0| 0| 0| 0| 14| 2| 0| 0| 16 


04.0501 |INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE. 

04.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

04.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 4 


08.0708 |GEN. MKT. OP. 

08.9999 |MKT. OP./MKT. & DISTRIBUTION, OTH. 

08.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

08.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

08.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 7| 0| 0| 9 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 6| 0| 0| 7 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 13| 0| 0| 16 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 11| 0| 0| 14 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  2 

IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

PUBLIC AGGREGATE - 2 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


09.0101 |COMMUNICATION STUDIES/SPEECH COMMUNICATION AN| 

09.0102 |MASS COMMUNICATION/MEDIA STUDIES. | 

09.0401 |JOURNALISM. | 

09.0402 |BROADCAST JOURNALISM. | 

09.9999 |COMMUNICATION, JOURNALISM, AND RELATED PROGRA| 

09.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

09.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

09.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

09.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

09.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 

09.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

09.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 12| 0| 0| 20 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 16| 14| 0| 0| 30 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 7| 0| 0| 9 

0| 0| 0| 0| 28| 35| 0| 0| 63 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 19| 31| 0| 0| 50 


10.0199 |COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN, OTHER. | 

10.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

10.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

10.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

10.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

10.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

10.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 1| 28| 11| 3| 0| 0| 43 

0| 0| 1| 28| 11| 3| 0| 0| 43 

0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 1| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 20| 9| 3| 0| 0| 32 


11.0101 |COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 

11.0201 |COMPUTER PROGRAMMING/PROGRAMMER, GENERAL. | 

11.0202 |COMPUTER PROGRAMMING, SPECIFIC APPLICATIONS. | 

11.0401 |INFORMATION SCIENCE/STUDIES. | 

11.0701 |COMPUTER SCIENCE. | 

11.0803 |COMPUTER GRAPHICS. | 

11.0901 |COMPUTER SYSTEMS NETWORKING AND TELECOMMUNICA| 

11.9999 |COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES AND SUPPORT| 

11.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

11.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

11.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

11.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

11.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 

11.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

11.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 67| 22| 0| 0| 89 

0| 0| 2| 1| 15| 4| 0| 0| 22 

0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 4| 0| 0| 10 

0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 3| 0| 0| 11 

0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 1| 0| 0| 6 

0| 0| 0| 0| 20| 8| 0| 0| 28 

7| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 

5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 


12| 3| 2| 1| 121| 42| 0| 0| 181 

1| 0| 1| 0| 14| 2| 0| 0| 18 

3| 0| 0| 0| 8| 5| 0| 0| 16 

0| 0| 1| 0| 8| 2| 0| 0| 11 

2| 0| 0| 0| 4| 1| 0| 0| 7 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2 

6| 3| 0| 1| 85| 32| 0| 0| 127 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  3 

IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

PUBLIC AGGREGATE - 2 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


12.0501 |BAKING AND PASTRY ARTS/BAKER/PASTRY CHEF. 

12.0506 |MEAT CUTTING/MEAT CUTTER. 

12.0599 |CULINARY ARTS AND RELATED SERVICES, OTHER. 

12.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

12.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

12.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

12.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

12.0000-5| HISPANIC 

12.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 25| 24| 0| 0| 49 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 28| 25| 0| 0| 53 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 3| 0| 0| 10 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17| 20| 0| 0| 37 


13.0101 |EDUCATION, GENERAL. | 

13.1202 |ELEMENTARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 

13.1204 |PRE-ELEMENTARY/EARLY CHILDHOOD/KINDERGARTEN T| 

13.1205 |SECONDARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 

13.1206 |TEACHER EDUCATION, MULTIPLE LEVELS. | 

13.1209 |KINDERGARTEN/PRESCHOOL EDUCATION AND TEACHING| 

13.1301 |AGRICULTURAL TEACHER EDUCATION. | 

13.1314 |PHYSICAL EDUCATION TEACHING AND COACHING. | 

13.1401 |TEACHING ENGLISH AS A SECOND OR FOREIGN LANGU| 

13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

13.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

13.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

13.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

13.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 

13.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 59| 154| 0| 0| 213 

0| 0| 0| 0| 16| 138| 0| 0| 154 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 10| 0| 0| 11 

0| 0| 0| 0| 43| 78| 0| 0| 121 

0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 35| 0| 0| 43 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 21| 0| 0| 22 

0| 0| 0| 0| 11| 4| 0| 0| 15 

0| 0| 0| 0| 35| 26| 0| 0| 61 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 8| 0| 0| 10 

0| 0| 0| 0| 176| 474| 0| 0| 650 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 3| 0| 0| 5 

0| 0| 0| 0| 19| 22| 0| 0| 41 

0| 0| 0| 0| 43| 79| 0| 0| 122 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 8| 0| 0| 11 

0| 0| 0| 0| 108| 360| 0| 0| 468 


14.0101 |ENGINEERING, GENERAL. | 

14.1001 |ELECTRICAL, ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATIONS EN| 

14.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

14.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

14.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

14.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

14.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 

14.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

14.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 66| 10| 0| 0| 76 

0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 69| 10| 0| 0| 79 

0| 0| 0| 0| 10| 2| 0| 0| 12 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 0| 0| 0| 6 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 50| 6| 0| 0| 56 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 



______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________         

UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  4 

IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

PUBLIC AGGREGATE - 2 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


15.0201 |CIVIL ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN. | 

15.0303 |ELECTRICAL, ELECTRONIC AND COMMUNICATIONS ENG| 

15.0402 |COMPUTER MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN. | 

15.0507 |ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY/ENVIRONM| 

15.0603 |INDUSTRIAL/MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIA| 

15.0613 |MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN. | 

15.0699 |INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGIES/TECHNICIAN| 

15.0701 |OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH TECHNOLOGY/TEC| 

15.0702 |QUALITY CONTROL TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN. | 

15.0801 |AERONAUTICAL/AEROSPACE ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY| 

15.0803 |AUTOMOTIVE ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN.| 

15.0805 |MECHANICAL ENGINEERING/MECHANICAL TECHNOLOGY/| 

15.1001 |CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIA| 

15.1102 |SURVEYING TECHNOLOGY/SURVEYING. | 

15.1301 |DRAFTING AND DESIGN TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN, GE| 

15.1303 |ARCHITECTURAL DRAFTING AND ARCHITECTURAL CAD/| 

15.9999 |ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGIES/TECHNICIANS, OTHER. | 

15.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

15.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

15.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

15.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

15.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 

15.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

15.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 26| 3| 0| 0| 29 

0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 1| 0| 0| 5 

0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 4 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 16| 6| 0| 0| 22 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 12| 0| 0| 0| 12 

0| 0| 0| 0| 67| 1| 0| 0| 68 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 22| 3| 0| 0| 25 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

0| 0| 15| 8| 16| 8| 0| 0| 47 

0| 0| 0| 0| 70| 12| 0| 0| 82 

0| 0| 17| 10| 245| 39| 0| 0| 311 

0| 0| 1| 1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 6 

0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 1| 0| 0| 5 

0| 0| 1| 2| 24| 4| 0| 0| 31 

0| 0| 1| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 4 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 14| 7| 208| 34| 0| 0| 263 


16.0101 |FOREIGN LANGUAGES AND LITERATURES, GENERAL. | 

16.1601 |AMERICAN SIGN LANGUAGE (ASL). | 

16.1603 |SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETATION AND TRANSLATION.| 

16.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

16.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

16.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

16.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

16.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

16.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 1| 0| 0| 3| 11| 0| 0| 15 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 7| 0| 0| 8 

0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 6| 0| 0| 8 

0| 1| 0| 2| 4| 24| 0| 0| 31 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 2| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

0| 1| 0| 1| 3| 18| 0| 0| 23 


19.0101 |FAMILY AND CONSUMER SCIENCES/HUMAN SCIENCES, | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

PUBLIC AGGREGATE - 2 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


19.0706 |CHILD DEVELOPMENT. 

19.0708 |CHILD CARE AND SUPPORT SERVICES MANAGEMENT. 

19.0709 |CHILD CARE PROVIDER/ASSISTANT. 

19.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

19.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

19.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

19.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

19.0000-5| HISPANIC 

19.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 1| 31| 0| 0| 0| 10| 0| 0| 42 

| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 5 

| 2| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 

| 3| 46| 0| 0| 0| 13| 0| 0| 62 

| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 5 

| 1| 7| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 9 

| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

| 2| 33| 0| 0| 0| 10| 0| 0| 45 


20.0102 |CHILD DEVELOPMENT, CARE AND GUIDANCE 

20.0201 |CHILD CARE & GUIDANCE WORKERS & MGRS., GEN. 

20.0203 |CHILD CARE SERV. MGR. 

20.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

20.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

20.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

20.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

20.0000-5| HISPANIC 

20.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 5| 182| 5| 125| 0| 0| 317 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12| 0| 0| 12 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 3 

| 0| 0| 5| 182| 5| 140| 0| 0| 332 

| 0| 0| 1| 24| 0| 20| 0| 0| 45 

| 0| 0| 0| 21| 1| 27| 0| 0| 49 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 5| 0| 1| 0| 0| 6 

| 0| 0| 4| 132| 4| 91| 0| 0| 231 


22.0102 |PRE-LAW STUDIES. 

22.0103 |PARALEGAL/LEGAL ASSISTANT. 

22.0301 |LEGAL ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT/SECRETARY. 

22.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

22.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

22.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

22.0000-5| HISPANIC 

22.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 8| 0| 0| 15 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 41| 0| 0| 44 

| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 0| 0| 1| 2| 10| 49| 0| 0| 62 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 9| 0| 0| 10 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 8| 0| 0| 11 

| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 2| 0| 0| 3 

| 0| 0| 1| 1| 6| 30| 0| 0| 38 


23.0101 |ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE, GENERAL. 

23.1001 |SPEECH AND RHETORICAL STUDIES. 

23.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

23.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

23.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 5 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 0| 0| 6 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11| 0| 0| 11 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10| 0| 0| 10 


24.0101 |LIBERAL ARTS AND SCIENCES/LIBERAL STUDIES. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 36| 75| 0| 0| 111 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

PUBLIC AGGREGATE - 2 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


24.0102 |GENERAL STUDIES. 

24.0103 |HUMANITIES/HUMANISTIC STUDIES. 

24.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

24.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

24.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

24.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

24.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

24.0000-5| HISPANIC 

24.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 614| 1004| 0| 0| 1618 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 29| 0| 0| 36 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 657| 1108| 0| 0| 1765 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 18| 23| 0| 0| 41 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 67| 88| 0| 0| 155 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 44| 89| 0| 0| 133 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 13| 0| 0| 21 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 25| 43| 0| 0| 68 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 495| 852| 0| 0| 1347 


26.0101 |BIOLOGY/BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. 

26.1201 |BIOTECHNOLOGY. 

26.9999 |BIOLOGICAL AND BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES, OTHER. 

26.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

26.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

26.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

26.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

26.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

26.0000-5| HISPANIC 

26.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 23| 49| 0| 0| 72 

| 0| 0| 1| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10| 26| 0| 0| 36 

| 0| 0| 1| 0| 34| 75| 0| 0| 110 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 2| 0| 0| 6 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 17| 0| 0| 23 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 1| 0| 22| 51| 0| 0| 74 


27.0101 |MATHEMATICS, GENERAL. 

27.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

27.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

27.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

27.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

27.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

27.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 32| 14| 0| 0| 46 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 32| 14| 0| 0| 46 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 25| 11| 0| 0| 36 


36.0118 |WRITING. 

36.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

36.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 


40.0101 |PHYSICAL SCIENCES. 

40.9999 |PHYSICAL SCIENCES, OTHER. 

40.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 20| 14| 0| 0| 34 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 25| 57| 0| 0| 82 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 45| 71| 0| 0| 116 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  7 

IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

PUBLIC AGGREGATE - 2 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


40.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

40.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

40.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

40.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

40.0000-5| HISPANIC 

40.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 4| 0| 0| 5 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 6| 0| 0| 10 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 9| 0| 0| 12 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 3| 0| 0| 6 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 33| 46| 0| 0| 79 


42.0101 |PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL. 

42.9999 |PSYCHOLOGY, OTHER. 

42.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

42.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

42.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

42.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

42.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

42.0000-5| HISPANIC 

42.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 23| 62| 0| 0| 85 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11| 33| 0| 0| 44 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 34| 95| 0| 0| 129 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 6| 0| 0| 9 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 16| 0| 0| 19 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 26| 67| 0| 0| 93 


43.0103 |CRIMINAL JUSTICE/LAW ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATI| 

43.0104 |CRIMINAL JUSTICE/SAFETY STUDIES. | 

43.0107 |CRIMINAL JUSTICE/POLICE SCIENCE. | 

43.0109 |SECURITY AND LOSS PREVENTION SERVICES. | 

43.0199 |CORRECTIONS AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE, OTHER. | 

43.0201 |FIRE PROTECTION AND SAFETY TECHNOLOGY/TECHNIC| 

43.0203 |FIRE SCIENCE/FIRE-FIGHTING. | 

43.0299 |FIRE PROTECTION, OTHER. | 

43.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

43.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

43.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

43.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

43.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 

43.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

43.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 2| 0| 0| 5 

0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 7| 0| 0| 11 

0| 0| 1| 0| 72| 40| 0| 0| 113 

0| 0| 0| 0| 13| 10| 0| 0| 23 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 34| 1| 0| 0| 35 

0| 0| 21| 1| 36| 4| 0| 0| 62 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 22| 1| 164| 66| 0| 0| 253 

0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 7| 0| 0| 12 

0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 10| 0| 0| 19 

0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 1| 0| 0| 6 

0| 0| 1| 0| 7| 2| 0| 0| 10 

0| 0| 21| 1| 135| 46| 0| 0| 203 


44.0701 |SOCIAL WORK. | 

44.9999 |PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND SOCIAL SERVICE PROF| 

44.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 


0| 0| 0| 3| 2| 27| 0| 0| 32 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 4| 0| 0| 6 

0| 0| 0| 3| 4| 31| 0| 0| 38 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  8 

IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

PUBLIC AGGREGATE - 2 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


44.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

44.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

44.0000-5| HISPANIC 

44.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 7| 0| 0| 11 

| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 3| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 20| 0| 0| 22 


45.0101 |SOCIAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 

45.0801 |HISTORY, GENERAL. | 

45.0901 |INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS AND AFFAIRS. | 

45.1002 |AMERICAN GOVERNMENT AND POLITICS (UNITED STAT| 

45.1101 |SOCIOLOGY. | 

45.9999 |SOCIAL SCIENCES, OTHER. | 

45.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

45.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

45.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

45.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

45.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 

45.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

45.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 62| 131| 0| 0| 193 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 4| 0| 0| 6 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 3| 0| 0| 5 

0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 5| 0| 0| 11 

0| 0| 0| 0| 12| 35| 0| 0| 47 

0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 21| 0| 0| 24 

0| 0| 0| 0| 87| 199| 0| 0| 286 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 26| 0| 0| 30 

0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 17| 0| 0| 22 

0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 2| 0| 0| 5 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 3| 0| 0| 5 

0| 0| 0| 0| 71| 150| 0| 0| 221 


47.0101 |ELECTRICAL/ELECTRONICS EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION| 

47.0104 |COMPUTER INSTALLATION AND REPAIR TECHNOLOGY/T| 

47.0201 |HEATING, AIR CONDITIONING, VENTILATION AND RE| 

47.0402 |GUNSMITHING/GUNSMITH. | 

47.0408 |WATCHMAKING AND JEWELRYMAKING. | 

47.0603 |AUTOBODY/COLLISION AND REPAIR TECHNOLOGY/TECH| 

47.0605 |DIESEL MECHANICS TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN. | 

47.0609 |AVIONICS MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN. | 

47.9999 |MECHANIC AND REPAIR TECHNOLOGIES/TECHNICIANS,| 

47.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

47.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

47.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

47.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

47.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 

47.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

47.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 38| 2| 0| 0| 40 

12| 4| 0| 0| 11| 6| 0| 0| 33 

0| 0| 0| 0| 26| 0| 0| 0| 26 

0| 0| 4| 0| 13| 0| 0| 0| 17 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 4| 0| 0| 5 

0| 0| 0| 0| 16| 0| 0| 0| 16 

0| 0| 0| 0| 37| 1| 0| 0| 38 

0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 1| 0| 0| 10 

0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 2| 0| 0| 10 


12| 4| 4| 0| 159| 16| 0| 0| 195 

1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 3 

1| 1| 0| 0| 2| 4| 0| 0| 8 

0| 0| 0| 0| 17| 1| 0| 0| 18 

2| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 6 

0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 1| 0| 0| 5 

8| 3| 4| 0| 133| 7| 0| 0| 155 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  9 

IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

PUBLIC AGGREGATE - 2 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


48.0101 |DRAFTING, GENERAL. 

48.0102 |ARCHITECTURAL DRAFTING. 

48.0105 |MECHANICAL DRAFTING. 

48.0399 |LEATHERWORKING AND UPHOLSTERY, OTHER. 

48.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

48.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

48.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

48.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 1| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 0| 0| 0| 8 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 2| 0| 0| 6 

| 0| 0| 1| 0| 15| 3| 0| 0| 19 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 1| 0| 13| 2| 0| 0| 16 


49.0104 |AVIATION/AIRWAY MANAGEMENT AND OPERATIONS. | 

49.9999 |TRANSPORTATION AND MATERIALS MOVING, OTHER. | 

49.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

49.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

49.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 4 

0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 2| 0| 0| 6 

0| 0| 1| 3| 4| 2| 0| 0| 10 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 1| 3| 4| 1| 0| 0| 9 


50.0101 |VISUAL AND PERFORMING ARTS, GENERAL. 

50.0402 |COMMERCIAL AND ADVERTISING ART. 

50.0404 |INDUSTRIAL DESIGN. 

50.0408 |INTERIOR DESIGN. 

50.0409 |GRAPHIC DESIGN. 

50.0501 |DRAMA AND DRAMATICS/THEATRE ARTS, GENERAL. 

50.0602 |CINEMATOGRAPHY AND FILM/VIDEO PRODUCTION. 

50.0605 |PHOTOGRAPHY. 

50.0701 |ART/ART STUDIES, GENERAL. 

50.0706 |INTERMEDIA/MULTIMEDIA. 

50.0708 |PAINTING. 

50.0799 |FINE ARTS AND ART STUDIES, OTHER. 

50.0901 |MUSIC, GENERAL. 

50.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

50.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

50.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

50.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

50.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

50.0000-5| HISPANIC 

50.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 6| 0| 0| 11 

| 0| 0| 2| 13| 8| 18| 0| 0| 41 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10| 6| 0| 0| 16 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 5 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 16| 0| 0| 18 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 6| 0| 0| 10 

| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 3| 0| 0| 5 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 4| 0| 0| 7 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14| 23| 0| 0| 37 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 13| 0| 0| 20 

| 0| 0| 2| 14| 62| 100| 0| 0| 178 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 4| 0| 0| 6 

| 0| 0| 1| 1| 1| 6| 0| 0| 9 

| 0| 0| 0| 2| 5| 5| 0| 0| 12 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 3| 0| 0| 5 

| 0| 0| 1| 11| 50| 82| 0| 0| 144 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  10 

IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

PUBLIC AGGREGATE - 2 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


51.0205 |SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETATION/INTERPRETER. | 

51.0601 |DENTAL ASSISTING/ASSISTANT. | 

51.0602 |DENTAL HYGIENE/HYGIENIST. | 

51.0701 |HEALTH/HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION/MANAGEMENT.| 

51.0706 |HEALTH INFORMATION/MEDICAL RECORDS ADMINISTRA| 

51.0707 |HEALTH INFORMATION/MEDICAL RECORDS TECHNOLOGY| 

51.0716 |MEDICAL ADMINISTRATIVE/EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT AN| 

51.0799 |HEALTH AND MEDICAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, O| 

51.0801 |MEDICAL/CLINICAL ASSISTANT. | 

51.0805 |PHARMACY TECHNICIAN/ASSISTANT. | 

51.0806 |PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT. | 

51.0808 |VETERINARY/ANIMAL HEALTH TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIA| 

51.0812 |RESPIRATORY THERAPY TECHNICIAN/ASSISTANT. | 

51.0904 |EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN (EMT | 

51.0907 |MEDICAL RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY/SCIENCE - RADIA| 

51.0908 |RESPIRATORY CARE THERAPY/THERAPIST. | 

51.0909 |SURGICAL TECHNOLOGY/TECHNOLOGIST. | 

51.1004 |CLINICAL/MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIAN. | 

51.1005 |CLINICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE/MEDICAL TECHNOLOG| 

51.1099 |CLINICAL/MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE AND ALLIE| 

51.1102 |PRE-MEDICINE/PRE-MEDICAL STUDIES. | 

51.1103 |PRE-PHARMACY STUDIES. | 

51.1104 |PRE-VETERINARY STUDIES. | 

51.1105 |PRE-NURSING STUDIES | 

51.1199 |HEALTH/MEDICAL PREPARATORY PROGRAMS, OTHER. | 

51.1501 |SUBSTANCE ABUSE/ADDICTION COUNSELING. | 

51.1601 |NURSING/REGISTERED NURSE (RN, ASN, BSN, MSN).| 

51.1699 |NURSING, OTHER. | 

51.2306 |OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY/THERAPIST. | 

51.2307 |ORTHOTIST/PROSTHETIST. | 

51.2308 |PHYSICAL THERAPY/THERAPIST. | 

51.2401 |VETERINARY MEDICINE (DVM). | 

51.2601 |HEALTH AIDE. | 

51.9999 |HEALTH PROFESSIONS AND RELATED CLINICAL SCIEN| 

51.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

51.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 8| 0| 0| 9 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10| 0| 0| 10 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 23| 0| 0| 23 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 5 

0| 0| 0| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 7| 0| 0| 10 

0| 2| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 0| 0| 7 

2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 35| 0| 0| 41 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 20| 0| 0| 22 

0| 0| 0| 0| 10| 12| 0| 0| 22 

1| 1| 2| 1| 16| 9| 0| 0| 30 

0| 0| 0| 0| 13| 45| 0| 0| 58 

0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 28| 0| 0| 37 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 5| 0| 0| 7 

0| 0| 2| 18| 11| 23| 0| 0| 54 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 19| 0| 0| 25 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 3| 0| 0| 5 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 4| 0| 0| 5 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 24| 0| 0| 26 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 6| 0| 0| 8 

0| 0| 0| 0| 80| 706| 0| 0| 786 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 20| 0| 0| 21 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 23| 0| 0| 25 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 8| 0| 0| 10 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 15| 0| 0| 17 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 0| 0| 7 


20| 92| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 112 

0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 20| 0| 0| 26 


23| 97| 4| 32| 178| 1098| 0| 0| 1432 

3| 4| 1| 2| 1| 9| 0| 0| 20 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

PUBLIC AGGREGATE - 2 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


51.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

51.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

51.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

51.0000-5| HISPANIC 

51.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 6| 0| 7| 6| 53| 0| 0| 72 

| 2| 4| 0| 5| 14| 115| 0| 0| 140 

| 0| 0| 0| 1| 4| 14| 0| 0| 19 

| 0| 3| 0| 1| 4| 18| 0| 0| 26 

| 18| 80| 3| 16| 149| 889| 0| 0| 1155 


52.0101 |BUSINESS/COMMERCE, GENERAL. | 

52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 

52.0204 |OFFICE MANAGEMENT AND SUPERVISION. | 

52.0205 |OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT AND SUPERVISION. | 

52.0301 |ACCOUNTING. | 

52.0302 |ACCOUNTING TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN AND BOOKKEEP| 

52.0401 |ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT AND SECRETARIAL SCIE| 

52.0403 |LEGAL ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT/SECRETARY. | 

52.0404 |MEDICAL SECRETARY. | 

52.0405 |COURT REPORTING/COURT REPORTER. | 

52.0407 |BUSINESS/OFFICE AUTOMATION/TECHNOLOGY/DATA EN| 

52.0408 |GENERAL OFFICE OCCUPATIONS AND CLERICAL SERVI| 

52.0803 |BANKING AND FINANCIAL SUPPORT SERVICES. | 

52.0805 |INSURANCE AND RISK MANAGEMENT. | 

52.1001 |HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT/PERSONNEL ADMINIST| 

52.1101 |INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS/TRADE/COMMERCE. | 

52.1201 |MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS, GENERAL. | 

52.1202 |BUSINESS COMPUTER PROGRAMMING/PROGRAMMER. | 

52.1205 |BUSINESS COMPUTER FACILITIES OPERATOR. | 

52.1299 |MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS AND SERVICES, | 

52.1301 |MANAGEMENT SCIENCE, GENERAL. | 

52.1401 |MARKETING/MARKETING MANAGEMENT, GENERAL. | 

52.9999 |BUSINESS, MANAGEMENT, MARKETING, AND RELATED | 

52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

52.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

52.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 

52.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 3| 113| 187| 0| 0| 303 

0| 0| 0| 0| 235| 347| 0| 0| 582 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 4 

0| 2| 3| 14| 5| 37| 0| 0| 61 

0| 2| 0| 3| 2| 22| 0| 0| 29 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 27| 0| 0| 28 

0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 3| 0| 0| 4 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 0| 0| 0| 9 

0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 14| 0| 0| 19 

0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 6| 0| 0| 7 

0| 0| 7| 4| 12| 6| 0| 0| 29 

0| 0| 0| 0| 47| 16| 0| 0| 63 

0| 0| 11| 5| 37| 23| 0| 0| 76 

0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 5| 0| 0| 9 

0| 0| 1| 2| 1| 11| 0| 0| 15 

0| 0| 0| 0| 17| 42| 0| 0| 59 

0| 0| 1| 1| 4| 6| 0| 0| 12 

0| 0| 2| 3| 5| 2| 0| 0| 12 

0| 9| 26| 39| 495| 761| 0| 0| 1330 

0| 1| 1| 2| 31| 27| 0| 0| 62 

0| 0| 1| 6| 42| 64| 0| 0| 113 

0| 1| 0| 3| 37| 80| 0| 0| 121 

0| 0| 0| 1| 3| 19| 0| 0| 23 

0| 0| 1| 1| 17| 21| 0| 0| 40 

0| 7| 23| 26| 365| 550| 0| 0| 971 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  12 

IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

PUBLIC AGGREGATE - 2 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


54.0102 |AMERICAN HISTORY (UNITED STATES). 

54.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

54.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

54.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 3| 0| 0| 9 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 3| 0| 0| 9 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 2| 0| 0| 8 


GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

GRD TOT HISPANIC 

GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


50 160 89 322 2753 4576 0 0 7950 

5 5 4 7 96 80 0 0 197 

4 11 4 45 173 332 0 0 569 

3 12 2 36 252 496 0 0 801 

4 2 1 2 45 70 0 0 124 

0 3 2 8 80 115 0 0 208 


34 127 76 224 2107 3483 0 0 6051 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 



______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________         

UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  13 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 2 

PUBLIC AGGREGATE - 4 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


01.9999 |AGRICULTURE, AGRICULTURE OPERATIONS, AND RELA| 

01.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

01.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

01.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 


02.0101 |AGRICULTURE/AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES, GEN. 

02.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

02.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

02.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 2| 0| 0| 5 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 2| 0| 0| 5 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 4 


09.0101 |COMMUNICATION STUDIES/SPEECH COMMUNICATION AN| 

09.0402 |BROADCAST JOURNALISM. | 

09.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

09.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

09.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

09.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 4| 0| 0| 9 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 7| 0| 0| 12 

0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 1| 0| 0| 5 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 5| 0| 0| 6 


11.0101 |COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 

11.0701 |COMPUTER SCIENCE. | 

11.9999 |COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES AND SUPPORT| 

11.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

11.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

11.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

11.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 

11.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 3| 0| 0| 11 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 5| 0| 0| 14 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 3| 0| 0| 11 


13.1202 |ELEMENTARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. 

13.1205 |SECONDARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. 

13.1319 |TECHNICAL TEACHER EDUCATION. 

13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

13.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

13.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 16| 0| 0| 18 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 3 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 19| 0| 0| 25 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 3 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 5 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 13| 0| 0| 17 


15.0303 |ELECTRICAL, ELECTRONIC AND COMMUNICATIONS ENG| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 2| 0| 0| 10 

15.0403 |ELECTROMECHANICAL TECHNOLOGY/ELECTROMECHANICA| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 2 

PUBLIC AGGREGATE - 4 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


15.9999 |ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGIES/TECHNICIANS, OTHER. | 

15.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

15.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

15.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

15.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

15.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 2| 0| 0| 8 

0| 0| 0| 0| 15| 4| 0| 0| 19 

0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 1| 0| 0| 7 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 3| 0| 0| 9 


20.0203 |CHILD CARE SERV. MGR. 

20.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

20.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 


22.0102 |PRE-LAW STUDIES. 

22.0103 |PARALEGAL/LEGAL ASSISTANT. 

22.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

22.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

22.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 0| 0| 6 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 0| 0| 7 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 5 


24.0101 |LIBERAL ARTS AND SCIENCES/LIBERAL STUDIES. 

24.0102 |GENERAL STUDIES. 

24.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

24.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

24.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

24.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

24.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

24.0000-5| HISPANIC 

24.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10| 17| 0| 0| 27 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 33| 104| 0| 0| 137 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 43| 121| 0| 0| 164 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 17| 0| 0| 22 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 10| 0| 0| 12 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 7| 0| 0| 12 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 30| 85| 0| 0| 115 


26.0101 |BIOLOGY/BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. 

26.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

26.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

26.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 7| 0| 0| 9 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 7| 0| 0| 9 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 5| 0| 0| 6 


27.0101 |MATHEMATICS, GENERAL. 

27.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

27.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 



______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________         

UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  15 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 2 

PUBLIC AGGREGATE - 4 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


40.0801 |PHYSICS, GENERAL. 

40.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

40.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

40.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 


43.0104 |CRIMINAL JUSTICE/SAFETY STUDIES. 

43.0107 |CRIMINAL JUSTICE/POLICE SCIENCE. 

43.9999 |SECURITY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES, OTHER. 

43.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

43.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

43.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

43.0000-5| HISPANIC 

43.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 20| 10| 0| 0| 30 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 7| 0| 0| 11 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 26| 19| 0| 0| 45 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 3| 0| 0| 5 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 21| 14| 0| 0| 35 


45.0801 |HISTORY, GENERAL. 

45.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

45.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

45.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

45.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 13| 0| 0| 14 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 13| 0| 0| 14 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 8| 0| 0| 9 


48.0105 |MECHANICAL DRAFTING. 

48.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

48.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

48.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 


50.0799 |FINE ARTS AND ART STUDIES, OTHER. 

50.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

50.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

50.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 4| 0| 0| 6 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 4| 0| 0| 6 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 


51.0803 |OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT. | 

51.0806 |PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT. | 

51.0904 |EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN (EMT | 

51.0907 |MEDICAL RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY/SCIENCE - RADIA| 

51.0999 |ALLIED HEALTH DIAGNOSTIC, INTERVENTION, AND T| 

51.1004 |CLINICAL/MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIAN. | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11| 0| 0| 11 

0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 5| 0| 0| 10 

0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 5 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 11| 0| 0| 12 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 7| 0| 0| 9 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 2 

PUBLIC AGGREGATE - 4 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


51.1601 |NURSING/REGISTERED NURSE (RN, ASN, BSN, MSN).| 

51.1699 |NURSING, OTHER. | 

51.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

51.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

51.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

51.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

51.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 45| 0| 0| 47 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 16| 82| 0| 0| 98 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 11| 0| 0| 13 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 5| 0| 0| 7 

0| 0| 0| 0| 12| 64| 0| 0| 76 


52.0101 |BUSINESS/COMMERCE, GENERAL. | 

52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 

52.0301 |ACCOUNTING. | 

52.0401 |ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT AND SECRETARIAL SCIE| 

52.1201 |MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS, GENERAL. | 

52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

52.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

52.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 

52.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 7| 0| 0| 12 

0| 0| 0| 0| 32| 42| 0| 0| 74 

0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 13| 0| 0| 16 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 0| 0| 8 

0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 8| 0| 0| 14 

0| 0| 0| 0| 46| 78| 0| 0| 124 

0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 2| 0| 0| 5 

0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 9| 0| 0| 14 

0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 11| 0| 0| 19 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 3| 0| 0| 7 

0| 0| 0| 0| 25| 52| 0| 0| 77 


GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

GRD TOT HISPANIC 

GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


0 0 0 0 178 376 0 0 554 

0 0 0 0 6 3 0 0 9 

0 0 0 0 25 37 0 0 62 

0 0 0 0 17 54 0 0 71 

0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 5 

0 0 0 0 14 15 0 0 29 

0 0 0 0 115 263 0 0 378 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

PUBLIC AGGREGATE - 4 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


01.0101 |AGRICULTURAL BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT, GENERAL| 33| 16| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 49 
01.0102 |AGRIBUSINESS/AGRICULTURAL BUSINESS OPERATIONS| 24| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 36 
01.0103 |AGRICULTURAL ECONOMICS. | 22| 14| 0| 0| 7| 7| 0| 0| 7| 1| 58 
01.0802 |AGRICULTURAL COMMUNICATION/JOURNALISM. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
01.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 79| 42| 0| 0| 7| 9| 0| 0| 7| 1| 145 
01.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 3| 0| 0| 3| 1| 9 
01.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
01.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 79| 39| 0| 0| 5| 6| 0| 0| 4| 0| 133 

02.0101 |AGRICULTURE/AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES, GEN. | 18| 8| 0| 0| 9| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 38 
02.0102 |AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION | 6| 25| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 31 
02.0201 |ANIMAL SCIENCES, GEN. | 65| 68| 0| 0| 5| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 146 
02.0204 |AGRICULTURAL ANIMAL NUTRITION | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 4 
02.0301 |FOOD SCIENCES & TECHNOL., GEN. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
02.0402 |AGRONOMY & CROP SCIENCE | 13| 6| 0| 0| 9| 2| 0| 0| 3| 1| 34 
02.0403 |HORTICULTURE SCIENCE | 20| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 30 
02.0501 |SOIL SCIENCES | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 2| 6 
02.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 122| 117| 0| 0| 25| 19| 0| 0| 11| 3| 297 
02.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 6| 2| 0| 0| 1| 5| 0| 0| 7| 0| 21 
02.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 8| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 15 
02.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 11| 10| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 22 
02.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
02.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 97| 95| 0| 0| 23| 14| 0| 0| 4| 3| 236 

03.0101 |NATURAL RESOURCES/CONSERVATION, GENERAL. | 8| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
03.0102 |ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE/STUDIES. | 8| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 
03.0104 |ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
03.0501 |FORESTRY, GENERAL. | 8| 3| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 
03.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 25| 10| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 36 
03.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 4| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
03.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 21| 9| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 31 

04.0201 |ARCHITECTURE (BARCH, BA/BS, MARCH, MA/MS, PHD| 50| 28| 0| 0| 10| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 94 
04.0301 |CITY/URBAN, COMMUNITY AND REGIONAL PLANNING. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
04.0401 |ENVIRONMENTAL DESIGN/ARCHITECTURE. | 12| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 
04.0601 |LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE (BS, BSLA, BLA, MSLA, | 7| 8| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 18 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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04.9999 |ARCHITECTURE AND RELATED SERVICES, OTHER. | 19| 1| 0| 0| 8| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 33 
04.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 88| 41| 0| 0| 23| 18| 0| 0| 0| 0| 170 
04.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 4| 4| 0| 0| 9| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 22 
04.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
04.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
04.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 1| 1| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
04.0000-5| HISPANIC | 2| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
04.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 81| 32| 0| 0| 12| 13| 0| 0| 0| 0| 138 

05.0102 |AMERICAN/UNITED STATES STUDIES/CIVILIZATION. | 1| 6| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
05.0103 |ASIAN STUDIES/CIVILIZATION. | 8| 26| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 34 
05.0201 |AFRICAN-AMERICAN/BLACK STUDIES. | 2| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
05.0202 |AMERICAN INDIAN/NATIVE AMERICAN STUDIES. | 2| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
05.0207 |WOMEN'S STUDIES. | 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
05.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 13| 46| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 60 
05.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
05.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 4| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 
05.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
05.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
05.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 7| 26| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 34 

08.0102 |FASHION MERCHANDISING | 0| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
08.0708 |GEN. MKT. OP. | 92| 92| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 184 
08.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 92| 98| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 190 
08.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
08.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 6| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
08.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 4| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
08.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 5| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
08.0000-5| HISPANIC | 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
08.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 75| 80| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 155 

09.0101 |COMMUNICATION STUDIES/SPEECH COMMUNICATION AN| 88| 122| 0| 0| 3| 13| 0| 0| 5| 2| 233 
09.0102 |MASS COMMUNICATION/MEDIA STUDIES. | 9| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 
09.0201 |ADVERTISING. | 25| 43| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 68 
09.0401 |JOURNALISM. | 82| 201| 0| 0| 1| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 291 
09.0402 |BROADCAST JOURNALISM. | 12| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 19 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 



____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________                   

UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  19 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

PUBLIC AGGREGATE - 4 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


09.0403 |MASS COMMUNICATIONS. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
09.0701 |RADIO AND TELEVISION. | 28| 80| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 108 
09.9999 |COMMUNICATION, JOURNALISM, AND RELATED PROGRA| 6| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 
09.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 250| 466| 0| 0| 4| 29| 0| 0| 5| 2| 756 
09.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 7| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 13 
09.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 16| 31| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 49 
09.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 22| 38| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 61 
09.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 3| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 
09.0000-5| HISPANIC | 6| 16| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 23 
09.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 196| 367| 0| 0| 4| 25| 0| 0| 3| 2| 597 

11.0101 |COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 189| 52| 0| 0| 79| 34| 0| 0| 6| 0| 360 
11.0401 |INFORMATION SCIENCE/STUDIES. | 4| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
11.0701 |COMPUTER SCIENCE. | 6| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
11.0901 |COMPUTER SYSTEMS NETWORKING AND TELECOMMUNICA| 6| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
11.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 205| 58| 0| 0| 79| 34| 0| 0| 6| 0| 382 
11.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 45| 11| 0| 0| 60| 30| 0| 0| 4| 0| 150 
11.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 17| 3| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 22 
11.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 12| 2| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 15 
11.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 13| 9| 0| 0| 2| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 27 
11.0000-5| HISPANIC | 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
11.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 116| 32| 0| 0| 16| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 165 

12.0301 |FUNERAL SERVICE AND MORTUARY SCIENCE, GENERAL| 4| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
12.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 4| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
12.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 4| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 

13.0101 |EDUCATION, GENERAL. | 27| 9| 0| 0| 5| 34| 0| 0| 0| 0| 75 
13.0301 |CURRICULUM AND INSTRUCTION. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 17| 68| 0| 0| 1| 5| 91 
13.0401 |EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP AND ADMINISTRATION, GE| 0| 0| 0| 0| 94| 82| 0| 4| 9| 10| 199 
13.0404 |EDUCATIONAL, INSTRUCTIONAL, AND CURRICULUM SU| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
13.0406 |HIGHER EDUCATION/HIGHER EDUCATION ADMINISTRAT| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 6| 12 
13.0501 |EDUCATIONAL/INSTRUCTIONAL MEDIA DESIGN. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
13.0603 |EDUCATIONAL STATISTICS AND RESEARCH METHODS. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1 
13.0604 |EDUCATIONAL ASSESSMENT, TESTING, AND MEASUREM| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
13.0802 |EDUCATIONAL PSYCHOLOGY. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 7| 0| 0| 1| 0| 13 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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13.0901 |SOCIAL AND PHILOSOPHICAL FOUNDATIONS OF EDUCA| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1| 0| 2 
13.1001 |SPECIAL EDUCATION AND TEACHING, GENERAL. | 2| 18| 0| 0| 1| 33| 0| 0| 0| 1| 55 
13.1003 |EDUCATION/TEACHING OF INDIVIDUALS WITH HEARIN| 1| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
13.1006 |EDUCATION/TEACHING OF INDIVIDUALS WITH MENTAL| 1| 15| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 
13.1011 |EDUCATION/TEACHING OF INDIVIDUALS WITH SPECIF| 2| 27| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 29 
13.1099 |SPECIAL EDUCATION AND TEACHING, OTHER. | 0| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
13.1101 |COUNSELOR EDUCATION/SCHOOL COUNSELING AND GUI| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14| 132| 0| 0| 0| 0| 146 
13.1201 |ADULT AND CONTINUING EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 28| 60| 0| 0| 5| 14| 107 
13.1202 |ELEMENTARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 47| 672| 0| 0| 14| 62| 0| 0| 3| 3| 801 
13.1204 |PRE-ELEMENTARY/EARLY CHILDHOOD/KINDERGARTEN T| 0| 52| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 52 
13.1205 |SECONDARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 37| 36| 0| 0| 67| 106| 0| 0| 0| 0| 246 
13.1210 |EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 4| 85| 0| 0| 0| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 96 
13.1301 |AGRICULTURAL TEACHER EDUCATION. | 45| 8| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 2| 0| 59 
13.1302 |ART TEACHER EDUCATION. | 1| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
13.1303 |BUSINESS TEACHER EDUCATION. | 1| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
13.1305 |ENGLISH/LANGUAGE ARTS TEACHER EDUCATION. | 6| 50| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 59 
13.1306 |FOREIGN LANGUAGE TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
13.1307 |HEALTH TEACHER EDUCATION. | 33| 67| 0| 0| 11| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 115 
13.1308 |FAMILY AND CONSUMER SCIENCES/HOME ECONOMICS T| 0| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 
13.1309 |TECHNOLOGY TEACHER EDUCATION/INDUSTRIAL ARTS | 25| 2| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 30 
13.1311 |MATHEMATICS TEACHER EDUCATION. | 16| 28| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 44 
13.1312 |MUSIC TEACHER EDUCATION. | 4| 18| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 1| 2| 28 
13.1314 |PHYSICAL EDUCATION TEACHING AND COACHING. | 86| 42| 0| 0| 4| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 140 
13.1315 |READING TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
13.1316 |SCIENCE TEACHER EDUCATION/GENERAL SCIENCE TEA| 11| 20| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 31 
13.1317 |SOCIAL SCIENCE TEACHER EDUCATION. | 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
13.1318 |SOCIAL STUDIES TEACHER EDUCATION. | 28| 15| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 43 
13.1319 |TECHNICAL TEACHER EDUCATION. | 3| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
13.1320 |TRADE AND INDUSTRIAL TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
13.1327 |HEALTH OCCUPATIONS TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
13.1328 |HISTORY TEACHER EDUCATION. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
13.1330 |SPANISH LANGUAGE TEACHER EDUCATION. | 3| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
13.1331 |SPEECH TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
13.1334 |SCHOOL LIBRARIAN/SCHOOL LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIAL| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 41| 0| 0| 0| 0| 41 
13.1399 |TEACHER EDUCATION AND PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMEN| 46| 28| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 78 
13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 433| 1247| 0| 0| 270| 675| 0| 4| 29| 42| 2700 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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13.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 3| 0| 0| 10| 14| 0| 0| 3| 0| 30 
13.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 29| 36| 0| 0| 12| 51| 0| 0| 4| 0| 132 
13.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 80| 165| 0| 0| 35| 81| 0| 2| 0| 1| 364 
13.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 3| 7| 0| 0| 0| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 
13.0000-5| HISPANIC | 11| 26| 0| 0| 3| 16| 0| 0| 0| 1| 57 
13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 310| 1010| 0| 0| 210| 507| 0| 2| 22| 40| 2101 

14.0101 |ENGINEERING, GENERAL. | 13| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 15 
14.0201 |AEROSPACE, AERONAUTICAL AND ASTRONAUTICAL ENG| 25| 3| 0| 0| 35| 20| 0| 0| 0| 0| 83 
14.0301 |AGRICULTURAL/BIOLOGICAL ENGINEERING AND BIOEN| 7| 2| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 18 
14.0401 |ARCHITECTURAL ENGINEERING. | 6| 2| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
14.0501 |BIOMEDICAL/MEDICAL ENGINEERING. | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
14.0701 |CHEMICAL ENGINEERING. | 54| 31| 0| 0| 14| 3| 0| 0| 10| 3| 115 
14.0801 |CIVIL ENGINEERING, GENERAL. | 34| 18| 0| 0| 30| 4| 0| 0| 3| 0| 89 
14.0901 |COMPUTER ENGINEERING, GENERAL. | 28| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 32 
14.1001 |ELECTRICAL, ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATIONS EN| 94| 16| 0| 0| 87| 25| 0| 0| 9| 1| 232 
14.1201 |ENGINEERING PHYSICS. | 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
14.1401 |ENVIRONMENTAL/ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH ENGINEERIN| 14| 8| 0| 0| 6| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 30 
14.1501 |GEOLOGICAL ENGINEERING. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 1 
14.1701 |INDUSTRIAL/MANUFACTURING ENGINEERING. | 29| 33| 0| 0| 70| 11| 0| 0| 2| 3| 148 
14.1901 |MECHANICAL ENGINEERING. | 146| 23| 0| 0| 37| 4| 0| 0| 9| 0| 219 
14.2501 |PETROLEUM ENGINEERING. | 13| 4| 0| 0| 13| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 32 
14.3001 |ENGINEERING/INDUSTRIAL MANAGEMENT. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 25| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 27 
14.3501 |INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING. | 9| 5| 0| 0| 16| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 31 
14.9999 |ENGINEERING, OTHER. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
14.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 481| 150| 0| 0| 340| 75| 0| 0| 38| 7| 1091 
14.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 45| 22| 0| 0| 196| 38| 0| 0| 25| 2| 328 
14.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 19| 14| 0| 0| 8| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 42 
14.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 35| 11| 0| 0| 4| 1| 0| 0| 1| 0| 52 
14.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 27| 8| 0| 0| 6| 2| 0| 0| 1| 0| 44 
14.0000-5| HISPANIC | 18| 7| 0| 0| 6| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 35 
14.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 337| 88| 0| 0| 120| 30| 0| 0| 10| 5| 590 

15.0303 |ELECTRICAL, ELECTRONIC AND COMMUNICATIONS ENG| 21| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 22 
15.0603 |INDUSTRIAL/MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIA| 16| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 
15.0701 |OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH TECHNOLOGY/TEC| 49| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 58 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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15.0703 |INDUSTRIAL SAFETY TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN. | 14| 3| 

15.0805 |MECHANICAL ENGINEERING/MECHANICAL TECHNOLOGY/| 36| 5| 

15.1001 |CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIA| 33| 1| 

15.9999 |ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGIES/TECHNICIANS, OTHER. | 48| 35| 

15.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 217| 54| 

15.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 2| 2| 

15.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 22| 13| 

15.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 36| 11| 

15.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 1| 0| 

15.0000-5| HISPANIC | 11| 0| 

15.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 145| 28| 


0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 41 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 34 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 83 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 271 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 35 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 47 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 173 


16.0101 |FOREIGN LANGUAGES AND LITERATURES, GENERAL. | 

16.0102 |LINGUISTICS. | 

16.0402 |RUSSIAN LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE. | 

16.0501 |GERMAN LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE. | 

16.0901 |FRENCH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE. | 

16.0905 |SPANISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE. | 

16.1201 |CLASSICS AND CLASSICAL LANGUAGES AND LITERATU| 

16.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

16.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

16.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

16.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

16.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 

16.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

16.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


1| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

5| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 

2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

3| 4| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 

6| 10| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 18 


13| 24| 0| 0| 1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 1| 43 

1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 


31| 52| 0| 0| 3| 6| 0| 0| 0| 1| 93 

0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

5| 3| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 

1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

2| 3| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 1| 8 


22| 42| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 68 


19.0101 |FAMILY AND CONSUMER SCIENCES/HUMAN SCIENCES, | 

19.0501 |FOODS, NUTRITION, AND WELLNESS STUDIES, GENER| 

19.0701 |HUMAN DEVELOPMENT AND FAMILY STUDIES, GENERAL| 

19.0901 |APPAREL AND TEXTILES, GENERAL. | 

19.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

19.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

19.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

19.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

19.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 


4| 76| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 5| 91 

11| 34| 0| 0| 1| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 53 

3| 132| 0| 0| 1| 13| 0| 0| 0| 0| 149 

2| 82| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 88 


20| 324| 0| 0| 3| 23| 0| 0| 6| 5| 381 

1| 3| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3| 2| 12 

2| 25| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 28 

3| 35| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 39 

0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 
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                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


19.0000-5| HISPANIC | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
19.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 13| 255| 0| 0| 2| 18| 0| 0| 3| 3| 294 

20.0102 |CHILD DEVELOPMENT, CARE AND GUIDANCE | 2| 9| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 15 
20.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 2| 9| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 15 
20.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
20.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
20.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 7| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 

22.0302 |LEGAL ASSISTANT/PARALEGAL. | 4| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
22.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 4| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
22.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
22.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
22.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 

23.0101 |ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE, GENERAL. | 71| 156| 0| 0| 5| 32| 0| 0| 4| 8| 276 
23.0501 |CREATIVE WRITING. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
23.1001 |SPEECH AND RHETORICAL STUDIES. | 6| 4| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 
23.9999 |ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE/LETTERS, OTHE| 25| 31| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 56 
23.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 102| 191| 0| 0| 5| 34| 0| 0| 4| 8| 344 
23.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 1| 0| 0| 1| 8| 0| 0| 2| 4| 17 
23.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 
23.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 11| 15| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 28 
23.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 1| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 7 
23.0000-5| HISPANIC | 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
23.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 85| 158| 0| 0| 4| 24| 0| 0| 2| 3| 276 

24.0101 |LIBERAL ARTS AND SCIENCES/LIBERAL STUDIES. | 54| 84| 0| 0| 9| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 158 
24.0102 |GENERAL STUDIES. | 79| 133| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 212 
24.0103 |HUMANITIES/HUMANISTIC STUDIES. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
24.0199 |LIBERAL ARTS AND SCIENCES, GENERAL STUDIES AN| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
24.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 135| 217| 0| 0| 9| 13| 0| 0| 0| 0| 374 
24.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 9| 15| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 24 
24.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 21| 26| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 47 
24.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 12| 18| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 31 
24.0000-5| HISPANIC | 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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PUBLIC AGGREGATE - 4 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 
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PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


24.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 91| 157| 0| 0| 9| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 269 

25.0101 |LIBRARY SCIENCE/LIBRARIANSHIP. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 14| 77| 0| 0| 0| 0| 92 
25.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 1| 0| 0| 14| 77| 0| 0| 0| 0| 92 
25.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
25.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
25.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
25.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 12| 67| 0| 0| 0| 0| 80 

26.0101 |BIOLOGY/BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 100| 167| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 267 
26.0202 |BIOCHEMISTRY. | 9| 24| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 1| 1| 39 
26.0301 |BOTANY/PLANT BIOLOGY. | 1| 1| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 5| 1| 11 
26.0305 |PLANT PATHOLOGY/PHYTOPATHOLOGY. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 1| 1| 4 
26.0402 |MOLECULAR BIOLOGY. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 2| 1| 6 
26.0499 |CELL/CELLULAR BIOLOGY AND ANATOMICAL SCIENCES| 1| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
26.0501 |MICROBIOLOGY/BACTERIOLOGY. | 40| 54| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 2| 1| 100 
26.0503 |MEDICAL MICROBIOLOGY AND BACTERIOLOGY. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 2| 6 
26.0603 |ECOLOGY. | 17| 11| 0| 0| 7| 7| 0| 0| 1| 3| 46 
26.0609 |NUTRITION SCIENCES. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
26.0701 |ZOOLOGY/ANIMAL BIOLOGY. | 63| 64| 0| 0| 5| 3| 0| 0| 1| 1| 137 
26.0702 |ENTOMOLOGY. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 5 
26.0704 |PATHOLOGY, HUMAN AND ANIMAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 5| 1| 9 
26.0706 |PHYSIOLOGY, HUMAN AND ANIMAL. | 20| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 28 
26.0906 |NEUROBIOLOGY AND NEUROPHYSIOLOGY. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 3 
26.0910 |PATHOLOGY/EXPERIMENTAL PATHOLOGY. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 3 
26.1102 |BIOSTATISTICS. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 4 
26.9999 |BIOLOGICAL AND BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES, OTHER. | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
26.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 253| 335| 0| 0| 23| 29| 0| 0| 28| 16| 684 
26.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 5| 6| 0| 0| 5| 5| 0| 0| 14| 4| 39 
26.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 6| 20| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 26 
26.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 31| 38| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 72 
26.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 11| 17| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 30 
26.0000-5| HISPANIC | 8| 6| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 17 
26.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 192| 248| 0| 0| 15| 23| 0| 0| 12| 10| 500 

27.0101 |MATHEMATICS, GENERAL. | 41| 40| 0| 0| 6| 4| 0| 0| 1| 0| 92 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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PUBLIC AGGREGATE - 4 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 
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PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


27.0501 |STATISTICS, GENERAL. | 2| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
27.9999 |MATHEMATICS AND STATISTICS, OTHER. | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
27.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 45| 40| 0| 0| 7| 5| 0| 0| 1| 0| 98 
27.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 1| 0| 0| 3| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
27.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
27.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 5| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
27.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
27.0000-5| HISPANIC | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
27.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 36| 32| 0| 0| 4| 3| 0| 0| 1| 0| 76 

30.0101 |BIOLOGICAL AND PHYSICAL SCIENCES. | 2| 3| 0| 0| 27| 32| 0| 0| 5| 2| 71 
30.1101 |GERONTOLOGY. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 2 
30.9999 |MULTI-/INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES, OTHER. | 1| 3| 0| 0| 43| 20| 0| 0| 2| 3| 72 
30.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 3| 7| 0| 0| 70| 52| 0| 1| 7| 5| 145 
30.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 3| 0| 0| 1| 1| 14 
30.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
30.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 2| 0| 0| 2| 5| 0| 0| 0| 1| 10 
30.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 2| 0| 0| 0| 1| 6 
30.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
30.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 5| 0| 0| 53| 36| 0| 1| 6| 2| 105 

31.0101 |PARKS, RECREATION AND LEISURE STUDIES. | 35| 25| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 60 
31.0301 |PARKS, RECREATION AND LEISURE FACILITIES MANA| 17| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 22 
31.0501 |HEALTH AND PHYSICAL EDUCATION, GENERAL. | 23| 17| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 40 
31.0503 |ATHLETIC TRAINING AND SPORTS MEDICINE. | 10| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 20 
31.0505 |KINESIOLOGY AND EXERCISE SCIENCE. | 14| 19| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 33 
31.0599 |HEALTH AND PHYSICAL EDUCATION/FITNESS, OTHER.| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
31.9999 |PARKS, RECREATION, LEISURE, AND FITNESS STUDI| 13| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 
31.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 112| 80| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 194 
31.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
31.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 15| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 25 
31.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 16| 8| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 25 
31.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
31.0000-5| HISPANIC | 5| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
31.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 74| 54| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 129 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 
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                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


34.0199 |HEALTH-RELATED KNOWLEDGE AND SKILLS, OTHER. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 1 
34.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 1 
34.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 1 

38.0101 |PHILOSOPHY. | 25| 7| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 3| 1| 40 
38.0201 |RELIGION/RELIGIOUS STUDIES. | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
38.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 25| 9| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 3| 1| 42 
38.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1 
38.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
38.0000-5| HISPANIC | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
38.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 22| 8| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 3| 0| 36 

40.0301 |ASTROPHYSICS. | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
40.0401 |ATMOSPHERIC SCIENCES AND METEOROLOGY, GENERAL| 25| 8| 0| 0| 11| 10| 0| 0| 3| 1| 58 
40.0501 |CHEMISTRY, GENERAL. | 57| 54| 0| 0| 9| 6| 0| 0| 15| 5| 146 
40.0601 |GEOLOGY/EARTH SCIENCE, GENERAL. | 7| 10| 0| 0| 11| 6| 0| 0| 1| 1| 36 
40.0603 |GEOPHYSICS AND SEISMOLOGY. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 7| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
40.0801 |PHYSICS, GENERAL. | 22| 2| 0| 0| 4| 1| 0| 0| 3| 2| 34 
40.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 112| 76| 0| 0| 42| 25| 0| 0| 22| 9| 286 
40.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 4| 0| 0| 17| 7| 0| 0| 7| 2| 37 
40.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 7| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 
40.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 5| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 9 
40.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
40.0000-5| HISPANIC | 2| 4| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
40.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 98| 49| 0| 0| 25| 17| 0| 0| 14| 5| 208 

42.0101 |PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL. | 118| 417| 0| 0| 2| 10| 0| 0| 5| 7| 559 
42.0401 |COMMUNITY PSYCHOLOGY. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
42.0601 |COUNSELING PSYCHOLOGY. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 10| 30| 0| 0| 3| 2| 45 
42.1101 |PHYSIOLOGICAL PSYCHOLOGY/PSYCHOBIOLOGY. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 3 
42.1601 |SOCIAL PSYCHOLOGY. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 14| 42| 0| 0| 0| 0| 56 
42.1701 |SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGY. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 6| 0| 0| 17| 8| 32 
42.9999 |PSYCHOLOGY, OTHER. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
42.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 118| 417| 0| 0| 29| 97| 0| 0| 25| 19| 705 
42.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 8| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 4| 0| 15 
42.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 12| 39| 0| 0| 2| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 59 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


42.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 12| 48| 0| 0| 5| 7| 0| 0| 1| 3| 76 
42.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 2| 9| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 2| 14 
42.0000-5| HISPANIC | 5| 12| 0| 0| 2| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 24 
42.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 87| 301| 0| 0| 19| 76| 0| 0| 20| 14| 517 

43.0102 |CORRECTIONS. | 14| 19| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 33 
43.0103 |CRIMINAL JUSTICE/LAW ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATI| 61| 67| 0| 0| 3| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 133 
43.0104 |CRIMINAL JUSTICE/SAFETY STUDIES. | 26| 18| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 44 
43.0106 |FORENSIC SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 3| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
43.0107 |CRIMINAL JUSTICE/POLICE SCIENCE. | 9| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 
43.0201 |FIRE PROTECTION AND SAFETY TECHNOLOGY/TECHNIC| 27| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 30 
43.0202 |FIRE SERVICES ADMINISTRATION. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
43.9999 |SECURITY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES, OTHER. | 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
43.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 140| 112| 0| 0| 10| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 268 
43.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
43.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 21| 24| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 45 
43.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 19| 25| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 44 
43.0000-5| HISPANIC | 4| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
43.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 96| 60| 0| 0| 9| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 171 

44.0401 |PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION. | 6| 2| 0| 0| 49| 24| 0| 0| 0| 0| 81 
44.0701 |SOCIAL WORK. | 8| 97| 0| 0| 12| 96| 0| 0| 0| 0| 213 
44.9999 |PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND SOCIAL SERVICE PROF| 11| 41| 0| 0| 19| 40| 0| 0| 0| 0| 111 
44.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 25| 140| 0| 0| 80| 160| 0| 0| 0| 0| 405 
44.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 2| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
44.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 4| 15| 0| 0| 6| 17| 0| 0| 0| 0| 42 
44.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 4| 23| 0| 0| 3| 20| 0| 0| 0| 0| 50 
44.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 1| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
44.0000-5| HISPANIC | 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
44.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 16| 96| 0| 0| 66| 116| 0| 0| 0| 0| 294 

45.0101 |SOCIAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 11| 20| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 31 
45.0201 |ANTHROPOLOGY. | 16| 25| 0| 0| 2| 5| 0| 0| 4| 1| 53 
45.0401 |CRIMINOLOGY. | 32| 25| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 57 
45.0601 |ECONOMICS, GENERAL. | 46| 11| 0| 0| 14| 10| 0| 0| 1| 2| 84 
45.0701 |GEOGRAPHY. | 19| 12| 0| 0| 7| 3| 0| 0| 1| 0| 42 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

PUBLIC AGGREGATE - 4 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


45.0702 |CARTOGRAPHY. | 2| 0| 

45.0801 |HISTORY, GENERAL. | 87| 52| 

45.0804 |HISTORY AND PHILOSOPHY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOL| 0| 0| 

45.0901 |INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS AND AFFAIRS. | 0| 0| 

45.1001 |POLITICAL SCIENCE AND GOVERNMENT, GENERAL. | 94| 90| 

45.1101 |SOCIOLOGY. | 138| 212| 

45.9999 |SOCIAL SCIENCES, OTHER. | 0| 3| 

45.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 445| 450| 

45.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 7| 10| 

45.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 29| 47| 

45.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 32| 55| 

45.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 7| 4| 

45.0000-5| HISPANIC | 18| 14| 

45.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 352| 320| 


0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 4| 7| 0| 0| 5| 1| 156 

0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 1| 0| 3 

0| 0| 9| 11| 0| 1| 0| 0| 21 

0| 0| 9| 4| 0| 0| 1| 2| 200 

0| 0| 207| 349| 0| 0| 4| 3| 913 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 253| 390| 0| 1| 17| 9| 1565 

0| 0| 9| 18| 0| 0| 3| 0| 47 

0| 0| 59| 82| 0| 1| 1| 0| 219 

0| 0| 6| 10| 0| 0| 1| 0| 104 

0| 0| 5| 20| 0| 0| 0| 0| 36 

0| 0| 17| 15| 0| 0| 0| 0| 64 

0| 0| 157| 245| 0| 0| 12| 9| 1095 


47.0607 |AIRFRAME MECHANICS AND AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE T| 28| 

47.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 28| 

47.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 

47.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 2| 

47.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 2| 

47.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 23| 


5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 33 

5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 33 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 28 


49.0101 |AERONAUTICS/AVIATION/AEROSPACE SCIENCE AND TE| 44| 

49.0102 |AIRLINE/COMMERCIAL/PROFESSIONAL PILOT AND FLI| 13| 

49.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 57| 

49.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 

49.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 

49.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 4| 

49.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 52| 


7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 51 

1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 

8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 65 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 59 


50.0301 |DANCE, GENERAL. | 0| 12| 

50.0401 |DESIGN AND VISUAL COMMUNICATIONS, GENERAL. | 2| 6| 

50.0408 |INTERIOR DESIGN. | 0| 16| 

50.0499 |DESIGN AND APPLIED ARTS, OTHER. | 6| 3| 

50.0501 |DRAMA AND DRAMATICS/THEATRE ARTS, GENERAL. | 19| 51| 

50.0602 |CINEMATOGRAPHY AND FILM/VIDEO PRODUCTION. | 31| 9| 


0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 15 

0| 0| 4| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 18 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 

0| 0| 5| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 81 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 40 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


50.0701 |ART/ART STUDIES, GENERAL. | 45| 56| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 101 
50.0703 |ART HISTORY, CRITICISM AND CONSERVATION. | 24| 43| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 71 
50.0799 |FINE ARTS AND ART STUDIES, OTHER. | 3| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
50.0901 |MUSIC, GENERAL. | 31| 49| 0| 0| 24| 17| 0| 0| 0| 0| 121 
50.0903 |MUSIC PERFORMANCE, GENERAL. | 4| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
50.0999 |MUSIC, OTHER. | 12| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 23 
50.9999 |VISUAL AND PERFORMING ARTS, OTHER. | 27| 46| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 73 
50.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 204| 309| 0| 0| 34| 35| 0| 0| 1| 1| 584 
50.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 10| 7| 0| 0| 3| 6| 0| 0| 1| 0| 27 
50.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 12| 23| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 37 
50.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 22| 25| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 49 
50.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 8| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 18 
50.0000-5| HISPANIC | 8| 9| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 19 
50.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 144| 235| 0| 0| 28| 26| 0| 0| 0| 1| 434 

51.0201 |COMMUNICATION DISORDERS, GENERAL. | 0| 17| 0| 0| 0| 17| 0| 0| 0| 0| 34 
51.0203 |SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY/PATHOLOGIST. | 1| 27| 0| 0| 1| 22| 0| 0| 0| 0| 51 
51.0204 |AUDIOLOGY/AUDIOLOGIST AND SPEECH-LANGUAGE PAT| 0| 23| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 23 
51.0508 |ORTHODONTICS/ORTHODONTOLOGY (CERT. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
51.0602 |DENTAL HYGIENE/HYGIENIST. | 0| 34| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 34 
51.0702 |HOSPITAL AND HEALTH CARE FACILITIES ADMINISTR| 2| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
51.0706 |HEALTH INFORMATION/MEDICAL RECORDS ADMINISTRA| 9| 26| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 35 
51.0905 |NUCLEAR MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY/TECHNOLOGIST. | 3| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 
51.0907 |MEDICAL RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY/SCIENCE - RADIA| 3| 15| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 18 
51.0910 |DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY/SONOGRAPHER AND| 0| 17| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 
51.0912 |PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 13| 34| 0| 0| 0| 0| 47 
51.1005 |CLINICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE/MEDICAL TECHNOLOG| 3| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 
51.1304 |MEDICAL BIOPHYSICS. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 6| 0| 0| 7 
51.1601 |NURSING/REGISTERED NURSE (RN, ASN, BSN, MSN).| 29| 349| 0| 0| 4| 42| 0| 0| 0| 0| 424 
51.2003 |PHARMACEUTICS AND DRUG DESIGN (MS, PHD). | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 2 
51.2201 |PUBLIC HEALTH, GENERAL (MPH, DPH). | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
51.2202 |ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH. | 4| 2| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 1| 11 
51.2308 |PHYSICAL THERAPY/THERAPIST. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
51.2310 |VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION COUNSELING/COUNSELO| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 
51.3101 |DIETETICS/DIETITIAN (RD). | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 0| 0| 6 
51.3199 |DIETETICS AND CLINICAL NUTRITION SERVICES, OT| 2| 11| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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51.9999 |HEALTH PROFESSIONS AND RELATED CLINICAL SCIEN| 2| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 6 
51.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 58| 548| 0| 0| 22| 142| 1| 12| 1| 2| 786 
51.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 2| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 1| 0| 6 
51.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 41| 0| 0| 0| 13| 0| 0| 0| 0| 55 
51.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 12| 53| 0| 0| 4| 20| 1| 0| 0| 0| 90 
51.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 2| 14| 0| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 21 
51.0000-5| HISPANIC | 2| 7| 0| 0| 2| 4| 0| 1| 0| 0| 16 
51.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 40| 431| 0| 0| 15| 99| 0| 11| 0| 2| 598 

52.0101 |BUSINESS/COMMERCE, GENERAL. | 555| 442| 0| 0| 14| 20| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1031 
52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 275| 343| 0| 0| 164| 97| 0| 0| 6| 6| 891 
52.0204 |OFFICE MANAGEMENT AND SUPERVISION. | 3| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 
52.0205 |OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT AND SUPERVISION. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
52.0301 |ACCOUNTING. | 61| 138| 0| 0| 22| 34| 0| 0| 0| 0| 255 
52.0304 |ACCOUNTING AND FINANCE. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
52.0601 |BUSINESS/MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS. | 2| 0| 0| 0| 7| 2| 0| 0| 7| 0| 18 
52.0701 |ENTREPRENEURSHIP/ENTREPRENEURIAL STUDIES. | 78| 45| 0| 0| 2| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 130 
52.0801 |FINANCE, GENERAL. | 131| 59| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 190 
52.0802 |ACTUARIAL SCIENCE. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
52.0899 |FINANCE AND FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, OT| 6| 6| 0| 0| 6| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 22 
52.0902 |HOTEL, MOTEL, AND RESTAURANT MANAGEMENT. | 22| 25| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 47 
52.0903 |TOURISM AND TRAVEL SERVICES MANAGEMENT. | 2| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 
52.1101 |INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS/TRADE/COMMERCE. | 2| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
52.1201 |MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS, GENERAL. | 147| 60| 0| 0| 27| 14| 0| 0| 0| 0| 248 
52.1204 |BUSINESS SYSTEMS NETWORKING. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 37| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 48 
52.1299 |MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS AND SERVICES, | 9| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 21 
52.1301 |MANAGEMENT SCIENCE, GENERAL. | 14| 20| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 34 
52.1401 |MARKETING/MARKETING MANAGEMENT, GENERAL. | 39| 67| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 106 
52.1501 |REAL ESTATE. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 1348| 1239| 0| 0| 280| 194| 0| 0| 13| 6| 3080 
52.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 100| 68| 0| 0| 71| 47| 0| 0| 8| 2| 296 
52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 65| 105| 0| 0| 7| 9| 0| 0| 0| 2| 188 
52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 95| 127| 0| 0| 10| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 243 
52.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 46| 33| 0| 0| 3| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 88 
52.0000-5| HISPANIC | 44| 24| 0| 0| 4| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 76 
52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 998| 882| 0| 0| 185| 117| 0| 0| 5| 2| 2189 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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54.0101 |HISTORY, GENERAL. | 15| 13| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 28 
54.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 15| 13| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 28 
54.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
54.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
54.0000-5| HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
54.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 8| 13| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 21 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 5291 6922 0 0 1637 2154 1 18 225 137 16385 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 244 183 0 0 403 201 0 0 88 19 1138 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 323 518 0 0 95 191 0 1 7 2 1137 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 506 739 0 0 73 171 1 2 4 8 1504 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 135 152 0 0 24 46 0 0 2 4 363 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 160 149 0 0 41 60 0 1 1 3 415 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 3923 5181 0 0 1001 1485 0 14 123 101 11828 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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22.0101 |LAW (LL. | 101| 76| 177 

22.0101-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 0| 1 

22.0101-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 3| 4 

22.0101-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 8| 6| 14 

22.0101-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 1| 1 

22.0101-5| HISPANIC | 3| 0| 3 

22.0101-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 88| 66| 154 


51.0401 |DENTISTRY (DDS, DMD). | 28| 15| 43 

51.0401-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 2| 4| 6 

51.0401-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 2| 2 

51.0401-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 26| 9| 35 

51.1201 |MEDICINE (MD). | 78| 62| 140 

51.1201-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 8| 6| 14 

51.1201-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 5| 7| 12 

51.1201-5| HISPANIC | 2| 4| 6 

51.1201-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 63| 45| 108 

51.1701 |OPTOMETRY (OD). | 13| 11| 24 

51.1701-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 0| 1 

51.1701-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 1| 1 

51.1701-5| HISPANIC | 0| 1| 1 

51.1701-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 12| 9| 21 

51.2001 |PHARMACY (PHARMD [USA], PHARMD OR BS/BPHARM [| 86| 115| 201 

51.2001-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 3| 1| 4 

51.2001-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 7| 9| 16 

51.2001-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 7| 12| 19 

51.2001-5| HISPANIC | 1| 3| 4 

51.2001-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 68| 90| 158 

51.2401 |VETERINARY MEDICINE (DVM). | 35| 38| 73 

51.2401-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 3| 2| 5 

51.2401-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 2| 2 

51.2401-5| HISPANIC | 1| 2| 3 

51.2401-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 31| 32| 63 


GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 341 317 658 

GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 1 0 1 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 5 

PUBLIC AGGREGATE - FIRST PROF. INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART C. FIRST-PROFESSIONAL PROGRAMS 

| | NUMBER OF | 

| | FIRST-PROF. | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | DEGREES | TOTAL 

CODE | | AWARDED | 


_____________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_____________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | 


GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 4 4 8 

GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 29 27 56 

GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 12 25 37 

GRD TOT HISPANIC 7 10 17 

GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 288 251 539 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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DEGREES CONFERRED IN OKLAHOMA HIGHER EDUCATION 

2003-04 


Private Institutions Aggregate 

Degrees Conferred Below the Bachelor’s Level at Private Institutions (IPEDS Forms - C1 & C2, Part A) ........................................................ 34 

Degrees Conferred at the Bachelor’s Level and Above at Private Institutions (IPEDS Form C1, Part B) ........................................................... 36 

Degrees Conferred at the First-Professional Level at Private Institutions (IPEDS Form C1, Part C) .................................................................. 46 


IPEDS Classification 

IPEDS Form C1 – Includes all public and private comprehensive and regional universities. 

IPEDS Form C2 – Includes all two-year public and private colleges.

Part A – Includes program completion below the baccalaureate. 

Part B – Includes program completions for baccalaureate and above. 

Part C – Includes first professional programs. 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 2 
PRIVATE AGGREGATE - 4 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 

PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


09.0101 |COMMUNICATION STUDIES/SPEECH COMMUNICATION AN| 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

1 

1 


09.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
09.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 

13.1314 |PHYSICAL EDUCATION TEACHING AND COACHING. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2 

2 

1 

1 


13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 
13.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 
13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 

24.0101 |LIBERAL ARTS AND SCIENCES/LIBERAL STUDIES. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

11 

12 

1 


11 


24.0102 |GENERAL STUDIES. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 6| 0| 0| 
24.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 7| 0| 0| 
24.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
24.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 6| 0| 0| 

26.0101 |BIOLOGY/BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 2| 0| 0| 6 

6 

1 

1 

4 


26.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 2| 0| 0| 
26.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
26.0000-5| HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 
26.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 

39.0201 |BIBLE/BIBLICAL STUDIES. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2 

1 

3 

6 

1 

5 


39.0301 |MISSIONS/MISSIONARY STUDIES AND MISSIOLOGY. 
| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
39.9999 |THEOLOGY AND RELIGIOUS VOCATIONS, OTHER. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 
39.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 2| 0| 0| 
39.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 
39.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 2| 0| 0| 

40.0501 |CHEMISTRY, GENERAL. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

1 

1 


40.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
40.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 

45.1101 |SOCIOLOGY. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 13| 0| 0| 15 

15 

4 

1 


45.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 13| 0| 0| 
45.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 
45.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 2 
PRIVATE AGGREGATE - 4 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 

PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


45.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 

45.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 7| 0| 0| 8 


52.0101 |BUSINESS/COMMERCE, GENERAL. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 12| 19| 0| 0| 31 

31 

1 

1 

1 


28 


52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 12| 19| 0| 0| 
52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
52.0000-5| HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 
52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 12| 16| 0| 0| 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 0 0 0 0 29 45 0 0 74 

4 

3 

4 

1 

4 


58 


GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 
 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 
 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 
 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 
 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 0 0 0 0 25 33 0 0 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

PRIVATE AGGREGATE - 4 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


03.0102 |ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE/STUDIES. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
03.9999 |NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION, OTHER. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
03.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
03.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
03.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

04.0501 |INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE. | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
04.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
04.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

08.0708 |GEN. MKT. OP. | 39| 65| 0| 0| 20| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 136 
08.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 39| 65| 0| 0| 20| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 136 
08.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 2| 6| 0| 0| 17| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 33 
08.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 4| 6| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 
08.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
08.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
08.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
08.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 32| 50| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 86 

09.0101 |COMMUNICATION STUDIES/SPEECH COMMUNICATION AN| 10| 28| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 38 
09.0201 |ADVERTISING. | 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
09.0401 |JOURNALISM. | 5| 14| 0| 0| 2| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 29 
09.0402 |BROADCAST JOURNALISM. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
09.0403 |MASS COMMUNICATIONS. | 25| 29| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 54 
09.0501 |PUBLIC RELATIONS AND ORGANIZATIONAL COMMUNICA| 3| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
09.0901 |ORGANIZATIONAL COMMUNICATION, GENERAL. | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
09.9999 |COMMUNICATION, JOURNALISM, AND RELATED PROGRA| 16| 24| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 40 
09.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 62| 102| 0| 0| 2| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 174 
09.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 2| 2| 0| 0| 2| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 
09.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 10| 13| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 23 
09.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
09.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
09.0000-5| HISPANIC | 2| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
09.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 48| 79| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 127 

11.0101 |COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 38| 8| 0| 0| 49| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 104 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

PRIVATE AGGREGATE - 4 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


11.0401 |INFORMATION SCIENCE/STUDIES. | 11| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 
11.0701 |COMPUTER SCIENCE. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 3 
11.9999 |COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES AND SUPPORT| 28| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 36 
11.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 77| 18| 0| 0| 49| 9| 0| 0| 1| 1| 155 
11.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 3| 3| 0| 0| 19| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 30 
11.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
11.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
11.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 7| 2| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 
11.0000-5| HISPANIC | 2| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
11.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 61| 13| 0| 0| 27| 1| 0| 0| 1| 1| 104 

13.0101 |EDUCATION, GENERAL. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 2| 16| 0| 0| 0| 0| 19 
13.0301 |CURRICULUM AND INSTRUCTION. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
13.0401 |EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP AND ADMINISTRATION, GE| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 15 
13.0405 |ELEMENTARY AND MIDDLE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION| 0| 0| 0| 0| 34| 20| 0| 0| 0| 0| 54 
13.0499 |EDUCATIONAL ADMINISTRATION AND SUPERVISION, O| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 2| 6 
13.1001 |SPECIAL EDUCATION AND TEACHING, GENERAL. | 1| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
13.1003 |EDUCATION/TEACHING OF INDIVIDUALS WITH HEARIN| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
13.1004 |EDUCATION/TEACHING OF THE GIFTED AND TALENTED| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
13.1012 |EDUCATION/TEACHING OF INDIVIDUALS WITH SPEECH| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
13.1202 |ELEMENTARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 10| 81| 0| 0| 0| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 97 
13.1204 |PRE-ELEMENTARY/EARLY CHILDHOOD/KINDERGARTEN T| 0| 18| 0| 0| 0| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 25 
13.1205 |SECONDARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 4| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 
13.1210 |EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 0| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
13.1302 |ART TEACHER EDUCATION. | 1| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
13.1303 |BUSINESS TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
13.1305 |ENGLISH/LANGUAGE ARTS TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
13.1306 |FOREIGN LANGUAGE TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
13.1311 |MATHEMATICS TEACHER EDUCATION. | 1| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
13.1312 |MUSIC TEACHER EDUCATION. | 7| 18| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 25 
13.1314 |PHYSICAL EDUCATION TEACHING AND COACHING. | 27| 28| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 55 
13.1316 |SCIENCE TEACHER EDUCATION/GENERAL SCIENCE TEA| 1| 3| 0| 0| 2| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
13.1318 |SOCIAL STUDIES TEACHER EDUCATION. | 4| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
13.1330 |SPANISH LANGUAGE TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
13.1331 |SPEECH TEACHER EDUCATION. | 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
13.1399 |TEACHER EDUCATION AND PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMEN| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

PRIVATE AGGREGATE - 4 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


13.1401 |TEACHING ENGLISH AS A SECOND OR FOREIGN LANGU| 0| 2| 0| 0| 6| 23| 0| 0| 0| 0| 31 
13.9999 |EDUCATION, OTHER. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 57| 220| 0| 0| 51| 88| 0| 0| 4| 2| 422 
13.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 3| 4| 0| 0| 8| 23| 0| 0| 0| 0| 38 
13.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 3| 7| 0| 0| 3| 9| 0| 0| 1| 0| 23 
13.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 2| 8| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 
13.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
13.0000-5| HISPANIC | 1| 6| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 1| 0| 10 
13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 48| 194| 0| 0| 38| 48| 0| 0| 2| 2| 332 

14.0101 |ENGINEERING, GENERAL. | 11| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 
14.0501 |BIOMEDICAL/MEDICAL ENGINEERING. | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
14.0701 |CHEMICAL ENGINEERING. | 14| 5| 0| 0| 9| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 30 
14.0901 |COMPUTER ENGINEERING, GENERAL. | 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
14.1001 |ELECTRICAL, ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATIONS EN| 27| 4| 0| 0| 18| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 49 
14.1201 |ENGINEERING PHYSICS. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
14.1901 |MECHANICAL ENGINEERING. | 25| 3| 0| 0| 9| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 38 
14.2501 |PETROLEUM ENGINEERING. | 20| 3| 0| 0| 14| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 38 
14.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 102| 18| 0| 0| 50| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 174 
14.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 32| 1| 0| 0| 39| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 75 
14.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
14.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 2| 1| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
14.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 4| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
14.0000-5| HISPANIC | 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
14.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 59| 13| 0| 0| 10| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 83 

16.0101 |FOREIGN LANGUAGES AND LITERATURES, GENERAL. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
16.0501 |GERMAN LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE. | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
16.0901 |FRENCH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE. | 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
16.0905 |SPANISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE. | 4| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 
16.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 7| 13| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 20 
16.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
16.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 6| 13| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 19 

19.0701 |HUMAN DEVELOPMENT AND FAMILY STUDIES, GENERAL| 9| 65| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 74 
19.0703 |FAMILY AND MARRIAGE COUNSELING. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 18| 0| 0| 0| 0| 24 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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19.0706 |CHILD DEVELOPMENT. | 0| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 
19.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 9| 77| 0| 0| 6| 18| 0| 0| 0| 0| 110 
19.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 11| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 
19.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
19.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
19.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
19.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 8| 57| 0| 0| 5| 17| 0| 0| 0| 0| 87 

22.0102 |PRE-LAW STUDIES. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
22.0199 |LAW AND LEGAL STUDIES, OTHER. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
22.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
22.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
22.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

23.0101 |ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE, GENERAL. | 15| 35| 0| 0| 2| 4| 0| 0| 0| 2| 58 
23.0501 |CREATIVE WRITING. | 4| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
23.0801 |ENGLISH LITERATURE (BRITISH AND COMMONWEALTH)| 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
23.1001 |SPEECH AND RHETORICAL STUDIES. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
23.9999 |ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE/LETTERS, OTHE| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
23.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 20| 45| 0| 0| 2| 4| 0| 0| 0| 2| 73 
23.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 3 
23.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
23.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
23.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
23.0000-5| HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
23.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 15| 39| 0| 0| 2| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 59 

24.0101 |LIBERAL ARTS AND SCIENCES/LIBERAL STUDIES. | 4| 8| 0| 0| 14| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 37 
24.0102 |GENERAL STUDIES. | 45| 51| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 96 
24.0103 |HUMANITIES/HUMANISTIC STUDIES. | 3| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
24.0199 |LIBERAL ARTS AND SCIENCES, GENERAL STUDIES AN| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
24.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 52| 66| 0| 0| 14| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 143 
24.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 9| 22| 0| 0| 6| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 43 
24.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 3| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
24.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
24.0000-5| HISPANIC | 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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24.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 40| 39| 0| 0| 7| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 89 

26.0101 |BIOLOGY/BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 23| 46| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 69 
26.0202 |BIOCHEMISTRY. | 5| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 
26.0203 |BIOPHYSICS. | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
26.9999 |BIOLOGICAL AND BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES, OTHER. | 3| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
26.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 33| 56| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 89 
26.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
26.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
26.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
26.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
26.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
26.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 29| 45| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 74 

27.0101 |MATHEMATICS, GENERAL. | 4| 8| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 15 
27.0301 |APPLIED MATHEMATICS. | 4| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
27.9999 |MATHEMATICS AND STATISTICS, OTHER. | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
27.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 10| 11| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 24 
27.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
27.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 1| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
27.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
27.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 9| 9| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 19 

30.0101 |BIOLOGICAL AND PHYSICAL SCIENCES. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
30.0801 |MATHEMATICS AND COMPUTER SCIENCE. | 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
30.9999 |MULTI-/INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES, OTHER. | 5| 17| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 22 
30.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 7| 19| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 26 
30.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
30.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
30.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 6| 16| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 22 

31.0301 |PARKS, RECREATION AND LEISURE FACILITIES MANA| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
31.0501 |HEALTH AND PHYSICAL EDUCATION, GENERAL. | 7| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
31.0503 |ATHLETIC TRAINING AND SPORTS MEDICINE. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
31.0504 |SPORT AND FITNESS ADMINISTRATION/MANAGEMENT. | 1| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
31.0505 |KINESIOLOGY AND EXERCISE SCIENCE. | 15| 19| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 34 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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31.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 24| 27| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 51 
31.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 3| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
31.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 3| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
31.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
31.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 17| 23| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 40 

38.0101 |PHILOSOPHY. | 6| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
38.0201 |RELIGION/RELIGIOUS STUDIES. | 17| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 24 
38.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 23| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 33 
38.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
38.0000-5| HISPANIC | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
38.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 20| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 29 

39.0201 |BIBLE/BIBLICAL STUDIES. | 53| 18| 0| 0| 4| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 76 
39.0301 |MISSIONS/MISSIONARY STUDIES AND MISSIOLOGY. | 5| 2| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
39.0401 |RELIGIOUS EDUCATION. | 0| 31| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 33 
39.0501 |RELIGIOUS/SACRED MUSIC. | 2| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
39.0601 |THEOLOGY/THEOLOGICAL STUDIES. | 23| 10| 0| 0| 11| 3| 0| 0| 11| 5| 63 
39.0602 |DIVINITY/MINISTRY (BD, MDIV. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
39.0701 |PASTORAL STUDIES/COUNSELING. | 11| 7| 0| 0| 15| 25| 0| 0| 0| 0| 58 
39.0799 |PASTORAL COUNSELING AND SPECIALIZED MINISTRIE| 26| 24| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 50 
39.9999 |THEOLOGY AND RELIGIOUS VOCATIONS, OTHER. | 45| 30| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 75 
39.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 165| 125| 0| 0| 35| 33| 0| 0| 11| 5| 374 
39.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 2| 1| 0| 0| 3| 2| 0| 0| 9| 2| 19 
39.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 7| 11| 0| 0| 4| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 30 
39.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 2| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
39.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 6| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 10 
39.0000-5| HISPANIC | 9| 3| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 15 
39.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 139| 102| 0| 0| 27| 22| 0| 0| 1| 2| 293 

40.0101 |PHYSICAL SCIENCES. | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
40.0501 |CHEMISTRY, GENERAL. | 3| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
40.0699 |GEOLOGICAL AND EARTH SCIENCES/GEOSCIENCES, OT| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 1| 0| 4 
40.0801 |PHYSICS, GENERAL. | 3| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
40.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 6| 10| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 1| 0| 20 
40.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1| 0| 2 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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40.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 1| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
40.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
40.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 5| 8| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 

42.0101 |PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL. | 26| 79| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 105 
42.0201 |CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
42.0601 |COUNSELING PSYCHOLOGY. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 1| 5| 10 
42.0901 |INDUSTRIAL AND ORGANIZATIONAL PSYCHOLOGY. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 0| 0| 1| 0| 7 
42.1601 |SOCIAL PSYCHOLOGY. | 2| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
42.9999 |PSYCHOLOGY, OTHER. | 3| 22| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 25 
42.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 31| 108| 0| 0| 4| 14| 0| 0| 2| 5| 164 
42.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
42.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
42.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 2| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
42.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
42.0000-5| HISPANIC | 1| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
42.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 26| 84| 0| 0| 4| 14| 0| 0| 2| 5| 135 

43.0102 |CORRECTIONS. | 3| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
43.0103 |CRIMINAL JUSTICE/LAW ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATI| 5| 1| 0| 0| 7| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 20 
43.0107 |CRIMINAL JUSTICE/POLICE SCIENCE. | 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
43.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 10| 7| 0| 0| 7| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 31 
43.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 1| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
43.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
43.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 1| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
43.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
43.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 9| 4| 0| 0| 4| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 18 

44.0701 |SOCIAL WORK. | 0| 22| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 22 
44.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 22| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 22 
44.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
44.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 18| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 18 

45.0101 |SOCIAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 1| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
45.0201 |ANTHROPOLOGY. | 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
45.0601 |ECONOMICS, GENERAL. | 3| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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45.0801 |HISTORY, GENERAL. | 5| 8| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 
45.0901 |INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS AND AFFAIRS. | 0| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
45.1001 |POLITICAL SCIENCE AND GOVERNMENT, GENERAL. | 8| 24| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 32 
45.1002 |AMERICAN GOVERNMENT AND POLITICS (UNITED STAT| 6| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
45.1101 |SOCIOLOGY. | 14| 19| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 33 
45.9999 |SOCIAL SCIENCES, OTHER. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
45.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 37| 70| 0| 0| 1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 112 
45.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
45.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
45.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 3| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
45.0000-5| HISPANIC | 1| 6| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
45.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 31| 52| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 87 

50.0301 |DANCE, GENERAL. | 4| 33| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 37 
50.0409 |GRAPHIC DESIGN. | 5| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 
50.0499 |DESIGN AND APPLIED ARTS, OTHER. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
50.0501 |DRAMA AND DRAMATICS/THEATRE ARTS, GENERAL. | 6| 16| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 22 
50.0502 |TECHNICAL THEATRE/THEATRE DESIGN AND TECHNOLO| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
50.0701 |ART/ART STUDIES, GENERAL. | 14| 23| 0| 0| 3| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 44 
50.0702 |FINE/STUDIO ARTS, GENERAL. | 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
50.0704 |ARTS MANAGEMENT. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
50.0799 |FINE ARTS AND ART STUDIES, OTHER. | 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
50.0901 |MUSIC, GENERAL. | 8| 15| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 23 
50.0903 |MUSIC PERFORMANCE, GENERAL. | 6| 13| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 19 
50.0904 |MUSIC THEORY AND COMPOSITION. | 3| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
50.0905 |MUSICOLOGY AND ETHNOMUSICOLOGY. | 3| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
50.0908 |VOICE AND OPERA. | 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
50.0909 |MUSIC MANAGEMENT AND MERCHANDISING. | 7| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 
50.0999 |MUSIC, OTHER. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
50.9999 |VISUAL AND PERFORMING ARTS, OTHER. | 3| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
50.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 61| 129| 0| 0| 5| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 199 
50.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 4| 4| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
50.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 3| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
50.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 3| 5| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
50.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
50.0000-5| HISPANIC | 3| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  44 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

PRIVATE AGGREGATE - 4 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


50.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 46| 109| 0| 0| 4| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 162 

51.0203 |SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY/PATHOLOGIST. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 
51.0702 |HOSPITAL AND HEALTH CARE FACILITIES ADMINISTR| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
51.0799 |HEALTH AND MEDICAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, O| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 
51.1199 |HEALTH/MEDICAL PREPARATORY PROGRAMS, OTHER. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
51.1601 |NURSING/REGISTERED NURSE (RN, ASN, BSN, MSN).| 13| 149| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 162 
51.1608 |NURSING SCIENCE (MS, PHD). | 4| 55| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 59 
51.2308 |PHYSICAL THERAPY/THERAPIST. | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
51.9999 |HEALTH PROFESSIONS AND RELATED CLINICAL SCIEN| 1| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
51.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 20| 212| 0| 0| 11| 15| 0| 0| 0| 0| 258 
51.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 2| 1| 0| 0| 7| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 
51.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 17| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 20 
51.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 2| 14| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 
51.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 8| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
51.0000-5| HISPANIC | 2| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
51.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 13| 167| 0| 0| 2| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 193 

52.0101 |BUSINESS/COMMERCE, GENERAL. | 19| 18| 0| 0| 76| 48| 0| 0| 0| 0| 161 
52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 95| 80| 0| 0| 133| 144| 0| 0| 0| 0| 452 
52.0299 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION, MANAGEMENT AND OPERA| 1| 1| 0| 0| 4| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 
52.0301 |ACCOUNTING. | 20| 30| 0| 0| 7| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 62 
52.0399 |ACCOUNTING AND RELATED SERVICES, OTHER. | 2| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
52.0501 |BUSINESS/CORPORATE COMMUNICATIONS. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
52.0601 |BUSINESS/MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS. | 4| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
52.0801 |FINANCE, GENERAL. | 40| 21| 0| 0| 42| 19| 0| 0| 0| 0| 122 
52.1001 |HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT/PERSONNEL ADMINIST| 14| 35| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 49 
52.1099 |HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT AND SERVICES, OTHE| 110| 129| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 239 
52.1101 |INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS/TRADE/COMMERCE. | 10| 20| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 30 
52.1201 |MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS, GENERAL. | 25| 14| 0| 0| 24| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 75 
52.1301 |MANAGEMENT SCIENCE, GENERAL. | 18| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 29 
52.1399 |MANAGEMENT SCIENCES AND QUANTITATIVE METHODS,| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
52.1401 |MARKETING/MARKETING MANAGEMENT, GENERAL. | 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
52.1601 |TAXATION. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
52.9999 |BUSINESS, MANAGEMENT, MARKETING, AND RELATED | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 362| 365| 0| 0| 292| 238| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1257 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  45 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

PRIVATE AGGREGATE - 4 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


52.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 26| 21| 0| 0| 117| 86| 0| 0| 0| 0| 250 
52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 25| 42| 0| 0| 12| 25| 0| 0| 0| 0| 104 
52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 14| 28| 0| 0| 2| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 50 
52.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 6| 8| 0| 0| 9| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 29 
52.0000-5| HISPANIC | 14| 11| 0| 0| 5| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 36 
52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 277| 255| 0| 0| 147| 109| 0| 0| 0| 0| 788 

54.0101 |HISTORY, GENERAL. | 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
54.0199 |HISTORY, OTHER. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
54.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 2| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
54.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 1218 1802 0 0 553 471 0 0 19 15 4078 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 94 71 0 0 221 146 0 0 10 4 546 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 70 147 0 0 22 48 0 0 1 0 288 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 39 86 0 0 8 14 0 0 0 0 147 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 26 42 0 0 11 13 0 0 1 0 93 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 42 52 0 0 9 12 0 0 1 1 117 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 947 1404 0 0 282 238 0 0 6 10 2887 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 5 

PRIVATE AGGREGATE - FIRST PROF. INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART C. FIRST-PROFESSIONAL PROGRAMS 

| | NUMBER OF | 

| | FIRST-PROF. | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | DEGREES | TOTAL 

CODE | | AWARDED | 


_____________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_____________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | 


22.0101 |LAW (LL. | 158| 124| 282 

22.0101-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 0| 1 

22.0101-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 8| 9| 17 

22.0101-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 12| 7| 19 

22.0101-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 5| 4| 9 

22.0101-5| HISPANIC | 3| 4| 7 

22.0101-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 129| 100| 229 

22.0199 |LAW AND LEGAL STUDIES, OTHER. | 1| 0| 1 

22.0199-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 0| 1 


39.0602 |DIVINITY/MINISTRY (BD, MDIV. | 24| 13| 37 

39.0602-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 5| 0| 5 

39.0602-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 4| 7| 11 

39.0602-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 2| 0| 2 

39.0602-5| HISPANIC | 2| 0| 2 

39.0602-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 11| 6| 17 


GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 183 137 320 

GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 6 0 6 

GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 12 16 28 

GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 12 7 19 

GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 7 4 11 

GRD TOT HISPANIC 5 4 9 

GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 141 106 247 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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DEGREES CONFERRED IN OKLAHOMA HIGHER EDUCATION 

2003-04 


All Public and Private Institutions Aggregate 

Degrees Conferred Below the Bachelor’s Level at All Public and Private Institutions (IPEDS Forms – C1 & C2 – Part A) ............................. 47 

Degrees Conferred at the Bachelor’s Level and Above at All Public and Private Institutions (IPEDS Form – C1, Part B) ................................ 59 

Degrees Conferred at the First-Professional Level at All Public and Private Institutions (IPEDS Form – C1, Part C) ....................................... 81 


IPEDS Classification 

IPEDS Form C1 – Includes all public and private comprehensive and regional universities. 

IPEDS Form C2 – Includes all two-year public and private colleges.

Part A – Includes program completion below the baccalaureate. 

Part B – Includes program completions for baccalaureate and above. 

Part C – Includes first professional programs. 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

STATE AGGREGATE - ALL 2 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


01.0102 |AGRIBUSINESS/AGRICULTURAL BUSINESS OPERATIONS| 

01.0104 |FARM/FARM AND RANCH MANAGEMENT. | 

01.0507 |EQUESTRIAN/EQUINE STUDIES. | 

01.0601 |APPLIED HORTICULTURE/HORTICULTURE OPERATIONS,| 

01.0607 |TURF AND TURFGRASS MANAGEMENT. | 

01.0608 |FLORICULTURE/FLORISTRY OPERATIONS AND MANAGEM| 

01.9999 |AGRICULTURE, AGRICULTURE OPERATIONS, AND RELA| 

01.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

01.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

01.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 5| 0| 0| 7 

0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 4| 0| 0| 7 

0| 0| 0| 1| 6| 10| 0| 0| 17 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 10| 17| 0| 0| 27 

0| 0| 2| 4| 20| 36| 0| 0| 62 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 2| 4| 18| 36| 0| 0| 60 


02.0101 |AGRICULTURE/AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES, GEN. 

02.0201 |ANIMAL SCIENCES, GEN. 

02.0402 |AGRONOMY & CROP SCIENCE 

02.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

02.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

02.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 32| 8| 0| 0| 40 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 4| 0| 0| 11 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 39| 13| 0| 0| 52 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 4| 0| 0| 9 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 34| 9| 0| 0| 43 


03.0299 |NATURAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT AND POLICY, OTHE| 

03.0501 |FORESTRY, GENERAL. | 

03.0599 |FORESTRY, OTHER. | 

03.9999 |NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION, OTHER. | 

03.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

03.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

03.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

03.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 0| 0| 0| 6 

0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 2| 0| 0| 8 

0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 1| 0| 0| 6 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 18| 3| 0| 0| 21 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 4 

0| 0| 0| 0| 14| 2| 0| 0| 16 


04.0501 |INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE. 

04.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

04.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 4 


08.0708 |GEN. MKT. OP. 

08.9999 |MKT. OP./MKT. & DISTRIBUTION, OTH. 

08.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

08.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

08.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 7| 0| 0| 9 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 6| 0| 0| 7 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 13| 0| 0| 16 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 11| 0| 0| 14 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

STATE AGGREGATE - ALL 2 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


09.0101 |COMMUNICATION STUDIES/SPEECH COMMUNICATION AN| 

09.0102 |MASS COMMUNICATION/MEDIA STUDIES. | 

09.0401 |JOURNALISM. | 

09.0402 |BROADCAST JOURNALISM. | 

09.9999 |COMMUNICATION, JOURNALISM, AND RELATED PROGRA| 

09.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

09.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

09.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

09.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

09.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 

09.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

09.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 12| 0| 0| 20 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 16| 14| 0| 0| 30 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 7| 0| 0| 9 

0| 0| 0| 0| 28| 35| 0| 0| 63 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 19| 31| 0| 0| 50 


10.0199 |COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN, OTHER. | 

10.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

10.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

10.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

10.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

10.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

10.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 1| 28| 11| 3| 0| 0| 43 

0| 0| 1| 28| 11| 3| 0| 0| 43 

0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 1| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 20| 9| 3| 0| 0| 32 


11.0101 |COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 

11.0201 |COMPUTER PROGRAMMING/PROGRAMMER, GENERAL. | 

11.0202 |COMPUTER PROGRAMMING, SPECIFIC APPLICATIONS. | 

11.0401 |INFORMATION SCIENCE/STUDIES. | 

11.0701 |COMPUTER SCIENCE. | 

11.0803 |COMPUTER GRAPHICS. | 

11.0901 |COMPUTER SYSTEMS NETWORKING AND TELECOMMUNICA| 

11.9999 |COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES AND SUPPORT| 

11.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

11.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

11.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

11.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

11.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 

11.0000-5| HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 67| 22| 0| 0| 89 

0| 0| 2| 1| 15| 4| 0| 0| 22 

0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 4| 0| 0| 10 

0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 3| 0| 0| 11 

0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 1| 0| 0| 6 

0| 0| 0| 0| 20| 8| 0| 0| 28 

7| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 

5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 


12| 3| 2| 1| 121| 42| 0| 0| 181 

1| 0| 1| 0| 14| 2| 0| 0| 18 

3| 0| 0| 0| 8| 5| 0| 0| 16 

0| 0| 1| 0| 8| 2| 0| 0| 11 

2| 0| 0| 0| 4| 1| 0| 0| 7 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  49 

IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

STATE AGGREGATE - ALL 2 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


11.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 6| 3| 0| 1| 85| 32| 0| 0| 127 


12.0501 |BAKING AND PASTRY ARTS/BAKER/PASTRY CHEF. 

12.0506 |MEAT CUTTING/MEAT CUTTER. 

12.0599 |CULINARY ARTS AND RELATED SERVICES, OTHER. 

12.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

12.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

12.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

12.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

12.0000-5| HISPANIC 

12.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 25| 24| 0| 0| 49 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 28| 25| 0| 0| 53 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 3| 0| 0| 10 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17| 20| 0| 0| 37 


13.0101 |EDUCATION, GENERAL. | 

13.1202 |ELEMENTARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 

13.1204 |PRE-ELEMENTARY/EARLY CHILDHOOD/KINDERGARTEN T| 

13.1205 |SECONDARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 

13.1206 |TEACHER EDUCATION, MULTIPLE LEVELS. | 

13.1209 |KINDERGARTEN/PRESCHOOL EDUCATION AND TEACHING| 

13.1301 |AGRICULTURAL TEACHER EDUCATION. | 

13.1314 |PHYSICAL EDUCATION TEACHING AND COACHING. | 

13.1401 |TEACHING ENGLISH AS A SECOND OR FOREIGN LANGU| 

13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

13.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

13.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

13.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

13.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 

13.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 59| 154| 0| 0| 213 

0| 0| 0| 0| 16| 138| 0| 0| 154 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 10| 0| 0| 11 

0| 0| 0| 0| 43| 78| 0| 0| 121 

0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 35| 0| 0| 43 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 21| 0| 0| 22 

0| 0| 0| 0| 11| 4| 0| 0| 15 

0| 0| 0| 0| 35| 26| 0| 0| 61 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 8| 0| 0| 10 

0| 0| 0| 0| 176| 474| 0| 0| 650 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 3| 0| 0| 5 

0| 0| 0| 0| 19| 22| 0| 0| 41 

0| 0| 0| 0| 43| 79| 0| 0| 122 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 8| 0| 0| 11 

0| 0| 0| 0| 108| 360| 0| 0| 468 


14.0101 |ENGINEERING, GENERAL. | 

14.1001 |ELECTRICAL, ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATIONS EN| 

14.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

14.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

14.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

14.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

14.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 66| 10| 0| 0| 76 

0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 69| 10| 0| 0| 79 

0| 0| 0| 0| 10| 2| 0| 0| 12 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 0| 0| 0| 6 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

STATE AGGREGATE - ALL 2 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


14.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

14.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 50| 6| 0| 0| 56 


15.0201 |CIVIL ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN. | 

15.0303 |ELECTRICAL, ELECTRONIC AND COMMUNICATIONS ENG| 

15.0402 |COMPUTER MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN. | 

15.0507 |ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY/ENVIRONM| 

15.0603 |INDUSTRIAL/MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIA| 

15.0613 |MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN. | 

15.0699 |INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGIES/TECHNICIAN| 

15.0701 |OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH TECHNOLOGY/TEC| 

15.0702 |QUALITY CONTROL TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN. | 

15.0801 |AERONAUTICAL/AEROSPACE ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY| 

15.0803 |AUTOMOTIVE ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN.| 

15.0805 |MECHANICAL ENGINEERING/MECHANICAL TECHNOLOGY/| 

15.1001 |CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIA| 

15.1102 |SURVEYING TECHNOLOGY/SURVEYING. | 

15.1301 |DRAFTING AND DESIGN TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN, GE| 

15.1303 |ARCHITECTURAL DRAFTING AND ARCHITECTURAL CAD/| 

15.9999 |ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGIES/TECHNICIANS, OTHER. | 

15.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

15.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

15.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

15.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

15.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 

15.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

15.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 26| 3| 0| 0| 29 

0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 1| 0| 0| 5 

0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 4 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 16| 6| 0| 0| 22 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 12| 0| 0| 0| 12 

0| 0| 0| 0| 67| 1| 0| 0| 68 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 22| 3| 0| 0| 25 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

0| 0| 15| 8| 16| 8| 0| 0| 47 

0| 0| 0| 0| 70| 12| 0| 0| 82 

0| 0| 17| 10| 245| 39| 0| 0| 311 

0| 0| 1| 1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 6 

0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 1| 0| 0| 5 

0| 0| 1| 2| 24| 4| 0| 0| 31 

0| 0| 1| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 4 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 14| 7| 208| 34| 0| 0| 263 


16.0101 |FOREIGN LANGUAGES AND LITERATURES, GENERAL. | 

16.1601 |AMERICAN SIGN LANGUAGE (ASL). | 

16.1603 |SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETATION AND TRANSLATION.| 

16.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

16.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

16.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

16.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

16.0000-5| HISPANIC | 


0| 1| 0| 0| 3| 11| 0| 0| 15 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 7| 0| 0| 8 

0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 6| 0| 0| 8 

0| 1| 0| 2| 4| 24| 0| 0| 31 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 2| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

STATE AGGREGATE - ALL 2 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


16.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 1| 3| 18| 0| 0| 23 


19.0101 |FAMILY AND CONSUMER SCIENCES/HUMAN SCIENCES, | 

19.0706 |CHILD DEVELOPMENT. | 

19.0708 |CHILD CARE AND SUPPORT SERVICES MANAGEMENT. | 

19.0709 |CHILD CARE PROVIDER/ASSISTANT. | 

19.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

19.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

19.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

19.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 

19.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

19.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

1| 31| 0| 0| 0| 10| 0| 0| 42 

0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 5 

2| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 

3| 46| 0| 0| 0| 13| 0| 0| 62 

0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 5 

1| 7| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 9 

0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

2| 33| 0| 0| 0| 10| 0| 0| 45 


20.0102 |CHILD DEVELOPMENT, CARE AND GUIDANCE 

20.0201 |CHILD CARE & GUIDANCE WORKERS & MGRS., GEN. 

20.0203 |CHILD CARE SERV. MGR. 

20.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

20.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

20.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

20.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

20.0000-5| HISPANIC 

20.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 5| 182| 5| 125| 0| 0| 317 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12| 0| 0| 12 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 3 

| 0| 0| 5| 182| 5| 140| 0| 0| 332 

| 0| 0| 1| 24| 0| 20| 0| 0| 45 

| 0| 0| 0| 21| 1| 27| 0| 0| 49 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 5| 0| 1| 0| 0| 6 

| 0| 0| 4| 132| 4| 91| 0| 0| 231 


22.0102 |PRE-LAW STUDIES. 

22.0103 |PARALEGAL/LEGAL ASSISTANT. 

22.0301 |LEGAL ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT/SECRETARY. 

22.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

22.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

22.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

22.0000-5| HISPANIC 

22.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 8| 0| 0| 15 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 41| 0| 0| 44 

| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 0| 0| 1| 2| 10| 49| 0| 0| 62 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 9| 0| 0| 10 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 8| 0| 0| 11 

| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 2| 0| 0| 3 

| 0| 0| 1| 1| 6| 30| 0| 0| 38 


23.0101 |ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE, GENERAL. 

23.1001 |SPEECH AND RHETORICAL STUDIES. 

23.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

23.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 5 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 0| 0| 6 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11| 0| 0| 11 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 



______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________         
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IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

STATE AGGREGATE - ALL 2 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


23.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10| 0| 0| 10 


24.0101 |LIBERAL ARTS AND SCIENCES/LIBERAL STUDIES. 

24.0102 |GENERAL STUDIES. 

24.0103 |HUMANITIES/HUMANISTIC STUDIES. 

24.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

24.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

24.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

24.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

24.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

24.0000-5| HISPANIC 

24.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 36| 75| 0| 0| 111 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 614| 1004| 0| 0| 1618 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 29| 0| 0| 36 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 657| 1108| 0| 0| 1765 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 18| 23| 0| 0| 41 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 67| 88| 0| 0| 155 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 44| 89| 0| 0| 133 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 13| 0| 0| 21 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 25| 43| 0| 0| 68 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 495| 852| 0| 0| 1347 


26.0101 |BIOLOGY/BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. 

26.1201 |BIOTECHNOLOGY. 

26.9999 |BIOLOGICAL AND BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES, OTHER. 

26.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

26.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

26.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

26.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

26.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

26.0000-5| HISPANIC 

26.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 23| 49| 0| 0| 72 

| 0| 0| 1| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10| 26| 0| 0| 36 

| 0| 0| 1| 0| 34| 75| 0| 0| 110 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 2| 0| 0| 6 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 17| 0| 0| 23 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 1| 0| 22| 51| 0| 0| 74 


27.0101 |MATHEMATICS, GENERAL. 

27.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

27.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

27.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

27.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

27.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

27.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 32| 14| 0| 0| 46 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 32| 14| 0| 0| 46 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 25| 11| 0| 0| 36 


36.0118 |WRITING. 

36.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

36.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 
STATE AGGREGATE - ALL 2 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 

PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


40.0101 |PHYSICAL SCIENCES. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 20| 14| 0| 0| 34 

82 


116 

4 

5 


10 

12 

6 


79 


40.9999 |PHYSICAL SCIENCES, OTHER. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 25| 57| 0| 0| 
40.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 45| 71| 0| 0| 
40.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 
40.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 4| 0| 0| 
40.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 6| 0| 0| 
40.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 9| 0| 0| 
40.0000-5| HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 3| 0| 0| 
40.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 33| 46| 0| 0| 

42.0101 |PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 23| 62| 0| 0| 85 

44 


129 

2 

9 


19 

2 

4 


93 


42.9999 |PSYCHOLOGY, OTHER. 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 11| 33| 0| 0| 
42.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 34| 95| 0| 0| 
42.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 
42.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 6| 0| 0| 
42.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 16| 0| 0| 
42.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 
42.0000-5| HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 
42.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 
 | 0| 0| 0| 0| 26| 67| 0| 0| 

43.0103 |CRIMINAL JUSTICE/LAW ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATI| 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 2| 0| 0| 5 

11 


113 

23 

3 


35 

62 

1 


253 

3 


12 

19 

6 


10 

203 


43.0104 |CRIMINAL JUSTICE/SAFETY STUDIES. | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 7| 0| 0| 
43.0107 |CRIMINAL JUSTICE/POLICE SCIENCE. | 
 0| 0| 1| 0| 72| 40| 0| 0| 
43.0109 |SECURITY AND LOSS PREVENTION SERVICES. | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 13| 10| 0| 0| 
43.0199 |CORRECTIONS AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE, OTHER. | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 
43.0201 |FIRE PROTECTION AND SAFETY TECHNOLOGY/TECHNIC| 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 34| 1| 0| 0| 
43.0203 |FIRE SCIENCE/FIRE-FIGHTING. | 
 0| 0| 21| 1| 36| 4| 0| 0| 
43.0299 |FIRE PROTECTION, OTHER. | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 
43.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 
 0| 0| 22| 1| 164| 66| 0| 0| 
43.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 
43.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 7| 0| 0| 
43.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 10| 0| 0| 
43.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 
 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 1| 0| 0| 
43.0000-5| HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 1| 0| 7| 2| 0| 0| 
43.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 
 0| 0| 21| 1| 135| 46| 0| 0| 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

STATE AGGREGATE - ALL 2 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


44.0701 |SOCIAL WORK. | 

44.9999 |PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND SOCIAL SERVICE PROF| 

44.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

44.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

44.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

44.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

44.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 3| 2| 27| 0| 0| 32 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 4| 0| 0| 6 

0| 0| 0| 3| 4| 31| 0| 0| 38 

0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 7| 0| 0| 11 

0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 3| 0| 0| 4 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 20| 0| 0| 22 


45.0101 |SOCIAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 

45.0801 |HISTORY, GENERAL. | 

45.0901 |INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS AND AFFAIRS. | 

45.1002 |AMERICAN GOVERNMENT AND POLITICS (UNITED STAT| 

45.1101 |SOCIOLOGY. | 

45.9999 |SOCIAL SCIENCES, OTHER. | 

45.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

45.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

45.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

45.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

45.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 

45.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

45.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 62| 131| 0| 0| 193 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 4| 0| 0| 6 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 3| 0| 0| 5 

0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 5| 0| 0| 11 

0| 0| 0| 0| 12| 35| 0| 0| 47 

0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 21| 0| 0| 24 

0| 0| 0| 0| 87| 199| 0| 0| 286 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 26| 0| 0| 30 

0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 17| 0| 0| 22 

0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 2| 0| 0| 5 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 3| 0| 0| 5 

0| 0| 0| 0| 71| 150| 0| 0| 221 


47.0101 |ELECTRICAL/ELECTRONICS EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION| 

47.0104 |COMPUTER INSTALLATION AND REPAIR TECHNOLOGY/T| 

47.0201 |HEATING, AIR CONDITIONING, VENTILATION AND RE| 

47.0402 |GUNSMITHING/GUNSMITH. | 

47.0408 |WATCHMAKING AND JEWELRYMAKING. | 

47.0603 |AUTOBODY/COLLISION AND REPAIR TECHNOLOGY/TECH| 

47.0605 |DIESEL MECHANICS TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN. | 

47.0609 |AVIONICS MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN. | 

47.9999 |MECHANIC AND REPAIR TECHNOLOGIES/TECHNICIANS,| 

47.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

47.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

47.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

47.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

47.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 38| 2| 0| 0| 40 

12| 4| 0| 0| 11| 6| 0| 0| 33 

0| 0| 0| 0| 26| 0| 0| 0| 26 

0| 0| 4| 0| 13| 0| 0| 0| 17 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 4| 0| 0| 5 

0| 0| 0| 0| 16| 0| 0| 0| 16 

0| 0| 0| 0| 37| 1| 0| 0| 38 

0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 1| 0| 0| 10 

0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 2| 0| 0| 10 


12| 4| 4| 0| 159| 16| 0| 0| 195 

1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 3 

1| 1| 0| 0| 2| 4| 0| 0| 8 

0| 0| 0| 0| 17| 1| 0| 0| 18 

2| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 6 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

STATE AGGREGATE - ALL 2 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


47.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 1| 0| 0| 5 

47.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 8| 3| 4| 0| 133| 7| 0| 0| 155 


48.0101 |DRAFTING, GENERAL. 

48.0102 |ARCHITECTURAL DRAFTING. 

48.0105 |MECHANICAL DRAFTING. 

48.0399 |LEATHERWORKING AND UPHOLSTERY, OTHER. 

48.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

48.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

48.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

48.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 1| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 3 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 0| 0| 0| 8 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 2| 0| 0| 6 

| 0| 0| 1| 0| 15| 3| 0| 0| 19 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 1| 0| 13| 2| 0| 0| 16 


49.0104 |AVIATION/AIRWAY MANAGEMENT AND OPERATIONS. | 

49.9999 |TRANSPORTATION AND MATERIALS MOVING, OTHER. | 

49.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

49.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

49.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 4 

0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 2| 0| 0| 6 

0| 0| 1| 3| 4| 2| 0| 0| 10 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 1| 3| 4| 1| 0| 0| 9 


50.0101 |VISUAL AND PERFORMING ARTS, GENERAL. 

50.0402 |COMMERCIAL AND ADVERTISING ART. 

50.0404 |INDUSTRIAL DESIGN. 

50.0408 |INTERIOR DESIGN. 

50.0409 |GRAPHIC DESIGN. 

50.0501 |DRAMA AND DRAMATICS/THEATRE ARTS, GENERAL. 

50.0602 |CINEMATOGRAPHY AND FILM/VIDEO PRODUCTION. 

50.0605 |PHOTOGRAPHY. 

50.0701 |ART/ART STUDIES, GENERAL. 

50.0706 |INTERMEDIA/MULTIMEDIA. 

50.0708 |PAINTING. 

50.0799 |FINE ARTS AND ART STUDIES, OTHER. 

50.0901 |MUSIC, GENERAL. 

50.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

50.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

50.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

50.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

50.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 6| 0| 0| 11 

| 0| 0| 2| 13| 8| 18| 0| 0| 41 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10| 6| 0| 0| 16 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 5 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 16| 0| 0| 18 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 6| 0| 0| 10 

| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 3| 0| 0| 5 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 4| 0| 0| 7 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14| 23| 0| 0| 37 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 13| 0| 0| 20 

| 0| 0| 2| 14| 62| 100| 0| 0| 178 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 4| 0| 0| 6 

| 0| 0| 1| 1| 1| 6| 0| 0| 9 

| 0| 0| 0| 2| 5| 5| 0| 0| 12 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

STATE AGGREGATE - ALL 2 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


50.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 3| 0| 0| 5 

50.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 1| 11| 50| 82| 0| 0| 144 


51.0205 |SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETATION/INTERPRETER. | 

51.0601 |DENTAL ASSISTING/ASSISTANT. | 

51.0602 |DENTAL HYGIENE/HYGIENIST. | 

51.0701 |HEALTH/HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION/MANAGEMENT.| 

51.0706 |HEALTH INFORMATION/MEDICAL RECORDS ADMINISTRA| 

51.0707 |HEALTH INFORMATION/MEDICAL RECORDS TECHNOLOGY| 

51.0716 |MEDICAL ADMINISTRATIVE/EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT AN| 

51.0799 |HEALTH AND MEDICAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, O| 

51.0801 |MEDICAL/CLINICAL ASSISTANT. | 

51.0805 |PHARMACY TECHNICIAN/ASSISTANT. | 

51.0806 |PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT. | 

51.0808 |VETERINARY/ANIMAL HEALTH TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIA| 

51.0812 |RESPIRATORY THERAPY TECHNICIAN/ASSISTANT. | 

51.0904 |EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN (EMT | 

51.0907 |MEDICAL RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY/SCIENCE - RADIA| 

51.0908 |RESPIRATORY CARE THERAPY/THERAPIST. | 

51.0909 |SURGICAL TECHNOLOGY/TECHNOLOGIST. | 

51.1004 |CLINICAL/MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIAN. | 

51.1005 |CLINICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE/MEDICAL TECHNOLOG| 

51.1099 |CLINICAL/MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE AND ALLIE| 

51.1102 |PRE-MEDICINE/PRE-MEDICAL STUDIES. | 

51.1103 |PRE-PHARMACY STUDIES. | 

51.1104 |PRE-VETERINARY STUDIES. | 

51.1105 |PRE-NURSING STUDIES | 

51.1199 |HEALTH/MEDICAL PREPARATORY PROGRAMS, OTHER. | 

51.1501 |SUBSTANCE ABUSE/ADDICTION COUNSELING. | 

51.1601 |NURSING/REGISTERED NURSE (RN, ASN, BSN, MSN).| 

51.1699 |NURSING, OTHER. | 

51.2306 |OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY/THERAPIST. | 

51.2307 |ORTHOTIST/PROSTHETIST. | 

51.2308 |PHYSICAL THERAPY/THERAPIST. | 

51.2401 |VETERINARY MEDICINE (DVM). | 

51.2601 |HEALTH AIDE. | 

51.9999 |HEALTH PROFESSIONS AND RELATED CLINICAL SCIEN| 


0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 8| 0| 0| 9 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10| 0| 0| 10 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 23| 0| 0| 23 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 5 

0| 0| 0| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 7| 0| 0| 10 

0| 2| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 0| 0| 7 

2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 35| 0| 0| 41 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 20| 0| 0| 22 

0| 0| 0| 0| 10| 12| 0| 0| 22 

1| 1| 2| 1| 16| 9| 0| 0| 30 

0| 0| 0| 0| 13| 45| 0| 0| 58 

0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 28| 0| 0| 37 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 5| 0| 0| 7 

0| 0| 2| 18| 11| 23| 0| 0| 54 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 19| 0| 0| 25 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 3| 0| 0| 5 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 4| 0| 0| 5 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 24| 0| 0| 26 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 6| 0| 0| 8 

0| 0| 0| 0| 80| 706| 0| 0| 786 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 20| 0| 0| 21 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 23| 0| 0| 25 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 8| 0| 0| 10 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 15| 0| 0| 17 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 0| 0| 7 


20| 92| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 112 

0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 20| 0| 0| 26 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

STATE AGGREGATE - ALL 2 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


51.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

51.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

51.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

51.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

51.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

51.0000-5| HISPANIC 

51.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 23| 97| 4| 32| 178| 1098| 0| 0| 1432 

| 3| 4| 1| 2| 1| 9| 0| 0| 20 

| 0| 6| 0| 7| 6| 53| 0| 0| 72 

| 2| 4| 0| 5| 14| 115| 0| 0| 140 

| 0| 0| 0| 1| 4| 14| 0| 0| 19 

| 0| 3| 0| 1| 4| 18| 0| 0| 26 

| 18| 80| 3| 16| 149| 889| 0| 0| 1155 


52.0101 |BUSINESS/COMMERCE, GENERAL. | 

52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 

52.0204 |OFFICE MANAGEMENT AND SUPERVISION. | 

52.0205 |OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT AND SUPERVISION. | 

52.0301 |ACCOUNTING. | 

52.0302 |ACCOUNTING TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN AND BOOKKEEP| 

52.0401 |ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT AND SECRETARIAL SCIE| 

52.0403 |LEGAL ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT/SECRETARY. | 

52.0404 |MEDICAL SECRETARY. | 

52.0405 |COURT REPORTING/COURT REPORTER. | 

52.0407 |BUSINESS/OFFICE AUTOMATION/TECHNOLOGY/DATA EN| 

52.0408 |GENERAL OFFICE OCCUPATIONS AND CLERICAL SERVI| 

52.0803 |BANKING AND FINANCIAL SUPPORT SERVICES. | 

52.0805 |INSURANCE AND RISK MANAGEMENT. | 

52.1001 |HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT/PERSONNEL ADMINIST| 

52.1101 |INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS/TRADE/COMMERCE. | 

52.1201 |MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS, GENERAL. | 

52.1202 |BUSINESS COMPUTER PROGRAMMING/PROGRAMMER. | 

52.1205 |BUSINESS COMPUTER FACILITIES OPERATOR. | 

52.1299 |MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS AND SERVICES, | 

52.1301 |MANAGEMENT SCIENCE, GENERAL. | 

52.1401 |MARKETING/MARKETING MANAGEMENT, GENERAL. | 

52.9999 |BUSINESS, MANAGEMENT, MARKETING, AND RELATED | 

52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

52.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

52.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 


0| 0| 0| 3| 113| 187| 0| 0| 303 

0| 0| 0| 0| 235| 347| 0| 0| 582 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 4 

0| 2| 3| 14| 5| 37| 0| 0| 61 

0| 2| 0| 3| 2| 22| 0| 0| 29 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 27| 0| 0| 28 

0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 3| 0| 0| 4 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 0| 0| 0| 9 

0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 14| 0| 0| 19 

0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 6| 0| 0| 7 

0| 0| 7| 4| 12| 6| 0| 0| 29 

0| 0| 0| 0| 47| 16| 0| 0| 63 

0| 0| 11| 5| 37| 23| 0| 0| 76 

0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 5| 0| 0| 9 

0| 0| 1| 2| 1| 11| 0| 0| 15 

0| 0| 0| 0| 17| 42| 0| 0| 59 

0| 0| 1| 1| 4| 6| 0| 0| 12 

0| 0| 2| 3| 5| 2| 0| 0| 12 

0| 9| 26| 39| 495| 761| 0| 0| 1330 

0| 1| 1| 2| 31| 27| 0| 0| 62 

0| 0| 1| 6| 42| 64| 0| 0| 113 

0| 1| 0| 3| 37| 80| 0| 0| 121 

0| 0| 0| 1| 3| 19| 0| 0| 23 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 2 RECORD TYPE - 2 

STATE AGGREGATE - ALL 2 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


52.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 1| 1| 17| 21| 0| 0| 40 

52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 7| 23| 26| 365| 550| 0| 0| 971 


54.0102 |AMERICAN HISTORY (UNITED STATES). 

54.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

54.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

54.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 3| 0| 0| 9 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 3| 0| 0| 9 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 2| 0| 0| 8 


GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

GRD TOT HISPANIC 

GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


50 160 89 322 2753 4576 0 0 7950 

5 5 4 7 96 80 0 0 197 

4 11 4 45 173 332 0 0 569 

3 12 2 36 252 496 0 0 801 

4 2 1 2 45 70 0 0 124 

0 3 2 8 80 115 0 0 208 


34 127 76 224 2107 3483 0 0 6051 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 2 

STATE AGGREGATE - ALL 4 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


01.9999 |AGRICULTURE, AGRICULTURE OPERATIONS, AND RELA| 

01.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

01.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

01.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 


02.0101 |AGRICULTURE/AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES, GEN. 

02.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

02.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

02.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 2| 0| 0| 5 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 2| 0| 0| 5 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 4 


09.0101 |COMMUNICATION STUDIES/SPEECH COMMUNICATION AN| 

09.0402 |BROADCAST JOURNALISM. | 

09.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

09.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

09.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

09.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 5| 0| 0| 10 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 8| 0| 0| 13 

0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 1| 0| 0| 5 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 6| 0| 0| 7 


11.0101 |COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 

11.0701 |COMPUTER SCIENCE. | 

11.9999 |COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES AND SUPPORT| 

11.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

11.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

11.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

11.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 

11.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 3| 0| 0| 11 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 9| 5| 0| 0| 14 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 3| 0| 0| 11 


13.1202 |ELEMENTARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. 

13.1205 |SECONDARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. 

13.1314 |PHYSICAL EDUCATION TEACHING AND COACHING. 

13.1319 |TECHNICAL TEACHER EDUCATION. 

13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

13.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

13.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 16| 0| 0| 18 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 3 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 19| 0| 0| 27 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 3 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 5| 0| 0| 6 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 13| 0| 0| 18 


15.0303 |ELECTRICAL, ELECTRONIC AND COMMUNICATIONS ENG| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 2| 0| 0| 10 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 2 

STATE AGGREGATE - ALL 4 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


15.0403 |ELECTROMECHANICAL TECHNOLOGY/ELECTROMECHANICA| 

15.9999 |ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGIES/TECHNICIANS, OTHER. | 

15.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

15.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

15.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

15.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

15.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 2| 0| 0| 8 

0| 0| 0| 0| 15| 4| 0| 0| 19 

0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 1| 0| 0| 7 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 3| 0| 0| 9 


20.0203 |CHILD CARE SERV. MGR. 

20.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

20.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 


22.0102 |PRE-LAW STUDIES. 

22.0103 |PARALEGAL/LEGAL ASSISTANT. 

22.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

22.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

22.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 0| 0| 6 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 0| 0| 7 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 5 


24.0101 |LIBERAL ARTS AND SCIENCES/LIBERAL STUDIES. 

24.0102 |GENERAL STUDIES. 

24.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

24.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

24.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

24.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

24.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

24.0000-5| HISPANIC 

24.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10| 18| 0| 0| 28 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 38| 110| 0| 0| 148 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 48| 128| 0| 0| 176 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 17| 0| 0| 22 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 11| 0| 0| 13 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 7| 0| 0| 12 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 35| 91| 0| 0| 126 


26.0101 |BIOLOGY/BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. 

26.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

26.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

26.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

26.0000-5| HISPANIC 

26.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 9| 0| 0| 15 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 9| 0| 0| 15 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 6| 0| 0| 10 


27.0101 |MATHEMATICS, GENERAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 2 

STATE AGGREGATE - ALL 4 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


27.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

27.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 


39.0201 |BIBLE/BIBLICAL STUDIES. 

39.0301 |MISSIONS/MISSIONARY STUDIES AND MISSIOLOGY. 

39.9999 |THEOLOGY AND RELIGIOUS VOCATIONS, OTHER. 

39.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

39.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

39.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 3 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 2| 0| 0| 6 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 2| 0| 0| 5 


40.0501 |CHEMISTRY, GENERAL. 

40.0801 |PHYSICS, GENERAL. 

40.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

40.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

40.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

40.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 


43.0104 |CRIMINAL JUSTICE/SAFETY STUDIES. 

43.0107 |CRIMINAL JUSTICE/POLICE SCIENCE. 

43.9999 |SECURITY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES, OTHER. 

43.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

43.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

43.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

43.0000-5| HISPANIC 

43.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 20| 10| 0| 0| 30 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 7| 0| 0| 11 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 26| 19| 0| 0| 45 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 3| 0| 0| 5 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 21| 14| 0| 0| 35 


45.0801 |HISTORY, GENERAL. 

45.1101 |SOCIOLOGY. 

45.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

45.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

45.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

45.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

45.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

45.0000-5| HISPANIC 

45.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 13| 0| 0| 14 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 13| 0| 0| 15 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 26| 0| 0| 29 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 15| 0| 0| 17 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 2 

STATE AGGREGATE - ALL 4 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


48.0105 |MECHANICAL DRAFTING. 

48.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

48.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

48.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 


50.0799 |FINE ARTS AND ART STUDIES, OTHER. 

50.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

50.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

50.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 4| 0| 0| 6 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 4| 0| 0| 6 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 4 

| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 


51.0803 |OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT. | 

51.0806 |PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT. | 

51.0904 |EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN (EMT | 

51.0907 |MEDICAL RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY/SCIENCE - RADIA| 

51.0999 |ALLIED HEALTH DIAGNOSTIC, INTERVENTION, AND T| 

51.1004 |CLINICAL/MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIAN. | 

51.1601 |NURSING/REGISTERED NURSE (RN, ASN, BSN, MSN).| 

51.1699 |NURSING, OTHER. | 

51.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

51.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

51.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

51.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

51.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11| 0| 0| 11 

0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 5| 0| 0| 10 

0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 5 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 11| 0| 0| 12 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 7| 0| 0| 9 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 45| 0| 0| 47 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 16| 82| 0| 0| 98 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 11| 0| 0| 13 

0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 5| 0| 0| 7 

0| 0| 0| 0| 12| 64| 0| 0| 76 


52.0101 |BUSINESS/COMMERCE, GENERAL. | 

52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 

52.0301 |ACCOUNTING. | 

52.0401 |ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT AND SECRETARIAL SCIE| 

52.1201 |MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS, GENERAL. | 

52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

52.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

52.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 

52.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


0| 0| 0| 0| 17| 26| 0| 0| 43 

0| 0| 0| 0| 32| 42| 0| 0| 74 

0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 13| 0| 0| 16 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 0| 0| 8 

0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 8| 0| 0| 14 

0| 0| 0| 0| 58| 97| 0| 0| 155 

0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 2| 0| 0| 5 

0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 10| 0| 0| 15 

0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 12| 0| 0| 20 

0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 4| 0| 0| 8 

0| 0| 0| 0| 37| 68| 0| 0| 105 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 2 

STATE AGGREGATE - ALL 4 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART A. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS BELOW THE BACCALAUREATE 

| | AWARDS OF | AWARDS OF AT| | AWARDS OF AT| 

| | LESS THAN 1 | LEAST 1 BUT | ASSOCIATE'S | LEAST 2 BUT | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE |ACADEMIC YEAR| LESS THAN 2 | DEGREES | LESS THAN 4 | TOTAL 

CODE | | ACADEMIC YEARS| ACADEMIC YEARS| 


_______________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_______________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | ( 5) | ( 6) | ( 7) | ( 8) | ( 9) | (10) | 


GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 

GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 

GRD TOT HISPANIC 

GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


0 0 0 0 207 421 0 0 628 

0 0 0 0 7 6 0 0 13 

0 0 0 0 26 39 0 0 65 

0 0 0 0 18 57 0 0 75 

0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 6 

0 0 0 0 15 18 0 0 33 

0 0 0 0 140 296 0 0 436 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

STATE AGGREGATE - ALL 4 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


01.0101 |AGRICULTURAL BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT, GENERAL| 33| 16| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 49 
01.0102 |AGRIBUSINESS/AGRICULTURAL BUSINESS OPERATIONS| 24| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 36 
01.0103 |AGRICULTURAL ECONOMICS. | 22| 14| 0| 0| 7| 7| 0| 0| 7| 1| 58 
01.0802 |AGRICULTURAL COMMUNICATION/JOURNALISM. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
01.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 79| 42| 0| 0| 7| 9| 0| 0| 7| 1| 145 
01.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 3| 0| 0| 3| 1| 9 
01.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
01.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 79| 39| 0| 0| 5| 6| 0| 0| 4| 0| 133 

02.0101 |AGRICULTURE/AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES, GEN. | 18| 8| 0| 0| 9| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 38 
02.0102 |AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION | 6| 25| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 31 
02.0201 |ANIMAL SCIENCES, GEN. | 65| 68| 0| 0| 5| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 146 
02.0204 |AGRICULTURAL ANIMAL NUTRITION | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 4 
02.0301 |FOOD SCIENCES & TECHNOL., GEN. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
02.0402 |AGRONOMY & CROP SCIENCE | 13| 6| 0| 0| 9| 2| 0| 0| 3| 1| 34 
02.0403 |HORTICULTURE SCIENCE | 20| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 30 
02.0501 |SOIL SCIENCES | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 2| 6 
02.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 122| 117| 0| 0| 25| 19| 0| 0| 11| 3| 297 
02.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 6| 2| 0| 0| 1| 5| 0| 0| 7| 0| 21 
02.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 8| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 15 
02.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 11| 10| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 22 
02.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
02.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 97| 95| 0| 0| 23| 14| 0| 0| 4| 3| 236 

03.0101 |NATURAL RESOURCES/CONSERVATION, GENERAL. | 8| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
03.0102 |ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE/STUDIES. | 8| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 
03.0104 |ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
03.0501 |FORESTRY, GENERAL. | 8| 3| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 
03.9999 |NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION, OTHER. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
03.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 26| 11| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 38 
03.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 4| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
03.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 22| 9| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 32 

04.0201 |ARCHITECTURE (BARCH, BA/BS, MARCH, MA/MS, PHD| 50| 28| 0| 0| 10| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 94 
04.0301 |CITY/URBAN, COMMUNITY AND REGIONAL PLANNING. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
04.0401 |ENVIRONMENTAL DESIGN/ARCHITECTURE. | 12| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

STATE AGGREGATE - ALL 4 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


04.0501 |INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE. | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
04.0601 |LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE (BS, BSLA, BLA, MSLA, | 7| 8| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 18 
04.9999 |ARCHITECTURE AND RELATED SERVICES, OTHER. | 19| 1| 0| 0| 8| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 33 
04.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 88| 43| 0| 0| 23| 18| 0| 0| 0| 0| 172 
04.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 4| 4| 0| 0| 9| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 22 
04.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
04.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
04.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 1| 1| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
04.0000-5| HISPANIC | 2| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
04.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 81| 34| 0| 0| 12| 13| 0| 0| 0| 0| 140 

05.0102 |AMERICAN/UNITED STATES STUDIES/CIVILIZATION. | 1| 6| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
05.0103 |ASIAN STUDIES/CIVILIZATION. | 8| 26| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 34 
05.0201 |AFRICAN-AMERICAN/BLACK STUDIES. | 2| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
05.0202 |AMERICAN INDIAN/NATIVE AMERICAN STUDIES. | 2| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
05.0207 |WOMEN'S STUDIES. | 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
05.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 13| 46| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 60 
05.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
05.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 4| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 
05.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
05.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
05.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 7| 26| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 34 

08.0102 |FASHION MERCHANDISING | 0| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
08.0708 |GEN. MKT. OP. | 131| 157| 0| 0| 20| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 320 
08.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 131| 163| 0| 0| 20| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 326 
08.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 2| 11| 0| 0| 17| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 38 
08.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 10| 7| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 19 
08.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 5| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 
08.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 5| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 
08.0000-5| HISPANIC | 2| 3| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
08.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 107| 130| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 241 

09.0101 |COMMUNICATION STUDIES/SPEECH COMMUNICATION AN| 98| 150| 0| 0| 3| 13| 0| 0| 5| 2| 271 
09.0102 |MASS COMMUNICATION/MEDIA STUDIES. | 9| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 
09.0201 |ADVERTISING. | 26| 45| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 71 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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09.0401 |JOURNALISM. | 87| 215| 0| 0| 3| 15| 0| 0| 0| 0| 320 
09.0402 |BROADCAST JOURNALISM. | 13| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 20 
09.0403 |MASS COMMUNICATIONS. | 25| 29| 0| 0| 0| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 63 
09.0501 |PUBLIC RELATIONS AND ORGANIZATIONAL COMMUNICA| 3| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
09.0701 |RADIO AND TELEVISION. | 28| 80| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 108 
09.0901 |ORGANIZATIONAL COMMUNICATION, GENERAL. | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
09.9999 |COMMUNICATION, JOURNALISM, AND RELATED PROGRA| 22| 30| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 52 
09.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 312| 568| 0| 0| 6| 37| 0| 0| 5| 2| 930 
09.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 9| 6| 0| 0| 2| 8| 0| 0| 2| 0| 27 
09.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 26| 44| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 72 
09.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 22| 41| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 64 
09.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 3| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 
09.0000-5| HISPANIC | 8| 20| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 29 
09.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 244| 446| 0| 0| 4| 25| 0| 0| 3| 2| 724 

11.0101 |COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 227| 60| 0| 0| 128| 43| 0| 0| 6| 0| 464 
11.0401 |INFORMATION SCIENCE/STUDIES. | 15| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 18 
11.0701 |COMPUTER SCIENCE. | 6| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 10 
11.0901 |COMPUTER SYSTEMS NETWORKING AND TELECOMMUNICA| 6| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
11.9999 |COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES AND SUPPORT| 28| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 36 
11.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 282| 76| 0| 0| 128| 43| 0| 0| 7| 1| 537 
11.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 48| 14| 0| 0| 79| 35| 0| 0| 4| 0| 180 
11.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 20| 3| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 25 
11.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 13| 2| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 
11.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 20| 11| 0| 0| 3| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 39 
11.0000-5| HISPANIC | 4| 1| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
11.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 177| 45| 0| 0| 43| 1| 0| 0| 2| 1| 269 

12.0301 |FUNERAL SERVICE AND MORTUARY SCIENCE, GENERAL| 4| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
12.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 4| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
12.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 4| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 

13.0101 |EDUCATION, GENERAL. | 27| 10| 0| 0| 7| 50| 0| 0| 0| 0| 94 
13.0301 |CURRICULUM AND INSTRUCTION. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 19| 69| 0| 0| 1| 5| 94 
13.0401 |EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP AND ADMINISTRATION, GE| 0| 0| 0| 0| 99| 92| 0| 4| 9| 10| 214 
13.0404 |EDUCATIONAL, INSTRUCTIONAL, AND CURRICULUM SU| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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13.0405 |ELEMENTARY AND MIDDLE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION| 0| 0| 0| 0| 34| 20| 0| 0| 0| 0| 54 
13.0406 |HIGHER EDUCATION/HIGHER EDUCATION ADMINISTRAT| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 6| 12 
13.0499 |EDUCATIONAL ADMINISTRATION AND SUPERVISION, O| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 2| 6 
13.0501 |EDUCATIONAL/INSTRUCTIONAL MEDIA DESIGN. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
13.0603 |EDUCATIONAL STATISTICS AND RESEARCH METHODS. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1 
13.0604 |EDUCATIONAL ASSESSMENT, TESTING, AND MEASUREM| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
13.0802 |EDUCATIONAL PSYCHOLOGY. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 7| 0| 0| 1| 0| 13 
13.0901 |SOCIAL AND PHILOSOPHICAL FOUNDATIONS OF EDUCA| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 1| 0| 2 
13.1001 |SPECIAL EDUCATION AND TEACHING, GENERAL. | 3| 23| 0| 0| 1| 33| 0| 0| 0| 1| 61 
13.1003 |EDUCATION/TEACHING OF INDIVIDUALS WITH HEARIN| 1| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
13.1004 |EDUCATION/TEACHING OF THE GIFTED AND TALENTED| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
13.1006 |EDUCATION/TEACHING OF INDIVIDUALS WITH MENTAL| 1| 15| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 
13.1011 |EDUCATION/TEACHING OF INDIVIDUALS WITH SPECIF| 2| 27| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 29 
13.1012 |EDUCATION/TEACHING OF INDIVIDUALS WITH SPEECH| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
13.1099 |SPECIAL EDUCATION AND TEACHING, OTHER. | 0| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
13.1101 |COUNSELOR EDUCATION/SCHOOL COUNSELING AND GUI| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14| 132| 0| 0| 0| 0| 146 
13.1201 |ADULT AND CONTINUING EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 28| 60| 0| 0| 5| 14| 107 
13.1202 |ELEMENTARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 57| 753| 0| 0| 14| 68| 0| 0| 3| 3| 898 
13.1204 |PRE-ELEMENTARY/EARLY CHILDHOOD/KINDERGARTEN T| 0| 70| 0| 0| 0| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 77 
13.1205 |SECONDARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 41| 44| 0| 0| 67| 106| 0| 0| 0| 0| 258 
13.1210 |EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION AND TEACHING. | 4| 91| 0| 0| 0| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 102 
13.1301 |AGRICULTURAL TEACHER EDUCATION. | 45| 8| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 2| 0| 59 
13.1302 |ART TEACHER EDUCATION. | 2| 15| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 
13.1303 |BUSINESS TEACHER EDUCATION. | 1| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
13.1305 |ENGLISH/LANGUAGE ARTS TEACHER EDUCATION. | 6| 60| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 69 
13.1306 |FOREIGN LANGUAGE TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
13.1307 |HEALTH TEACHER EDUCATION. | 33| 67| 0| 0| 11| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 115 
13.1308 |FAMILY AND CONSUMER SCIENCES/HOME ECONOMICS T| 0| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 
13.1309 |TECHNOLOGY TEACHER EDUCATION/INDUSTRIAL ARTS | 25| 2| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 30 
13.1311 |MATHEMATICS TEACHER EDUCATION. | 17| 36| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 53 
13.1312 |MUSIC TEACHER EDUCATION. | 11| 36| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 1| 2| 53 
13.1314 |PHYSICAL EDUCATION TEACHING AND COACHING. | 113| 70| 0| 0| 4| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 195 
13.1315 |READING TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
13.1316 |SCIENCE TEACHER EDUCATION/GENERAL SCIENCE TEA| 12| 23| 0| 0| 2| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 40 
13.1317 |SOCIAL SCIENCE TEACHER EDUCATION. | 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
13.1318 |SOCIAL STUDIES TEACHER EDUCATION. | 32| 17| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 49 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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13.1319 |TECHNICAL TEACHER EDUCATION. | 3| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
13.1320 |TRADE AND INDUSTRIAL TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
13.1327 |HEALTH OCCUPATIONS TEACHER EDUCATION. | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
13.1328 |HISTORY TEACHER EDUCATION. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
13.1330 |SPANISH LANGUAGE TEACHER EDUCATION. | 3| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 
13.1331 |SPEECH TEACHER EDUCATION. | 1| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
13.1334 |SCHOOL LIBRARIAN/SCHOOL LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIAL| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 41| 0| 0| 0| 0| 41 
13.1399 |TEACHER EDUCATION AND PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMEN| 46| 32| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 82 
13.1401 |TEACHING ENGLISH AS A SECOND OR FOREIGN LANGU| 0| 2| 0| 0| 6| 23| 0| 0| 0| 0| 31 
13.9999 |EDUCATION, OTHER. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
13.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 490| 1467| 0| 0| 321| 763| 0| 4| 33| 44| 3122 
13.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 3| 7| 0| 0| 18| 37| 0| 0| 3| 0| 68 
13.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 32| 43| 0| 0| 15| 60| 0| 0| 5| 0| 155 
13.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 82| 173| 0| 0| 37| 83| 0| 2| 0| 1| 378 
13.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 3| 8| 0| 0| 0| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 21 
13.0000-5| HISPANIC | 12| 32| 0| 0| 3| 18| 0| 0| 1| 1| 67 
13.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 358| 1204| 0| 0| 248| 555| 0| 2| 24| 42| 2433 

14.0101 |ENGINEERING, GENERAL. | 24| 2| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 27 
14.0201 |AEROSPACE, AERONAUTICAL AND ASTRONAUTICAL ENG| 25| 3| 0| 0| 35| 20| 0| 0| 0| 0| 83 
14.0301 |AGRICULTURAL/BIOLOGICAL ENGINEERING AND BIOEN| 7| 2| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 18 
14.0401 |ARCHITECTURAL ENGINEERING. | 6| 2| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
14.0501 |BIOMEDICAL/MEDICAL ENGINEERING. | 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
14.0701 |CHEMICAL ENGINEERING. | 68| 36| 0| 0| 23| 5| 0| 0| 10| 3| 145 
14.0801 |CIVIL ENGINEERING, GENERAL. | 34| 18| 0| 0| 30| 4| 0| 0| 3| 0| 89 
14.0901 |COMPUTER ENGINEERING, GENERAL. | 32| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 36 
14.1001 |ELECTRICAL, ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATIONS EN| 121| 20| 0| 0| 105| 25| 0| 0| 9| 1| 281 
14.1201 |ENGINEERING PHYSICS. | 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
14.1401 |ENVIRONMENTAL/ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH ENGINEERIN| 14| 8| 0| 0| 6| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 30 
14.1501 |GEOLOGICAL ENGINEERING. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 1 
14.1701 |INDUSTRIAL/MANUFACTURING ENGINEERING. | 29| 33| 0| 0| 70| 11| 0| 0| 2| 3| 148 
14.1901 |MECHANICAL ENGINEERING. | 171| 26| 0| 0| 46| 5| 0| 0| 9| 0| 257 
14.2501 |PETROLEUM ENGINEERING. | 33| 7| 0| 0| 27| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 70 
14.3001 |ENGINEERING/INDUSTRIAL MANAGEMENT. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 25| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 27 
14.3501 |INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING. | 9| 5| 0| 0| 16| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 31 
14.9999 |ENGINEERING, OTHER. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 



____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  69 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

STATE AGGREGATE - ALL 4 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  65 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

STATE AGGREGATE - ALL 4 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


14.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 583| 168| 0| 0| 390| 79| 0| 0| 38| 7| 1265 
14.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 77| 23| 0| 0| 235| 41| 0| 0| 25| 2| 403 
14.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 21| 14| 0| 0| 8| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 44 
14.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 37| 12| 0| 0| 5| 1| 0| 0| 1| 0| 56 
14.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 31| 11| 0| 0| 6| 2| 0| 0| 1| 0| 51 
14.0000-5| HISPANIC | 21| 7| 0| 0| 6| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 38 
14.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 396| 101| 0| 0| 130| 31| 0| 0| 10| 5| 673 

15.0303 |ELECTRICAL, ELECTRONIC AND COMMUNICATIONS ENG| 21| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 22 
15.0603 |INDUSTRIAL/MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIA| 16| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 
15.0701 |OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH TECHNOLOGY/TEC| 49| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 58 
15.0703 |INDUSTRIAL SAFETY TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN. | 14| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 
15.0805 |MECHANICAL ENGINEERING/MECHANICAL TECHNOLOGY/| 36| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 41 
15.1001 |CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIA| 33| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 34 
15.9999 |ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGIES/TECHNICIANS, OTHER. | 48| 35| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 83 
15.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 217| 54| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 271 
15.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
15.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 22| 13| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 35 
15.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 36| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 47 
15.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
15.0000-5| HISPANIC | 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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15.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 145| 28| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 173 


16.0101 |FOREIGN LANGUAGES AND LITERATURES, GENERAL. | 

16.0102 |LINGUISTICS. | 

16.0402 |RUSSIAN LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE. | 

16.0501 |GERMAN LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE. | 

16.0901 |FRENCH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE. | 

16.0905 |SPANISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE. | 

16.1201 |CLASSICS AND CLASSICAL LANGUAGES AND LITERATU| 

16.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 

16.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 

16.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 

16.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 

16.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 

16.0000-5| HISPANIC | 

16.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 


1| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 

5| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 

2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

4| 5| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 

8| 11| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 21 


17| 34| 0| 0| 1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 1| 57 

1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 


38| 65| 0| 0| 3| 6| 0| 0| 0| 1| 113 

0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 

2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

5| 3| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 

1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

2| 3| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 1| 8 


28| 55| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 87 


19.0101 |FAMILY AND CONSUMER SCIENCES/HUMAN SCIENCES, | 4| 76| 

19.0501 |FOODS, NUTRITION, AND WELLNESS STUDIES, GENER| 11| 34| 

19.0701 |HUMAN DEVELOPMENT AND FAMILY STUDIES, GENERAL| 12| 197| 

19.0703 |FAMILY AND MARRIAGE COUNSELING. | 0| 0| 

19.0706 |CHILD DEVELOPMENT. | 0| 12| 

19.0901 |APPAREL AND TEXTILES, GENERAL. | 2| 82| 

19.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 29| 401| 

19.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 3| 

19.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 3| 36| 

19.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 3| 40| 

19.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 7| 

19.0000-5| HISPANIC | 1| 3| 

19.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 21| 312| 


0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 5| 91 

0| 0| 1| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 53 

0| 0| 1| 13| 0| 0| 0| 0| 223 

0| 0| 6| 18| 0| 0| 0| 0| 24 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 

0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 88 

0| 0| 9| 41| 0| 0| 6| 5| 491 

0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 3| 2| 12 

0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 42 

0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 44 

0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

0| 0| 7| 35| 0| 0| 3| 3| 381 


20.0102 |CHILD DEVELOPMENT, CARE AND GUIDANCE 

20.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 

20.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 

20.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 

20.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 


| 2| 9| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 15 

| 2| 9| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 15 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

| 2| 7| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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22.0102 |PRE-LAW STUDIES. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
22.0199 |LAW AND LEGAL STUDIES, OTHER. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
22.0302 |LEGAL ASSISTANT/PARALEGAL. | 4| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
22.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 5| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 
22.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
22.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
22.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

23.0101 |ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE, GENERAL. | 86| 191| 0| 0| 7| 36| 0| 0| 4| 10| 334 
23.0501 |CREATIVE WRITING. | 4| 4| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
23.0801 |ENGLISH LITERATURE (BRITISH AND COMMONWEALTH)| 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
23.1001 |SPEECH AND RHETORICAL STUDIES. | 6| 5| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 
23.9999 |ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE/LETTERS, OTHE| 25| 33| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 58 
23.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 122| 236| 0| 0| 7| 38| 0| 0| 4| 10| 417 
23.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 2| 1| 0| 0| 1| 8| 0| 0| 2| 6| 20 
23.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 3| 14| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 
23.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 12| 17| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 31 
23.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 2| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 9 
23.0000-5| HISPANIC | 3| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
23.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 100| 197| 0| 0| 6| 27| 0| 0| 2| 3| 335 

24.0101 |LIBERAL ARTS AND SCIENCES/LIBERAL STUDIES. | 58| 92| 0| 0| 23| 22| 0| 0| 0| 0| 195 
24.0102 |GENERAL STUDIES. | 124| 184| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 308 
24.0103 |HUMANITIES/HUMANISTIC STUDIES. | 4| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
24.0199 |LIBERAL ARTS AND SCIENCES, GENERAL STUDIES AN| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
24.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 187| 283| 0| 0| 23| 24| 0| 0| 0| 0| 517 
24.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 18| 37| 0| 0| 6| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 67 
24.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 22| 29| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 53 
24.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 13| 18| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 33 
24.0000-5| HISPANIC | 3| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
24.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 131| 196| 0| 0| 16| 15| 0| 0| 0| 0| 358 

25.0101 |LIBRARY SCIENCE/LIBRARIANSHIP. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 14| 77| 0| 0| 0| 0| 92 
25.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 1| 0| 0| 14| 77| 0| 0| 0| 0| 92 
25.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
25.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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25.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
25.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 12| 67| 0| 0| 0| 0| 80 

26.0101 |BIOLOGY/BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 123| 213| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 336 
26.0202 |BIOCHEMISTRY. | 14| 32| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 1| 1| 52 
26.0203 |BIOPHYSICS. | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
26.0301 |BOTANY/PLANT BIOLOGY. | 1| 1| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 5| 1| 11 
26.0305 |PLANT PATHOLOGY/PHYTOPATHOLOGY. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 1| 1| 4 
26.0402 |MOLECULAR BIOLOGY. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 2| 1| 6 
26.0499 |CELL/CELLULAR BIOLOGY AND ANATOMICAL SCIENCES| 1| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
26.0501 |MICROBIOLOGY/BACTERIOLOGY. | 40| 54| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 2| 1| 100 
26.0503 |MEDICAL MICROBIOLOGY AND BACTERIOLOGY. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 2| 6 
26.0603 |ECOLOGY. | 17| 11| 0| 0| 7| 7| 0| 0| 1| 3| 46 
26.0609 |NUTRITION SCIENCES. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
26.0701 |ZOOLOGY/ANIMAL BIOLOGY. | 63| 64| 0| 0| 5| 3| 0| 0| 1| 1| 137 
26.0702 |ENTOMOLOGY. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 5 
26.0704 |PATHOLOGY, HUMAN AND ANIMAL. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 5| 1| 9 
26.0706 |PHYSIOLOGY, HUMAN AND ANIMAL. | 20| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 28 
26.0906 |NEUROBIOLOGY AND NEUROPHYSIOLOGY. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 3 
26.0910 |PATHOLOGY/EXPERIMENTAL PATHOLOGY. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 3 
26.1102 |BIOSTATISTICS. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 4 
26.9999 |BIOLOGICAL AND BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES, OTHER. | 4| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
26.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 286| 391| 0| 0| 23| 29| 0| 0| 28| 16| 773 
26.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 7| 6| 0| 0| 5| 5| 0| 0| 14| 4| 41 
26.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 7| 26| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 33 
26.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 32| 38| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 73 
26.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 11| 21| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 34 
26.0000-5| HISPANIC | 8| 7| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 18 
26.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 221| 293| 0| 0| 15| 23| 0| 0| 12| 10| 574 

27.0101 |MATHEMATICS, GENERAL. | 45| 48| 0| 0| 9| 4| 0| 0| 1| 0| 107 
27.0301 |APPLIED MATHEMATICS. | 4| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
27.0501 |STATISTICS, GENERAL. | 2| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
27.9999 |MATHEMATICS AND STATISTICS, OTHER. | 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
27.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 55| 51| 0| 0| 10| 5| 0| 0| 1| 0| 122 
27.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 1| 0| 0| 3| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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27.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
27.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 6| 4| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 
27.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
27.0000-5| HISPANIC | 2| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
27.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 45| 41| 0| 0| 5| 3| 0| 0| 1| 0| 95 

30.0101 |BIOLOGICAL AND PHYSICAL SCIENCES. | 2| 4| 0| 0| 27| 32| 0| 0| 5| 2| 72 
30.0801 |MATHEMATICS AND COMPUTER SCIENCE. | 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
30.1101 |GERONTOLOGY. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 2 
30.9999 |MULTI-/INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES, OTHER. | 6| 20| 0| 0| 43| 20| 0| 0| 2| 3| 94 
30.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 10| 26| 0| 0| 70| 52| 0| 1| 7| 5| 171 
30.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 0| 0| 0| 9| 3| 0| 0| 1| 1| 15 
30.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
30.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 0| 2| 0| 0| 2| 5| 0| 0| 0| 1| 10 
30.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 2| 0| 0| 0| 1| 6 
30.0000-5| HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
30.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 8| 21| 0| 0| 53| 36| 0| 1| 6| 2| 127 

31.0101 |PARKS, RECREATION AND LEISURE STUDIES. | 35| 25| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 60 
31.0301 |PARKS, RECREATION AND LEISURE FACILITIES MANA| 18| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 23 
31.0501 |HEALTH AND PHYSICAL EDUCATION, GENERAL. | 30| 19| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 49 
31.0503 |ATHLETIC TRAINING AND SPORTS MEDICINE. | 10| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 21 
31.0504 |SPORT AND FITNESS ADMINISTRATION/MANAGEMENT. | 1| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
31.0505 |KINESIOLOGY AND EXERCISE SCIENCE. | 29| 38| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 67 
31.0599 |HEALTH AND PHYSICAL EDUCATION/FITNESS, OTHER.| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
31.9999 |PARKS, RECREATION, LEISURE, AND FITNESS STUDI| 13| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 
31.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 136| 107| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 245 
31.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 3| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
31.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 18| 13| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 31 
31.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 17| 8| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 26 
31.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
31.0000-5| HISPANIC | 5| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
31.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 91| 77| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 169 

34.0199 |HEALTH-RELATED KNOWLEDGE AND SKILLS, OTHER. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 1 
34.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 1 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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34.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 1 

38.0101 |PHILOSOPHY. | 31| 10| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 3| 1| 49 
38.0201 |RELIGION/RELIGIOUS STUDIES. | 17| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 26 
38.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 48| 19| 0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 3| 1| 75 
38.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1 
38.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 3| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
38.0000-5| HISPANIC | 3| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
38.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 42| 17| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 3| 0| 65 

39.0201 |BIBLE/BIBLICAL STUDIES. | 53| 18| 0| 0| 4| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 76 
39.0301 |MISSIONS/MISSIONARY STUDIES AND MISSIOLOGY. | 5| 2| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
39.0401 |RELIGIOUS EDUCATION. | 0| 31| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 33 
39.0501 |RELIGIOUS/SACRED MUSIC. | 2| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
39.0601 |THEOLOGY/THEOLOGICAL STUDIES. | 23| 10| 0| 0| 11| 3| 0| 0| 11| 5| 63 
39.0602 |DIVINITY/MINISTRY (BD, MDIV. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
39.0701 |PASTORAL STUDIES/COUNSELING. | 11| 7| 0| 0| 15| 25| 0| 0| 0| 0| 58 
39.0799 |PASTORAL COUNSELING AND SPECIALIZED MINISTRIE| 26| 24| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 50 
39.9999 |THEOLOGY AND RELIGIOUS VOCATIONS, OTHER. | 45| 30| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 75 
39.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 165| 125| 0| 0| 35| 33| 0| 0| 11| 5| 374 
39.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 2| 1| 0| 0| 3| 2| 0| 0| 9| 2| 19 
39.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 7| 11| 0| 0| 4| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 30 
39.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 2| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
39.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 6| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 10 
39.0000-5| HISPANIC | 9| 3| 0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 15 
39.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 139| 102| 0| 0| 27| 22| 0| 0| 1| 2| 293 

40.0101 |PHYSICAL SCIENCES. | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
40.0301 |ASTROPHYSICS. | 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
40.0401 |ATMOSPHERIC SCIENCES AND METEOROLOGY, GENERAL| 25| 8| 0| 0| 11| 10| 0| 0| 3| 1| 58 
40.0501 |CHEMISTRY, GENERAL. | 60| 61| 0| 0| 9| 6| 0| 0| 15| 5| 156 
40.0601 |GEOLOGY/EARTH SCIENCE, GENERAL. | 7| 10| 0| 0| 11| 6| 0| 0| 1| 1| 36 
40.0603 |GEOPHYSICS AND SEISMOLOGY. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 7| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
40.0699 |GEOLOGICAL AND EARTH SCIENCES/GEOSCIENCES, OT| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 1| 0| 4 
40.0801 |PHYSICS, GENERAL. | 25| 3| 0| 0| 4| 1| 0| 0| 3| 2| 38 
40.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 118| 86| 0| 0| 43| 27| 0| 0| 23| 9| 306 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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40.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 4| 0| 0| 17| 8| 0| 0| 8| 2| 39 
40.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 7| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 
40.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 6| 2| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 2| 12 
40.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 
40.0000-5| HISPANIC | 2| 4| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
40.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 103| 57| 0| 0| 25| 18| 0| 0| 14| 5| 222 

42.0101 |PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL. | 144| 496| 0| 0| 2| 10| 0| 0| 5| 7| 664 
42.0201 |CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
42.0401 |COMMUNITY PSYCHOLOGY. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 
42.0601 |COUNSELING PSYCHOLOGY. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 12| 32| 0| 0| 4| 7| 55 
42.0901 |INDUSTRIAL AND ORGANIZATIONAL PSYCHOLOGY. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 0| 0| 1| 0| 7 
42.1101 |PHYSIOLOGICAL PSYCHOLOGY/PSYCHOBIOLOGY. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 3 
42.1601 |SOCIAL PSYCHOLOGY. | 2| 7| 0| 0| 14| 42| 0| 0| 0| 0| 65 
42.1701 |SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGY. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 6| 0| 0| 17| 8| 32 
42.9999 |PSYCHOLOGY, OTHER. | 3| 22| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 28 
42.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 149| 525| 0| 0| 33| 111| 0| 0| 27| 24| 869 
42.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 11| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 4| 0| 18 
42.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 14| 45| 0| 0| 2| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 67 
42.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 14| 53| 0| 0| 5| 7| 0| 0| 1| 3| 83 
42.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 2| 13| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 2| 18 
42.0000-5| HISPANIC | 6| 18| 0| 0| 2| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 31 
42.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 113| 385| 0| 0| 23| 90| 0| 0| 22| 19| 652 

43.0102 |CORRECTIONS. | 17| 23| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 40 
43.0103 |CRIMINAL JUSTICE/LAW ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATI| 66| 68| 0| 0| 10| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 153 
43.0104 |CRIMINAL JUSTICE/SAFETY STUDIES. | 26| 18| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 44 
43.0106 |FORENSIC SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 3| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
43.0107 |CRIMINAL JUSTICE/POLICE SCIENCE. | 11| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 
43.0201 |FIRE PROTECTION AND SAFETY TECHNOLOGY/TECHNIC| 27| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 30 
43.0202 |FIRE SERVICES ADMINISTRATION. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
43.9999 |SECURITY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES, OTHER. | 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
43.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 150| 119| 0| 0| 17| 13| 0| 0| 0| 0| 299 
43.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 1| 0| 0| 3| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 
43.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 22| 25| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 48 
43.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 19| 26| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 48 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


43.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 0| 

43.0000-5| HISPANIC | 4| 3| 

43.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 105| 64| 


0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 7 

0| 0| 13| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 189 


44.0401 |PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION. | 6| 2| 

44.0701 |SOCIAL WORK. | 8| 119| 

44.9999 |PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND SOCIAL SERVICE PROF| 11| 41| 

44.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 25| 162| 

44.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 0| 2| 

44.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 4| 19| 

44.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 4| 23| 

44.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 1| 

44.0000-5| HISPANIC | 1| 3| 

44.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 16| 114| 


0| 0| 49| 24| 0| 0| 0| 0| 81 

0| 0| 12| 96| 0| 0| 0| 0| 235 

0| 0| 19| 40| 0| 0| 0| 0| 111 

0| 0| 80| 160| 0| 0| 0| 0| 427 

0| 0| 2| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6 

0| 0| 6| 17| 0| 0| 0| 0| 46 

0| 0| 3| 20| 0| 0| 0| 0| 50 

0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

0| 0| 0| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 9 

0| 0| 66| 116| 0| 0| 0| 0| 312 


45.0101 |SOCIAL SCIENCES, GENERAL. | 12| 26| 

45.0201 |ANTHROPOLOGY. | 16| 28| 

45.0401 |CRIMINOLOGY. | 32| 25| 

45.0601 |ECONOMICS, GENERAL. | 49| 12| 

45.0701 |GEOGRAPHY. | 19| 12| 

45.0702 |CARTOGRAPHY. | 2| 0| 

45.0801 |HISTORY, GENERAL. | 92| 60| 

45.0804 |HISTORY AND PHILOSOPHY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOL| 0| 0| 

45.0901 |INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS AND AFFAIRS. | 0| 6| 

45.1001 |POLITICAL SCIENCE AND GOVERNMENT, GENERAL. | 102| 114| 

45.1002 |AMERICAN GOVERNMENT AND POLITICS (UNITED STAT| 6| 2| 

45.1101 |SOCIOLOGY. | 152| 231| 

45.9999 |SOCIAL SCIENCES, OTHER. | 0| 4| 

45.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 482| 520| 

45.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 9| 11| 

45.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 29| 53| 

45.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 35| 60| 

45.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 7| 4| 

45.0000-5| HISPANIC | 19| 20| 

45.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 383| 372| 


0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 38 

0| 0| 2| 6| 0| 0| 4| 1| 57 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 57 

0| 0| 14| 10| 0| 0| 1| 2| 88 

0| 0| 7| 3| 0| 0| 1| 0| 42 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 

0| 0| 5| 10| 0| 0| 5| 1| 173 

0| 0| 1| 1| 0| 0| 1| 0| 3 

0| 0| 9| 11| 0| 1| 0| 0| 27 

0| 0| 9| 4| 0| 0| 1| 2| 232 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 

0| 0| 207| 349| 0| 0| 4| 3| 946 

0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 

0| 0| 254| 394| 0| 1| 17| 9| 1677 

0| 0| 9| 18| 0| 0| 3| 0| 50 

0| 0| 59| 82| 0| 1| 1| 0| 225 

0| 0| 6| 10| 0| 0| 1| 0| 112 

0| 0| 5| 20| 0| 0| 0| 0| 36 

0| 0| 17| 16| 0| 0| 0| 0| 72 

0| 0| 158| 248| 0| 0| 12| 9| 1182 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

STATE AGGREGATE - ALL 4 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


47.0607 |AIRFRAME MECHANICS AND AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE T| 28| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 33 
47.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 28| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 33 
47.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
47.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
47.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
47.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 23| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 28 

49.0101 |AERONAUTICS/AVIATION/AEROSPACE SCIENCE AND TE| 44| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 51 
49.0102 |AIRLINE/COMMERCIAL/PROFESSIONAL PILOT AND FLI| 13| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 
49.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 57| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 65 
49.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
49.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
49.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
49.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 52| 7| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 59 

50.0301 |DANCE, GENERAL. | 4| 45| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 52 
50.0401 |DESIGN AND VISUAL COMMUNICATIONS, GENERAL. | 2| 6| 0| 0| 4| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 18 
50.0408 |INTERIOR DESIGN. | 0| 16| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 16 
50.0409 |GRAPHIC DESIGN. | 5| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 
50.0499 |DESIGN AND APPLIED ARTS, OTHER. | 6| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
50.0501 |DRAMA AND DRAMATICS/THEATRE ARTS, GENERAL. | 25| 67| 0| 0| 5| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 103 
50.0502 |TECHNICAL THEATRE/THEATRE DESIGN AND TECHNOLO| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
50.0602 |CINEMATOGRAPHY AND FILM/VIDEO PRODUCTION. | 31| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 40 
50.0701 |ART/ART STUDIES, GENERAL. | 59| 79| 0| 0| 3| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 145 
50.0702 |FINE/STUDIO ARTS, GENERAL. | 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
50.0703 |ART HISTORY, CRITICISM AND CONSERVATION. | 24| 43| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 71 
50.0704 |ARTS MANAGEMENT. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
50.0799 |FINE ARTS AND ART STUDIES, OTHER. | 3| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 
50.0901 |MUSIC, GENERAL. | 39| 64| 0| 0| 24| 17| 0| 0| 0| 0| 144 
50.0903 |MUSIC PERFORMANCE, GENERAL. | 10| 16| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 26 
50.0904 |MUSIC THEORY AND COMPOSITION. | 3| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
50.0905 |MUSICOLOGY AND ETHNOMUSICOLOGY. | 3| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
50.0908 |VOICE AND OPERA. | 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
50.0909 |MUSIC MANAGEMENT AND MERCHANDISING. | 7| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 
50.0999 |MUSIC, OTHER. | 12| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 1| 24 
50.9999 |VISUAL AND PERFORMING ARTS, OTHER. | 30| 51| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 81 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


50.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 265| 438| 0| 0| 39| 39| 0| 0| 1| 1| 783 
50.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 14| 11| 0| 0| 4| 6| 0| 0| 1| 0| 36 
50.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 15| 27| 0| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 44 
50.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 25| 30| 0| 0| 1| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 58 
50.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 10| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 22 
50.0000-5| HISPANIC | 11| 14| 0| 0| 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 27 
50.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 190| 344| 0| 0| 32| 29| 0| 0| 0| 1| 596 

51.0201 |COMMUNICATION DISORDERS, GENERAL. | 0| 17| 0| 0| 0| 17| 0| 0| 0| 0| 34 
51.0203 |SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY/PATHOLOGIST. | 1| 27| 0| 0| 1| 34| 0| 0| 0| 0| 63 
51.0204 |AUDIOLOGY/AUDIOLOGIST AND SPEECH-LANGUAGE PAT| 0| 23| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 23 
51.0508 |ORTHODONTICS/ORTHODONTOLOGY (CERT. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
51.0602 |DENTAL HYGIENE/HYGIENIST. | 0| 34| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 34 
51.0702 |HOSPITAL AND HEALTH CARE FACILITIES ADMINISTR| 2| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 10 
51.0706 |HEALTH INFORMATION/MEDICAL RECORDS ADMINISTRA| 9| 26| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 35 
51.0799 |HEALTH AND MEDICAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, O| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 14 
51.0905 |NUCLEAR MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY/TECHNOLOGIST. | 3| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 
51.0907 |MEDICAL RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY/SCIENCE - RADIA| 3| 15| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 18 
51.0910 |DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY/SONOGRAPHER AND| 0| 17| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 
51.0912 |PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 13| 34| 0| 0| 0| 0| 47 
51.1005 |CLINICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE/MEDICAL TECHNOLOG| 3| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 
51.1199 |HEALTH/MEDICAL PREPARATORY PROGRAMS, OTHER. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
51.1304 |MEDICAL BIOPHYSICS. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 6| 0| 0| 7 
51.1601 |NURSING/REGISTERED NURSE (RN, ASN, BSN, MSN).| 42| 498| 0| 0| 4| 42| 0| 0| 0| 0| 586 
51.1608 |NURSING SCIENCE (MS, PHD). | 4| 55| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 59 
51.2003 |PHARMACEUTICS AND DRUG DESIGN (MS, PHD). | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 2 
51.2201 |PUBLIC HEALTH, GENERAL (MPH, DPH). | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
51.2202 |ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH. | 4| 2| 0| 0| 1| 3| 0| 0| 0| 1| 11 
51.2308 |PHYSICAL THERAPY/THERAPIST. | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 8 
51.2310 |VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION COUNSELING/COUNSELO| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 
51.3101 |DIETETICS/DIETITIAN (RD). | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 6| 0| 0| 6 
51.3199 |DIETETICS AND CLINICAL NUTRITION SERVICES, OT| 2| 11| 0| 0| 0| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 17 
51.9999 |HEALTH PROFESSIONS AND RELATED CLINICAL SCIEN| 3| 9| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 13 
51.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 78| 760| 0| 0| 33| 157| 1| 12| 1| 2| 1044 
51.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 3| 3| 0| 0| 8| 3| 0| 0| 1| 0| 18 
51.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 58| 0| 0| 1| 14| 0| 0| 0| 0| 75 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  
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51.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 14| 67| 0| 0| 4| 21| 1| 0| 0| 0| 107 
51.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 2| 22| 0| 0| 1| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 30 
51.0000-5| HISPANIC | 4| 12| 0| 0| 2| 4| 0| 1| 0| 0| 23 
51.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 53| 598| 0| 0| 17| 110| 0| 11| 0| 2| 791 

52.0101 |BUSINESS/COMMERCE, GENERAL. | 574| 460| 0| 0| 90| 68| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1192 
52.0201 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT, GENER| 370| 423| 0| 0| 297| 241| 0| 0| 6| 6| 1343 
52.0204 |OFFICE MANAGEMENT AND SUPERVISION. | 3| 8| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 11 
52.0205 |OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT AND SUPERVISION. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
52.0299 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION, MANAGEMENT AND OPERA| 1| 1| 0| 0| 4| 6| 0| 0| 0| 0| 12 
52.0301 |ACCOUNTING. | 81| 168| 0| 0| 29| 39| 0| 0| 0| 0| 317 
52.0304 |ACCOUNTING AND FINANCE. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 
52.0399 |ACCOUNTING AND RELATED SERVICES, OTHER. | 2| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
52.0501 |BUSINESS/CORPORATE COMMUNICATIONS. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 2| 3| 0| 0| 0| 0| 5 
52.0601 |BUSINESS/MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS. | 6| 2| 0| 0| 7| 2| 0| 0| 7| 0| 24 
52.0701 |ENTREPRENEURSHIP/ENTREPRENEURIAL STUDIES. | 78| 45| 0| 0| 2| 5| 0| 0| 0| 0| 130 
52.0801 |FINANCE, GENERAL. | 171| 80| 0| 0| 42| 19| 0| 0| 0| 0| 312 
52.0802 |ACTUARIAL SCIENCE. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
52.0899 |FINANCE AND FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, OT| 6| 6| 0| 0| 6| 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 22 
52.0902 |HOTEL, MOTEL, AND RESTAURANT MANAGEMENT. | 22| 25| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 47 
52.0903 |TOURISM AND TRAVEL SERVICES MANAGEMENT. | 2| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 13 
52.1001 |HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT/PERSONNEL ADMINIST| 14| 35| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 49 
52.1099 |HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT AND SERVICES, OTHE| 110| 129| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 239 
52.1101 |INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS/TRADE/COMMERCE. | 12| 23| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 35 
52.1201 |MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS, GENERAL. | 172| 74| 0| 0| 51| 26| 0| 0| 0| 0| 323 
52.1204 |BUSINESS SYSTEMS NETWORKING. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 37| 11| 0| 0| 0| 0| 48 
52.1299 |MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS AND SERVICES, | 9| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 21 
52.1301 |MANAGEMENT SCIENCE, GENERAL. | 32| 31| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 63 
52.1399 |MANAGEMENT SCIENCES AND QUANTITATIVE METHODS,| 1| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
52.1401 |MARKETING/MARKETING MANAGEMENT, GENERAL. | 42| 67| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 109 
52.1501 |REAL ESTATE. | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
52.1601 |TAXATION. | 0| 0| 0| 0| 3| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
52.9999 |BUSINESS, MANAGEMENT, MARKETING, AND RELATED | 0| 0| 0| 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
52.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 1710| 1604| 0| 0| 572| 432| 0| 0| 13| 6| 4337 
52.0000-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 126| 89| 0| 0| 188| 133| 0| 0| 8| 2| 546 
52.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 90| 147| 0| 0| 19| 34| 0| 0| 0| 2| 292 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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UDSIPED3 06/06/05 OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION PAGE:  80 

IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 4 

STATE AGGREGATE - ALL 4 YEAR INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART B. PROGRAM COMPLETIONS FOR BACCALAUREATE AND ABOVE 

| | | | | | | 

| | | POST- | | | | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | BACHELOR'S |BACCALAUREATE| MASTER'S |POST-MASTER'S| DOCTOR'S | TOTAL 

CODE | | DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | CERTIFICATES| DEGREES | 


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| MEN | WOMEN| BOTH  


                                                       _____________________________________________________________________________ 

(1) | (2) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) | (19) | (20) | 


52.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 109| 155| 0| 0| 12| 17| 0| 0| 0| 0| 293 
52.0000-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 52| 41| 0| 0| 12| 12| 0| 0| 0| 0| 117 
52.0000-5| HISPANIC | 58| 35| 0| 0| 9| 10| 0| 0| 0| 0| 112 
52.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 1275| 1137| 0| 0| 332| 226| 0| 0| 5| 2| 2977 

54.0101 |HISTORY, GENERAL. | 17| 15| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 32 
54.0199 |HISTORY, OTHER. | 0| 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
54.0000 |TOTAL (SUM OF 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) | 17| 16| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 33 
54.0000-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 2| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 
54.0000-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 4| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 4 
54.0000-5| HISPANIC | 1| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 
54.0000-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 10| 16| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 26 

GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 6509 8724 0 0 2190 2625 1 18 244 152 20463 
GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 338 254 0 0 624 347 0 0 98 23 1684 
GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 393 665 0 0 117 239 0 1 8 2 1425 
GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 545 825 0 0 81 185 1 2 4 8 1651 
GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 161 194 0 0 35 59 0 0 3 4 456 
GRD TOT HISPANIC 202 201 0 0 50 72 0 1 2 4 532 
GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 4870 6585 0 0 1283 1723 0 14 129 111 14715 

Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 5 

STATE AGGREGATE - ALL FIRST PROF. INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART C. FIRST-PROFESSIONAL PROGRAMS 

| | NUMBER OF | 

| | FIRST-PROF. | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | DEGREES | TOTAL 

CODE | | AWARDED | 


_____________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_____________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | 


22.0101 |LAW (LL. | 259| 200| 459 

22.0101-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 2| 0| 2 

22.0101-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 9| 12| 21 

22.0101-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 20| 13| 33 

22.0101-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 5| 5| 10 

22.0101-5| HISPANIC | 6| 4| 10 

22.0101-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 217| 166| 383 

22.0199 |LAW AND LEGAL STUDIES, OTHER. | 1| 0| 1 

22.0199-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 1| 0| 1 


39.0602 |DIVINITY/MINISTRY (BD, MDIV. | 24| 13| 37 

39.0602-1| NON-RESIDENT ALIEN | 5| 0| 5 

39.0602-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 4| 7| 11 

39.0602-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 2| 0| 2 

39.0602-5| HISPANIC | 2| 0| 2 

39.0602-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 11| 6| 17 


51.0401 |DENTISTRY (DDS, DMD). | 28| 15| 43 

51.0401-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 2| 4| 6 

51.0401-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 2| 2 

51.0401-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 26| 9| 35 

51.1201 |MEDICINE (MD). | 78| 62| 140 

51.1201-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 8| 6| 14 

51.1201-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 5| 7| 12 

51.1201-5| HISPANIC | 2| 4| 6 

51.1201-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 63| 45| 108 

51.1701 |OPTOMETRY (OD). | 13| 11| 24 

51.1701-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 1| 0| 1 

51.1701-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 1| 1 

51.1701-5| HISPANIC | 0| 1| 1 

51.1701-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 12| 9| 21 

51.2001 |PHARMACY (PHARMD [USA], PHARMD OR BS/BPHARM [| 86| 115| 201 

51.2001-2| BLACK, NON-HISPANIC | 3| 1| 4 

51.2001-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 7| 9| 16 

51.2001-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 7| 12| 19 

51.2001-5| HISPANIC | 1| 3| 4 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 
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IPEDS FORM - C 1 RECORD TYPE - 5 

STATE AGGREGATE - ALL FIRST PROF. INSTITUTIONS 


JULY 1, 2003 - JUNE 30, 2004 


PART C. FIRST-PROFESSIONAL PROGRAMS 

| | NUMBER OF | 

| | FIRST-PROF. | 


CIP | PROGRAM TITLE | DEGREES | TOTAL 

CODE | | AWARDED | 


_____________________ 

| | MEN | WOMEN| BOTH 


_____________________ 

(1) | (2) | ( 3) | ( 4) | 


51.2001-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 68| 90| 158 

51.2401 |VETERINARY MEDICINE (DVM). | 35| 38| 73 

51.2401-3| AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE | 3| 2| 5 

51.2401-4| ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER | 0| 2| 2 

51.2401-5| HISPANIC | 1| 2| 3 

51.2401-6| WHITE, NON-HISPANIC | 31| 32| 63 


GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ALL 6-DIGIT SPECIALTIES) 524 454 978 

GRD TOT NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 7 0 7 

GRD TOT BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 16 20 36 

GRD TOT AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE 41 34 75 

GRD TOT ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER 19 29 48 

GRD TOT HISPANIC 12 14 26 

GRD TOT WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 429 357 786 


Source: 2003-04 Degrees Conferred in Oklahoma Higher Education Report, September 15, 2005 




